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Re: Docket 20 190118-WU --Application for increase in water rates in Gulf County 
by Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Maurey: 

Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. (the "Utility") respectfully submits its responses to 
your letter dated August 9, 2019 ("Staff Letter"), which identified certain deficiencies to the 
Util ity's min imum fil ing requirements ("MFRs"). For ease of reference, the deficiencies set fotth 
in the Staff Letter are repeated verbatim herein, with the Utility's response immediately 
following each item. 

1. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.110(2), F.A.C., the MFRs shall be consistent and reconcilable with 
the Utility's annual reports. The following MFR schedules do not reconcile to the Utility's 
2018 Annual Report. Please reconcile these amounts. 

a. MFR Schedule A-19 (Comparative Balance Sheet- Equity Capital and Liabilities), 
Lines 21-23. 

GCL _ Response: See Attachment I. 

tOM­

eLK-
2. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.436(l)(b), F.A.C., the applicant should provide the names and 

addresses of all persons who own five percent or more of the applicant's stock. The 
applicant provided in (2)(c) of the application the names of said stockholders. However, 
the Utility did not provide the addresses. Please provide the addresses for all persons who 
own five percent or more of the applicant' s stock. 

Response: See Attachment 2. 

3. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.437, F.A.C., each utility applying for a rate increase shall provide 
the information required by Commission Form PSC/ECR 19 (II /93), entitled "Class B 

Anchorage 1 Allanta 1 Austin I Boston 1 Chicago 1 Dallas I Denver 1 Fort Lauderdale I Jacksonville 1 Lakeland 1 Los Angeles 1 Miami 
New York 1 Northern Virginia 1 Orlando 1 Portland 1 San Francisco 1 Tallahassee 1 Tampa 1 Washington, DC 1 West Palm Beach 
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Water and/or Wastewater Utilities Financial, Rate and Engineering Minimum Filing 
Requirements." Please revise the following items in accordance with this rule. 

a. MFR Schedule B-1, Line 9 references MFR Schedule A -1 as a supporting schedule. 
However, the Utility's adjustment and final rate base listed on Schedule B-1 does 
not reconcile with Schedule A-1. Please revise the incorrect schedule, along with 
all necessary fall-out schedules affected by the revision. 

b. The rate for the residential 2" meter size shown on MFR Schedule E-2 does not 
correspond with the rate indicated on the Utility's currently approved tariff. 

c. The number of gallons shown in column (3) on MFR Schedule E-2 does not match 
the gallons shown on MFR Schedules E-14. 

d. The instructions of MFR Schedule F-1, Gallons of Water Pumped, Sold and 
Unaccounted For in Thousands of Gallons, require the gallons pumped should 
match the supporting documentation. The gallons sold information on schedule F-
1 does not match the gallons sold figures on the corresponding schedules E-2 and 
E-14. 

Response: See Attachments 3, 4, and 5. 

4. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.440(l)b., F.A.C., the applicant should provide a detailed map 
showing the location and respective classification of the applicant's customers. Please 
provide a map that indicates the location and respective classification of the Utility's 
customers. 

Response: The Utility is not in possession of detailed map at this time showing the location and 
respective classification ofthe Utility's current customers. The Utility is in the process of creating 
a map and will provide it as soon as possible. 

5. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.440(2), F.A.C., the applicant should provide a list of chemicals 
used for water treatment, by type, showing the dollar amount and quantity purchased, the 
unit prices paid and the dosage rates utilized. Please provide the dosage rates utilized for 
each chemical used for water treatment. 

Response: See Attachment 6. 

6. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.440(3), F.A.C., the applicant should provide a copy of the most 
recent chemical analyses for each water system conducted by a certified laboratory 
covering the inorganic, organic turbidity, microbiological, radionuclide, secondary and 
unregulated contaminants specified in chapter 62-550, F.A.C. Please provide the results of 
the Utility's most recent chemical analyses for inorganic, organic turbidity, 
microbiological, radionuclide, secondary and unregulated contaminants. 

Response: See Attachment 7. This is the most recent water quality report and chemical analysis 
conducted by the Utility, and the Florida Department of Environmental Protection has approved 
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this report. The Utility's water source is ground water and, for this reason, the Utility is not required 

to test for turbidity. See also Attachment 8. 

7. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.440(8), F.A.C., the applicant should provide a list of all field 

employees, their duties, responsibilities, and certificates held, and an explanation of each 

employees' salary allocation method to the utility's capital or expense accounts. Please 

provide an explanation of the salary allocation method to the Utility's capital or expense 

accounts for each employee listed on page 215 of the Utility's MFR - Volume III 

Engineering Information. 

Response: See Attachment 9. 

8. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.440(9), F .A. C., the applicant should provide a list, by serial number 

and description, of all vehicles owned or leased by the utility showing the original cost or 

annual lease expense, who the vehicle is assigned to, and the method of allocation to the 

utility. Please provide the serial numbers and a description of all vehicles owned or leased 

by the Utility, as well as the original cost or annual lease expense, who the vehicle is 

assigned to, and the method of allocation. 

Response: See Attachments 9, 10, and 11. 

9. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.440(10), F.A.C., the applicant should provide a list, by customer, 

of all complaints received during the test year, with an explanation ofhow each complaint 

was resolved. Please provide an explanation ofhow each complaint starting at page 224 of 

the Utility's MFR- Volume III Engineering Information was resolved. 

Response: See Attachment 12. Many of these complaints were related to Hurricane Michael and 

resulting service issues. It was verbally represented to the Utility that the Commission understood 

the complications surrounding the complaints that arose from Hurricane Michael, as well as the 

corresponding resolutions, and to not be overly concerned. 

10. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.440(11), F.A.C., the applicant should provide a copy of all 

customer complaints that the utility has received regarding DEP secondary water quality 

standards during the past five years. Please provide all customer complaints that the Utility 

has received regarding DEP secondary water quality standards during the past five years 

or indicate that no complaints were received. 

Response: No such complaints were received. 

* * * 
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Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
Thank you for your consideration. 

DBM:kjg 
Enclosures 
cc: Jennifer Crawford, Esq. 

Kristen Simmons, Esq. 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Patricia Christensen, Esq. 
William J. Rish, Jr. 

#70152008_vl 

Sincerely, 

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 

~.r-a~·~~ 
D. Bruce May, Jr. / 
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Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets Florida Public Se!Vice Commission 

Company: Ughthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Explanation: Provide a balance sheet Schedule: A-1 8 [REVISED] 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU for years requested. Provide same for Page 1 of 1 
Test Year Ended: Decerrber 31, 2018 historical base or intennediate Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

years, if not already shown. 

Line (1) (2) (3) (4) 
No. Prior Year December Simple 

ASSETS 12131/2017 2018 Avg Bal 

Utility Plant in Service 3,628,459 3,452,635 3,540,547 
Construction Work in Progress 40,542 40,542 40,542 
Other Utility Plant Adjustments 
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (1,827,883) {1 788 242l (1 808,063l 
Net Plant 1 841118 1 704 935 1 773 027 

8 Utility Plant Acquistion Adjustments 
9 

10 TOTAL NET UTILITY PLANT 1 841118 1 704 935 1 773 027 
11 
12 Cash 87,825 39,109 63,467 
13 Accounts Rec'b - Customer 26,690 35,365 31,028 
14 Notes & Accts. Rec'b - Assoc. Cos. 
15 Prepayments 10,672 1,625 6,149 
16 Allowance for Bad Debts 
17 Materials & Supplies 
18 Miscellaneous Current & Accrued Assets 
19 
20 
21 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 125187 76099 100 843 
22 
23 Unamortized Debt Discount & Exp. 
24 Prelim. Su/Vey & Investigation Charges 
25 Clearing Accounts 
26 Deferred Rate Case Expense 
27 Accum. Deferred Income Taxes 
28 TOTAL DEFERRED DEBITS 
29 
30 TOTAL ASSETS 1 966 305 1 781 034 1 873 670 



Comparative Balance Sheet - Equity Capital & Liabilities Florida Public Service Corrvnission 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Explanation: Provide a balance sheet Schedule: A-19 [REVISED] 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU for years requested. Provide same for Page 1 of 1 
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 historical base or intennediate Preparer. Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

years, if not already sh0\YI1. 

Line (1) (2) (3) (4) 
No. Prior Year December Simple 

EQUITY CAPITAL & LIABILITIES 12/3112017 2018 Avg Bal 
1 
2 Common Stock Issued 224 224 224 
3 Preferred Stock Issued 
4 Additional Paid in Capital 223,761 223,761 223,761 
5 Retained Earnings (376,941) (625,961) (501,451) 
6 Other Equity Capital 
7 
8 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL (152,956) !401 976) !277 466) 
9 

10 Bonds 
11 Reacquired Bonds 
12 Advances From Associated Companies 
13 Other Long-Term Debt 28,132 19,625 23,879 
14 
15 TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT 28132 19625 23879 
16 
17 Accounts Payable 7,784 3,950 5,867 
18 Notes Payable 845,040 843,383 844,212 
19 Notes & Accounts Payable - Assoc. Cos. 
20 Customer Deposits 
21 Accrued Taxes 16,304 29,629 22,967 
22 Accrued Interest 14,465 14,456 14,461 
23 Accrued Dividends 
24 Misc. Current & Accrued Liabilities 156 1,597 877 
25 
26 TOTAL CURRENT & ACCRUED LIABILITIES 883 749 893 015 888 382 
27 
28 Advances For Construction 
29 Other Deferred Credits 
30 Accum. Deferred lTCs 
31 Operating Reserves 
32 
33 TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS & OPER. RESERVES 
34 
35 Contributions in Aid of Construction 2,413,633 2,551,833 2,482,733 
36 Less: Accum. Amortization of CIAC (1,206,253) (1,281,463) (1 ,243,858) 
37 
38 TOTAL NET CIAC 1 207 380 1 270 370 1 238 875 
39 
40 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL & LIABILITIES 1 966 305 1 781 034 1 849 791 
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Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Schedule: A-1 [REVISED] 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU Page 1 of 1 
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2018 Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 
Interim [ ] Final [X) 
Historical [X) Projected [ ] 

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All 
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use. 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 
Balance Adjusted 

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting 
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s) 

Utility Plant in Service 3,540,547 994,000 4,534,547 A-5 

2 Utility Land & Land Rights A-5 

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant A-7 

4 Construction Work in Progress 

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (1 ,808,062) (1 ,808,062) A-9 

6 Less: CIAC (2,482,733) (2,482,733) A-12 

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 1,243,859 1,243,859 A-14 

8 Acquisition Adjustments 

9 Accurn. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 

10 Advances For Construction A-16 

11 Working Capital Allowance 81,081 81,081 A-17 

12 Total Rate Base 574,691 994,000 1,568,691 



Schedule of Water Net Operating Income 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2018 
Interim [] Final [X] 
Historic [X] or Projected [ ] 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: B-1 [REVISED] 
Page 1 of 1 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount 
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge. 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested 

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual 
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues 

OPERATING REVENUES 728,696 (29,148) (D) 699,548 206,900 (A) 906,448 

2 Operation & Maintenance 648,651 23,638 (B) 672,289 672,289 

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 32,434 32,434 32,434 

4 Amortization 

5 Taxes Other Than Income 66,738 66,738 9,311 (C) 76,049 

6 Provision for Income Taxes 

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 747 823 23 638 771 460 9 311 780 771 

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (19,127) $ (52,785) $ (71,912) $ 197 590 $ 125 678 

9 RATE BASE 574,691 994,000 (E) 1,568,691 1,568,691 

10 RATE OF RETURN -3.33% -4.58% 8.01% 

(A) Reference Schedule B-3 for explanation 

(B) Reference Schedule B-3 for explanation 

(C) Reference Schedule B-3 for explanation 

(D) The Utility suffered a 4% decrease in customers solely due to storm damage 
that occurred during October 2018, equating to 70 metered customers. 

(E) Reference Engineer's Cost Opinion for Hurricane Michael 
Emergency DBP Improvements required under Consent Order 

23 

(7) 

Supporting 
Schedule(s) 

B-4 

B-5 

B-13 

B-15 

C-1 

A-1 

D-1 



Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2018 
Interim [ ] Final [X] 

Schedule: B-3 [REVISED) 
Page 1 of 1 
Docket No.: 201 90 11 8-VVU 

Historic [X] or Projected [ ] Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each 
line item shown on the net operating income statement. 

Line 
No. 

(A) Adjustments to Revenue 
(1) Revenue Increase 

Description 

2 
3 
4 

Total adjustment to revenue 

5 (B) Adjustments to Operations & Maintenance Expenses 
6 Test Year Adjustments 
7 (1) Adjustment to include one fourth of rate case expense in operating expenses 
8 Holland and Knight = 45,650 I 4 yrs 
9 Roberson and Associates = 31,950 I 4 yrs 

1 o Mailing costs @ ($3.00 x 1,883 customers x 3 mailings) 14 yrs 
11 

Water 

$ 206,900 

11,413 
7,988 
4 237 

12 ..;$ ......... 2 .. 3,;;;63:;,;;8;.. 
13 
14 
15 
16 (C) Requested revenue Adjustments 
17 (1) To adjust test year regulatory assessment fees for requested increase in revenues 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30 
31 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 

Total requested increase in revenues 
RAF rate 
RAF adjustment 

23 

206,900 
4.50% 

$ 9311 

Wastewater 

NIA 



Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month ~ Water Florida Public Service Commission 

Company: Ughthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Explanation: Provide a schedule of operation and maintenance Schedule: B-5 [REVISED] 
Docket No.: 20190118-VVU expenses by primary account for each month of the test year. Page 1 of 1 
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2018 If schedule has to be continued on 2nd page, reprint the account Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 
Historic (X] or Projected [ ] titles and numbers. Recap Sched.Jies: B-1 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (B) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) 
Line Total Adj. Total 
No. Account No. and Name Jan Feb Mar Apr May June Ju~ Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Annual Adj. Annual 

601 Salaries & Wages ~ Employees 11,054 10,470 10,869 10,504 11,822 12,677 14,621 11,630 11,217 12,715 12,220 13,590 143,479 
603 Salaries & Wages- Officers, Etc. 10,409 10,409 10,409 10,409 10,409 10,409 10,409 10,409 9,659 5,159 10,409 21,909 130,408 
604 Employee Pensions & Benefits 2,841 508 2,920 517 2,859 563 3,100 548 2,983 564 2,991 620 20,904 
610 Purchased Water 9,152 1,749 10,901 
615 Purchased Power 7,318 4,119 242 7,885 4,041 311 4,838 5,254 4,541 4,631 161 8,308 51,649 
616 Fuel for Power Purchased 
618 Chemicals 627 582 248 498 746 762 758 248 379 496 1,121 421 6,884 

8 620 Materials & Supplies 2,736 6,587 5,833 16,513 5,244 8,052 1,936 5,185 3,333 3,434 9,821 5,464 74,137 
9 631 Contracb.Jal Services - Engr. 

10 632 Contracb.Jal Services - Acct. 5,046 3,653 3,687 3,223 2,774 2,754 3,586 5,869 2,747 5,342 3,712 8,549 50,942 
11 633 Contracb.Jal Services - Legal 810 450 2,468 3,573 300 300 853 300 300 300 7,058 5,903 22,615 
12 634 Contracb.Jal Services - Mgmt. Fees 
13 635 Contracb.Jal Services ~ Testing 280 355 490 160 120 1,070 1,250 185 805 230 120 5,045 
14 636 Contractual Services - Other 8,421 7,276 2,002 6,866 7,860 9,297 9,224 2,259 1,380 2,707 1,649 2,080 61,021 
15 641 Rental of Building/Real Prop. 1,710 1,336 1,336 2.297 1,336 375 2,297 1,336 519 980 748 375 14,625 
16 642 Rental of Equipment 
17 650 Transportation Expenses 2,340 1,350 1,289 2,199 2,044 200 5,107 1,477 2,615 1,073 2,085 869 22,648 
18 656 Insurance ~ Vehicle 2,779 2,779 
19 657 Insurance - General Uab~lly 125 111 625 577 1,438 
20 658 Insurance - Workman's Comp. 2,994 266 876 876 876 876 874 1,528 970 10,136 
21 659 Insurance - Other 10,672 10,672 
22 660 Advertising Expense 237 300 749 144 519 910 242 3,101 
23 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort. 
24 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Other 
25 670 Bad Debt Expense 
26 675 Miscellaneous Expenses ____ 4_31 _____ 4_31 _____ 4_31 _____ 4_31 _____ 4_31_~ ____ 4_31 _____ 4_31_~ ____ 4_31_~~~------------
27 

### TOTAL ~..l.J2a.~~~~~...!.JWl.~~~~~.1,.._.1,___ 



Income Tax Returns 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: C-9 [REVISED] 

Page 1 of 1 
Preparer: Michael D. McKenzie, CPA 

Explanation: Provide a copy of the most recently filed federal income tax return, 
state income tax return and most recent final IRS revenue agent's report for the 
applicant or consolidated en!Hy (whichever type of return is filed). A statement 
of when and where the returns and reports are available for review may be provided 
in lieu of providing the returns and reports. 

The Company's tax returns are available for inspection during normal business hours at: 

Gulf Coast Real Estate Group 
155 W Hwy 98 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

OR 

Roberson and Associates, PA 
116A Sailors Cove Dr 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 



Rate Schedule 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-\t\/U 
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 
Water [X] or Wastewater [ ] 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-1 [REVISED] 

Page 1 of 1 
Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Explanation: Provide a schedule of present and proposed rates. State residential wastewater cap, if one exists. 

Line 
No. 

1 

(1) 
Class/Meter Size 

(2) 
Present 
Rates 

(3) 
Proposed 

Rates 

2 FOR GENERAL SERVICE, RESIDENTIAL SERVICE AND MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (GS AND RS) 
3 Base Facility Charge 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

5/8" X 3/4" 
1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
10" 

Gallonage Charge Per 1,000 Gallons 

14.72 18.32 
22.09 27.50 
36.82 45.83 
73.62 91.63 

117.80 146.63 
235.60 293.25 
368.12 458.20 

1,325.24 1,649.53 
2,135.10 2,657.56 

3.60 4.48 

59 



Revenue Schedule at Present and Proposed Rates Florida Public Service Commission 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Schedule: E-2 [REVISED] 
Docket No.: 20190118-VV\..J Page 1 of 1 
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 
Water [X] or Wastewater [ ] 

Explanation: Provide a calculation of revenues at present and proposed rates using the billing analysis. Explain 
any differences between these revenues and booked revenues. If a rate change occurred during the test year, a rev-
enue calculation must be made for each period. 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 
Line Number Consumption Present Revenues at Proposed Revenues at 
No. Class/Meter Size Bills in MG Rate Present Rates Rate Proposed Rates 

----- ----------------- ------------ ---------- ------------ ------------- ------ ------------
RESIDENTIAL 

2 5/8" X 3/4" 22,689 14.72 $ 333,982 18.32 $ 415,707 
3 M Gallons 97,258 3.60 350,129 4.48 435,805 
4 1" 96 22.09 2,121 27.50 2,640 
5 M Gallons 421 3.60 1,516 4.48 1,886 
6 1-1/2" 24 36.82 884 45.83 1,100 
7 M Gallons 26 3.60 94 4.48 117 
8 2" 24 73.62 1,767 91.63 2,199 
9 M Gallons 891 3.60 3 208 4.48 3 992 
10 Total Residential 22,833 98,596 6931699 863 447 
11 
12 Average Bill $ 30.38 $ 37.82 
13 
14 MULTI-RESIDENTIAL 
15 1-1/2" 12 36.82 442 45.83 550 
16 M Gallons 404 3.60 1,454 4.48 1,810 
17 Total Multi-Residential 12 404 1 896 2 360 
18 
19 OTHER 
20 1" 24 22.09 530 27.50 660 
21 M Gallons 374 3.60 1,346 4.48 1,676 
22 1-1/2" 12 36.82 442 45.83 550 
23 M Gallons 158 3.60 569 4.48 708 

24 2" 12 73.62 883 91.63 1,100 
25 M Gallons 91 3.60 328 4.48 408 
26 4" 12 235.60 2,827 293.25 3,519 
27 M Gallons 3 213 3.60 11 567 4.48 14,397 
28 Total Other 60 3,836 18 492 23 017 

29 
30 Average Bill $ 308.20 $ 383.62 
31 
32 
33 COMMERCIAL 
34 5/8" X 3/4" 141 14.72 $ 2,076 18.32 $ 2,583 
35 M Gallons 2,276 3.60 8,194 4.48 10,199 
36 1-1/2" 12 36.82 442 45.83 550 
37 M Gallons 87 3.60 313 4.48 390 
38 Total Commercial 153 2,363 11 024 13 722 

39 
40 Average Bill $ 72.05 $ 89.68 
41 
42 Grand Totals 23,058 105,199 
43 Total Calculated Revenue 725,112 902,546 
44 Returned check fee 1,125 1,125 
45 Late charges 1,491 1,491 
46 Initial connection 1,281 1,281 
47 Normal reconnect 
48 Rounding (313) 5 
49 Total Booked Revenue 728,696 906 448 
50 
51 Variance compared to W-9 (shows $728,696) (0) • 

52 
53 *Represents variance with AIR on annual report vs. corrected AIR at December 31, 2018 

59 



Customer Monthly Billing Schedule 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-VI/I.J 
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 
Water [X] or Wastewater [ ] 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-3 (REVISED] 
Page 1 of 1 
Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Explanation: Provide a schedule of monthly customers billed or served by class. 
----

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 
Line Month/ Residential Commercial Other Total 
No. Year 

----------- ------ ------- ------------- -----------

1 January 1,893 13 5 1,911 
2 February 1,895 13 5 1,913 
3 March 1,901 13 5 1,919 
4 April 1,911 13 5 1,929 
5 May 1,928 13 5 1,946 
6 June 1,928 13 5 1,946 
7 July 1,935 13 5 1,953 
8 August 1,935 13 5 1,953 
9 September 1,947 13 5 1,965 

10 October 1,889 12 5 1,906 
11 November 1,850 12 5 1,867 
12 December 1 833 12 5 1 850 
13 
14 Total 221845 153 60 23 058 
15 
16 includes 
17 12 MM residential 
18 
19 RECONCILIATION TO W-9 OF THE ANNUAL REPORT: 
20 
21 Total above as of December 31, 2018 1,850 
22 Overstatement of active customers on annual report 33 
23 
24 Total Year End Number of Customers per W-9 1 883 
25 
26 
27 

59 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: RESIDENTIAL 

(1) 

Line Consumption 

No. ~ 

1 

2 1 

3 2 

4 3 

5 4 

6 5 

7 6 

8 7 

9 8 

10 9 
11 10 

12 11 

13 12 

14 13 
15 14 

16 15 

17 16 

18 17 

19 18 

20 19 

21 20 

22 21 

23 22 

24 23 

25 24 

26 25 
27 26 

28 27 

29 28 

30 29 

31 30 
32 31 

33 32 

34 33 

35 34 

36 35 

(2) 

Number of 

Bills 

6,672 

2,987 

2,633 

2,098 

1,479 

1,142 

1,037 

838 

674 

501 

419 

328 

268 

202 

193 

168 

126 

121 

90 

83 

58 

47 

49 

39 

23 

37 

24 

25 

27 

15 

14 

15 

17 

9 

12 

13 

(3) 

Cumulative 

Bills 

6,672 
9,659 

12,292 

14,390 

15,869 
17,011 

18,048 

18,886 

19,560 

20,061 

20,480 

20,808 

21,076 
21,278 

21,471 

21,639 
21,765 

21,886 

21,976 
22,059 

22,117 

22,164 

22,213 

22,252 

22,275 

22,312 

22,336 
22,361 

22,388 

22,403 
22,417 

22,432 

22,449 

22,458 

22,470 

22,483 

(4) 

KGallons 

Consumed 

(actual)* 

2,987 

5,266 

6,294 

5,916 

5,710 

6,222 

5,866 

5,392 

4,509 

4,190 

3,608 

3,216 
2,626 

2,702 

2,520 

2,016 

2,057 

1,620 
1,577 

1,160 

987 

1,078 

897 

552 

925 

624 

675 

756 

435 

420 

465 

544 

297 

408 

455 

(5) 

Cumulative 

KGallons 

2,987 

8,253 

14,547 

20,463 

26,173 

32,395 
38,261 

43,653 

48,162 

52,352 

55,960 

59,176 

61,802 

64,504 
67,024 

69,040 

71,097 

72,717 

74,294 
75,454 

76,441 

77,519 

78,416 

78,968 

79,893 

80,517 

81,192 

81,948 

82,383 

82,803 

83,268 
83,812 

84,109 

84,517 

84,972 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 5/8" x 3/4" 

(6) 

Reversed 

Bills 

16,017 

13,030 
10,397 

8,299 

6,820 

5,678 

4,641 

3,803 

3,129 

2,628 

2,209 

1,881 

1,613 
1,411 

1,218 

1,050 

924 

803 

713 

630 

572 

525 

476 

437 

414 

377 

353 

328 

301 

286 

272 

257 

240 

231 

219 

206 

(7) 

Consolidated 

Factor 

((1)x(6ll+l51 

16,017 
29,047 

39,444 

47,743 

54,563 

60,241 
64,882 

68,685 

71,814 

74,442 

76,651 

78,532 

80,145 

81,556 
82,774 

83,824 

84,748 

85,551 
86,264 

86,894 

87,466 

87,991 

88,467 

88,904 

89,318 

89,695 
90,048 

90,376 

90,677 

90,963 

91,235 

91,492 

91,732 

91,963 

92,182 

(8) 

Percentage 

of Total 

0.00% 

16.47% 

29.87% 

40.56% 
49.09% 

56.10% 

61.94% 

66.71% 
70.62% 

73.84% 

76.54% 

78.81% 

80.75% 
82.40% 

83.86% 

85.11% 

86.19% 

87.14% 

87.96% 

88.70% 
89.34% 

89.93% 

90.47% 

90.96% 

91.41% 
91.84% 

92.22% 

92.59% 
92.92% 

93.23% 
93.53% 

93.81% 

94.07% 

94.32% 

94.56% 

94.78% 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [ ] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: RESIDENTIAL 

(1) 

Line Consumption 

No. Level 

37 36 

38 37 

39 38 

40 39 

41 40 

42 41 

43 42 

44 43 

45 44 

46 45 

47 46 

48 47 

49 48 

so 49 

51 so 
52 51 

53 52 

54 53 

55 54 

56 55 

57 56 

58 57 

59 58 

60 59 

61 60 

62 61 

63 62 

64 63 

65 64 

66 65 

67 66 

68 

69 

70 

71 
72 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

(2) 

Number of 

Bills 

9 

7 

6 
11 
10 

12 

6 

6 

7 

9 

6 
6 

11 
3 

5 
1 

6 

4 

6 
4 

2 

1 

2 

3 
2 

3 
2 

1 

3 
1 

2 
2 

2 

(3) 

Cumulative 

Bills 

22,492 

22,499 

22,505 

22,516 

22,526 

22,538 

22,544 

22,550 

22,557 

22,566 

22,572 

22,578 

22,589 

22,592 

22,597 

22,598 

22,604 

22,608 

22,614 

22,618 

22,620 

22,621 

22,623 

22,626 

22,628 

22,631 

22,633 

22,633 

22,634 

22,637 

22,638 

22,638 

22,638 

22,640 

22,642 

22,644 

(4) 

KGallons 

Consumed 

(actuall* 

324 

259 

228 

429 

400 

492 

252 

258 

308 

405 

276 

282 

528 

147 

250 

51 

312 

212 

324 

220 

112 
57 

116 

177 

120 

183 

124 

64 

195 

66 

138 

140 

142 

(5) 

Cumulative 

KG allons 

85,296 

85,555 

85,783 

86,212 

86,612 

87,104 

87,356 

87,614 

87,922 

88,327 

88,603 

88,885 

89,413 

89,560 

89,810 

89,861 

90,173 

90,385 

90,709 

90,929 

91,041 

91,098 

91,214 

91,391 

91,511 

91,694 

91,818 

91,818 

91,882 

92,077 

92,143 

92,143 

92,143 

92,281 

92,421 

92,563 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 5/8" x 3/4" 

(6) 

Reversed 

Bills 

197 

190 

184 

173 

163 

151 

145 

139 

132 

123 

117 
111 
100 

97 

92 

91 

85 

81 

75 

71 
69 

68 

66 
63 

61 

58 

56 

56 

55 

52 

51 

51 

51 

49 

47 

45 

(7) 

Consolidated 

Factor 

ll1lx!6ll+!Sl 

92,388 

92,585 

92,775 

92,959 

93,132 

93,295 

93,446 

93,591 

93,730 

93,862 

93,985 

94,102 

94,213 

94,313 

94,410 

94,502 

94,593 

94,678 

94,759 

94,834 

94,905 

94,974 

95,042 

95,108 

95,171 

95,232 

95,290 

95,346 

95,402 

95,457 

95,509 

95,560 

95,611 

95,662 

95,711 

95,758 

(8) 

Percentage 

of Total 

94.99% 

95.20% 

95.39% 

95.58% 

95.76% 

95.93% 

96.08% 

96.23% 

96.37% 

96.51% 

96.63% 

96.76% 

96.87% 

96.97% 

97.07% 

97.17% 

97.26% 

97.35% 

97.43% 

97.51% 

97.58% 

97.65% 

97.72% 

97.79% 

97.85% 

97.92% 

97.98% 

98.03% 

98.09% 

98.15% 

98.20% 

98.25% 

98.31% 

98.36% 

98.41% 

98.46% 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [ ] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: RESIDENTIAL 

(1) 

Line Consumption 

No. Level 

73 72 
74 73 
75 74 
76 75 
77 76 
78 77 
79 78 
80 79 
81 80 
82 81 
83 82 
84 83 
85 84 
86 85 
87 86 
88 87 
89 88 
90 89 
91 90 
92 91 
93 92 
94 93 
95 94 
96 96 
97 98 

98 100 
99 101 

100 106 
101 109 
102 110 
103 116 
104 123 
105 145 
106 147 
107 149 
108 163 

(2) 

Number of 

ID.!J.s.. 

3 
1 

1 

1 

1 

3 
1 

2 
2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 
1 

2 

2 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

(3) 

Cumulative 

Bills 

22,647 

22,648 

22,649 

22,650 

22,651 
22,654 

22,655 

22,657 

22,659 

22,660 

22,661 

22,663 

22,663 
22,663 

22,664 

22,665 
22,667 

22,668 

22,670 

22,671 

22,671 

22,671 

22,673 

22,675 

22,676 

22,677 

22,678 

22,679 

22,680 

22,681 
22,682 

22,683 
22,684 

22,685 

22,686 
22,687 

(4) 

KGallons 

Consumed 

!actual!* 

216 

73 

74 

75 

76 

231 

78 

158 

160 

81 

82 

166 

86 

87 

176 

89 

180 

91 

188 

192 

98 

100 

101 

106 

109 

110 

116 

123 

145 

147 

149 

163 

(5) 

Cumulative 

KG allons 

92,779 

92,852 

92,926 

93,001 
93,077 

93,308 

93,386 

93,544 

93,704 

93,785 

93,867 
94,033 

94,033 
94,033 

94,119 

94,206 

94,382 

94,471 

94,651 

94,742 

94,742 

94,742 

94,930 

95,122 

95,220 

95,320 

95,421 

95,527 

95,636 

95,746 
95,862 

95,985 

96,130 

96,277 

96,426 

96,589 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 5/8" x 3/4" 

(6) 

Reversed 

.6illi. 

42 

41 

40 

39 

38 

35 

34 

32 

30 

29 

28 

26 

26 

26 

25 

24 

22 

21 

19 

18 

18 

18 

16 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 
7 

6 

5 
4 

3 
2 

(7) 

Consolidated 

Factor 

111lxl6ll+l5l 

95,803 

95,845 

95,886 
95,926 

95,965 

96,003 
96,038 

96,072 

96,104 

96,134 

96,163 

96,191 

96,217 

96,243 

96,269 

96,294 

96,318 

96,340 

96,361 

96,380 

96,398 

96,416 

96,434 

96,466 

96,494 

96,520 

96,532 

96,587 
96,617 

96,626 
96,674 

96,723 

96,855 

96,865 
96,873 

96,915 

(8) 

Percentage 

of Total 

98.50% 

98.55% 
98.59% 

98.63% 
98.67% 

98.71% 

98.75% 

98.78% 

98.81% 

98.84% 
98.87% 

98.90% 

98.93% 
98.96% 

98.98% 

99.01% 

99.03% 

99.06% 

99.08% 
99.10% 

99.12% 

99.13% 

99.15% 

99.19% 

99.21% 

99.24% 

99.25% 
99.31% 
99.34% 

99.35% 
99.40% 

99.45% 

99.59% 

99.60% 

99.60% 

99.65% 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 

Customer Class: RESIDENTIAL 

(1) (2) (3} (4) 

KGallons 

Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed 

No. Level Bills Bills (actual\* 

109 280 1 22,688 280 

110 389 1 22,689 389 

111 22,689 

112 22,689 

113 22,689 

114 22,689 

115 22,689 

116 22,689 

117 22,689 

118 22,689 

119 22,689 

120 22,689 

121 22,689 

122 22,689 

123 22,689 

124 22,689 

125 22,689 

126 22,689 

127 22,689 

128 22,689 

129 22,689 

130 22,689 

131 22,689 

132 22,689 

133 22,689 

134 22,689 

135 22,689 

136 22,689 

137 22,689 

138 22,689 

139 22,689 

140 22,689 

141 22,689 

142 22,689 

143 22,689 

144 22,689 

(5) 

Cumulative 

KGallons 

96,869 

97,258 

97,258 
97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 
97,258 

97,258 

97,258 
97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 
97,258 
97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 5/8" x 3/4" 

(6} (7) (8) 

Consolidated 

Reversed Factor Percentage 

Bills ll1lxl6ll+(5) of Total 

1 97,149 99.89% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 

97,258 100.00% 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [ ] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 

Customer Class: RESIDENTIAL 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

KGallons 

(5) 

Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed Cumulative 

No. Level a a (actual!* KG allons 

145 22,689 97,258 

146 22,689 97,258 

147 22,689 97,258 

148 22,689 97,258 

149 22,689 97,258 

150 22,689 97,258 

151 
152 Rounding 

153 Total 

154 

155 

156 Total 5/8"x3/4" meter for Residential customer type (above) 

157 Total 1" Residential customer type spreadsheet 

158 

159 Total 1.5'' Residential customer type spreadsheet 

160 Total 2" Residential customer type spreadsheet 

161 
162 Total RESIDENTIAL customer type usage per sheets 

163 
164 

165 Total 1.5" Multi-Residential customer type spreadsheet 

166 
167 Total agrees to MULTI-RESIDENTIAL usage per billing software 

168 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 5/8" x 3/4" 

(6) 

Reversed 

Bills 

(7) 

Consolidated 

Factor 

((1)x(6ll+l5l 

97,258 
97,258 

97,258 
97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 

97,258 
421 

26 

891 

98,596 

404 

404 

(8) 

Percentage 

of Total 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

0.00% 

100.00% 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [ ] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: COMMERCIAL 

(1) 

Line Consumption 

No. Level 

1 

2 1 

3 2 
4 3 

5 4 

6 5 
7 6 

8 7 

9 8 
10 9 

11 10 

12 11 

13 12 

14 13 

15 14 

16 15 

17 16 

18 17 

19 18 

20 19 

21 20 

22 21 

23 22 

24 23 

25 24 

26 25 

27 26 

28 27 

29 28 

30 29 

31 30 

32 31 

33 32 

34 33 

35 34 

36 35 

(2) 

Number of 

Bills 

9 

20 

11 

7 

3 
2 

3 
4 

6 

3 
1 

6 

7 

4 

5 

4 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

1 

3 
2 
1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

(3) 

Cumulative 

Bills 

9 
29 

40 

47 

50 

52 

55 

59 

65 

68 

69 

75 

82 

86 

91 

95 

96 

99 
100 

102 

103 

107 

108 

111 

113 

114 

115 

115 

119 

121 

122 

124 

125 

126 

128 

130 

(4) 

KG allons 

Consumed 

I actual!* 

20 

22 

21 

12 

10 

18 

28 

48 

27 

10 

66 
84 

52 

70 

60 

16 

51 

18 

38 

20 

84 

22 

69 

48 

25 

26 

112 

58 

30 

62 

32 

33 
68 

70 

(5) 

Cumulative 

KGallons 

20 

42 

63 

75 

85 

103 

131 

179 

206 

216 

282 

366 

418 

488 

548 

564 

615 

633 

671 

691 

775 

797 

866 

914 

939 

965 

965 

1,077 

1,135 

1,165 

1,227 

1,259 

1,292 

1,360 

1,430 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 
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Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 5/8" x 3/4" 

(6) 

Reversed 

Bills 

132 

112 

101 

94 

91 

89 

86 

82 

76 

73 

72 

66 

59 

55 
50 

46 

45 

42 

41 

39 

38 

34 

33 

30 

28 

27 

26 

26 

22 
20 

19 

17 

16 

15 

13 

11 

(7) 

Consolidated 

Factor 

llllxl6ll+l5l 

132 

244 

345 

439 

530 

619 

705 

787 

863 

936 

1,008 

1,074 

1,133 

1,188 

1,238 

1,284 

1,329 

1,371 

1,412 

1,451 

1,489 

1,523 

1,556 

1,586 

1,614 

1,641 

1,667 

1,693 

1,715 

1,735 

1,754 

1,771 

1,787 

1,802 

1,815 

(8) 

Percentage 

of Total 

0.00% 

5.80% 

10.72% 

15.16% 

19.29% 

23.29% 

27.20% 

30.98% 

34.58% 

37.92% 

41.12% 

44.29% 

47.19% 

49.78% 

52.20% 

54.39% 

56.41% 

58.39% 

60.24% 

62.04% 

63.75% 

65.42% 

66.92% 

68.37% 

69.68% 

70.91% 

72.10% 

73.24% 

74.38% 

75.35% 

76.23% 

77.07% 

77.81% 

78.51% 

79.17% 

79.75% 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [ ] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: COMMERCIAL 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

KG allons 

Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed 

No. Level Bills Bills (actual)* 

37 36 130 

38 39 1 131 39 

39 44 2 133 88 
40 45 133 
41 51 1 134 51 

42 56 1 135 56 
43 58 1 136 58 
44 61 1 137 61 

45 63 1 138 63 
46 69 1 139 69 
47 78 1 140 78 

48 283 1 141 283 

49 

50 
51 

(5) 

Cumulative 

KGallons 

1,430 
1,469 

1,557 

1,557 
1,608 

1,664 

1,722 

1,783 

1,846 

1,915 

1,993 

2,276 

Rounding 

Total 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 5/8" x 3/4" 

(6) (7) (8) 

Consolidated 

Reversed Factor Percentage 

Bills ((1)x(6ll+(5) of Total 

11 1,826 80.23% 
10 1,859 81.68% 

8 1,909 83.88% 

8 1,917 84.23% 

7 1,965 86.34% 

6 2,000 87.87% 

5 2,012 88.40% 

4 2,027 89.06% 

3 2,035 89.41% 

2 2,053 90.20% 

1 2,071 90.99% 
2,276 100.00% 

0.00% 

2,276 100.00% 
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Billing Analysis Schedules Florida Public Service Commission 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Water [x] or Sewer [ ] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 

Customer Class: RESIDENTIAL Meter Size: 1" 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 
KG allons Consolidated 

Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage 

No. Level .ful1i Bills (actual!* KG allons IDlli. ((1lxl6ll+(5) of Total 

1 29 29 62 0.00% 

2 1 23 52 23 23 39 62 14.73% 

3 2 4 56 8 31 35 101 23.99% 

4 3 3 59 9 40 32 136 32.30% 

5 4 4 63 16 56 28 168 39.90% 

6 5 5 68 25 81 23 196 46.56% 

7 6 1 69 6 87 22 219 52.02% 

8 7 1 70 7 94 21 241 57.24% 

9 8 2 72 16 110 19 262 62.23% 

10 9 4 76 36 146 15 281 66.75% 

11 10 3 79 30 176 12 296 70.31% 

12 11 79 176 12 308 73.16% 

13 12 79 176 12 320 76.01% 

14 13 1 80 13 189 11 332 78.86% 

15 14 1 81 14 203 10 343 81.47% 

16 15 2 83 30 233 8 353 83.85% 

17 16 2 85 32 265 6 361 85.75% 

18 17 85 265 6 367 87.17% 

19 18 85 265 6 373 88.60% 

20 19 1 86 19 284 5 379 90.02% 

21 20 86 284 5 384 91.21% 

22 21 1 87 21 305 4 389 92.40% 

23 22 2 89 44 349 2 393 93.35% 

24 24 89 349 2 397 94.30% 

25 29 1 90 29 378 1 407 96.67% 

26 43 1 91 43 421 421 100.00% 

27 91 421 421 100.00% 

28 91 421 421 100.00% 

29 91 421 421 100.00% 

30 91 421 421 100.00% 

31 
32 Rounding 0.00% 

33 Total 421 100.00% 

34 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: OTHER 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 
KG allons 

Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed Cumulative 

No. Level Bills lli!!i (actual!* KGallons 

1 
2 1 5 5 5 5 
3 3 1 6 3 8 
4 4 1 7 4 12 
5 5 2 9 10 22 
6 6 2 11 12 34 
7 7 1 12 7 41 
8 9 1 13 9 50 
9 12 1 14 12 62 

10 13 1 15 13 75 
11 14 1 16 14 89 
12 23 1 17 23 112 
13 28 1 18 28 140 
14 29 1 19 29 169 
15 30 2 21 60 229 
16 37 1 22 37 266 
17 49 1 23 49 315 
18 59 1 24 59 374 
19 24 374 
20 24 374 
21 24 374 
22 24 374 
23 
24 Rounding 

25 Total 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 

Page 9 of 16 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 1" 

(6) (7) (8) 
Consolidated 

Reversed Factor Percentage 

Bills 111lxl6ll+l5l of Total 

24 0.00% 
19 24 6.42% 
18 62 16.58% 
17 80 21.39% 
15 97 25.94% 
13 112 29.95% 
12 125 33.42% 
11 149 39.84% 
10 182 48.66% 
9 192 51.34% 
8 201 53.74% 
7 273 72.99% 
6 308 82.35% 
5 314 83.96% 
3 319 85.29% 
2 340 90.91% 
1 364 97.33% 

374 100.00% 
374 100.00% 
374 100.00% 
374 100.00% 
374 100.00% 

0.00% 
374 100.00% 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: COMMERCIAL 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

KG allons 

Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed 

No. ]gill !lilli. Bills (actual\* 

1 1 1 

2 1 1 2 1 

3 3 1 3 3 

4 5 1 4 5 

5 7 5 9 35 

6 9 1 10 9 

7 11 1 11 11 

8 23 1 12 23 

9 12 

12 

13 

14 

(5) 

Cumulative 

KG allons 

1 

4 

9 

44 

53 

64 

87 

87 

Rounding 

Total 

• Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 

Page 10 of 16 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 11/2" 

(6) (7) (8) 

Consolidated 

Reversed Factor Percentage 

Bills 1!1lx(6\l+(5) of Total 

11 0.00% 

10 11 12.64% 

9 31 35.63% 

8 49 56.32% 

3 65 74.71% 

2 71 81.61% 

1 75 86.21% 

87 100.00% 

87 100.00% 

0.00% 

87 100.00% 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: MULTI-RESIDENTIAL 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

KGallons 

Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed 

No. ~ Bills Bills (actual)* 

1 1 1 

2 22 1 2 22 

3 25 1 3 25 

4 30 1 4 30 

5 33 1 5 33 

6 35 1 6 35 

7 39 1 7 39 

8 43 1 8 43 

9 44 3 11 132 

10 45 1 12 45 

11 12 

12 

13 
14 

(5) 

Cumulative 

KG allons 

22 

47 

77 

110 

145 

184 

227 

359 

404 

404 

Rounding 

Total 

Page 11 of 16 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

This one meter is connected to 

six dwellings (Scallop Cove Villas) 

Meter Size: 1 1/2" 

(6) (7) (8) 

Consolidated 

Reversed Factor Percentage 

Bills ((1lxl6ll+(5) of Total 

11 0.00% 

10 242 59.90% 

9 272 67.33% 

8 317 78.47% 

7 341 84.41% 

6 355 87.87% 

5 379 93.81% 

4 399 98.76% 

1 403 99.75% 

404 100.00% 

404 100.00% 

0.00% 

404 100.00% 

NOTE: Although the type of customer is mult-residential service, the billing software categorizes this 

customer as Commercial. 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 



Page 12 of 16 
Billing Analysis Schedules Florida Public Service Commission 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Water [x] or Sewer [ ] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: OTHER Meter Size: 1 1/2" 

(1) {2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) {8) 
KGallons Consolidated 

Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage 
No. Level Bills Bills (actual)* KGallons Bills Ullxl6ll+ISI of Total 

1 1 1 11 0.00% 
2 1 1 2 1 1 10 11 6.96% 
3 2 2 1 10 21 13.29% 
4 3 2 1 10 31 19.62% 
5 4 2 1 10 41 25.95% 
6 5 2 1 10 51 32.28% 
7 6 2 1 10 61 38.61% 
8 7 1 3 7 8 9 71 44.94% 
9 8 3 8 9 80 50.63% 

10 9 3 8 9 89 56.33% 
11 10 3 8 9 98 62.03% 
12 11 3 8 9 107 67.72% 
13 12 1 4 12 20 8 116 73.42% 
14 13 1 5 13 33 7 124 78.48% 
15 14 1 6 14 47 6 131 82.91% 
16 15 3 9 45 92 3 137 86.71% 
17 16 1 10 16 108 2 140 88.61% 
18 17 10 108 2 142 89.87% 
19 18 10 108 2 144 91.14% 
20 19 1 11 19 127 1 146 92.41% 
21 20 11 127 1 147 93.04% 
22 21 11 127 1 148 93.67% 
23 22 11 127 1 149 94.30% 
24 31 1 12 31 158 158 100.00% 
25 

26 Rounding 0.00% 
27 Total 158 100.00% 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [ ] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: RESIDENTIAL 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

KGallons 
Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed 
No. Level Bills & (actual!* 

1 19 19 
2 1 3 22 3 
3 10 1 23 10 
4 13 1 24 13 
5 24 
6 24 
7 24 
8 24 
9 24 

12 

13 
14 

(5) 

Cumulative 

KG allons 

3 
13 

26 

26 

26 
26 

26 

26 

Rounding 

Total 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 

Page 13 of 16 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 1 1/2" 

(6) (7) (8) 
Consolidated 

Reversed Factor Percentage 

& 1!1\x!6\l+(5\ of Total 

5 0.00% 
2 5 19.23% 
1 23 88.46% 

26 100.00% 
26 100.00% 
26 100.00% 
26 100.00% 
26 100.00% 
26 100.00% 

0.00% 
26 100.00% 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: RESIDENTIAL 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 
KG allons 

Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed Cumulative 
No. Level Bills Bills (actual!* KG allons 

1 5 5 
2 1 1 6 1 1 
3 6 1 7 6 7 
4 7 1 8 7 14 
5 16 1 9 16 30 
6 23 1 10 23 53 
7 25 1 11 25 78 
8 33 2 13 66 144 
9 37 1 14 37 181 

10 44 1 15 44 225 
11 53 1 16 53 278 
12 65 1 17 65 343 
13 71 1 18 71 414 
14 72 1 19 72 486 
15 75 1 20 75 561 
16 76 1 21 76 637 
17 82 1 22 82 719 
18 85 1 23 85 804 
19 87 1 24 87 891 
20 Rounding 
21 Total 
22 
23 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 

Page 14 of 16 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 2" 

(6) (7) (8) 
Consolidated 

Reversed Factor Percentage 
Bills ll1lxl6ll+l5l of Total 

19 0.00% 
18 19 2.13% 
17 109 12.23% 
16 126 14.14% 
15 270 30.30% 
14 375 42.09% 
13 403 45.23% 
11 507 56.90% 
10 551 61.84% 
9 621 69.70% 
8 702 78.79% 
7 798 89.56% 
6 840 94.28% 
5 846 94.95% 
4 861 96.63% 
3 865 97.08% 
2 883 99.10% 
1 889 99.78% 

891 100.00% 
0.00% 

891 100.00% 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 
Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [ ] 
For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 
Customer Class: OTHER 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

KGallons 

Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed 

tl!.Q.. Level Bills Bills (actuall* 

1 1 1 

2 3 1 2 3 

3 4 1 3 4 

4 5 3 6 15 

5 6 2 8 12 

6 7 2 10 14 

7 8 1 11 8 

8 35 1 12 35 

9 

10 

(5) 

Cumulative 

KG allons 

3 

7 

22 

34 

48 

56 

91 

Rounding 

Total 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 

Page 15 of 16 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 2" 

(6) (7) (8) 

Consolidated 

Reversed Factor Percentage 

Bills !11\x(G\)+(5) of Total 

11 0.00% 

10 33 36.26% 

9 43 47.25% 

6 52 57.14% 

4 58 63.74% 

2 62 68.13% 

1 64 70.33% 

91 100.00% 

0.00% 

91 100.00% 



Billing Analysis Schedules 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 20190118-WU 

Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Water [x] or Sewer [ ] 

For Usage Jan to Dec (Billing Feb 2018 to Jan 2019) 

Customer Class: OTHER 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

KGallons 

Line Consumption Number of Cumulative Consumed 

No. Level rulli.. Bills {!:!ctual}* 

1 1 1 

2 31 1 2 31 

3 36 1 3 36 

4 229 1 4 229 

5 254 1 5 254 

6 300 1 6 300 

7 309 1 7 309 

8 323 1 8 323 

9 362 1 9 362 

10 399 1 10 399 

11 421 1 11 421 

12 549 1 12 549 

13 

14 

15 

16 

(5) 

Cumulative 

~Gallgns 

31 

67 

296 

550 

850 

1,159 

1,482 

1,844 

2,243 

2,664 

3,213 

Rounding 

Total 

Page 16 of 16 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule: E-14 [REVISED] 

Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Meter Size: 4" 

(6) (7) (8) 

Consolidated 

Reversed Factor Percentage 

Bills {{l}x{6}}+{5} Qf..IQ12.[ 

11 0.00% 

10 341 10.61% 

9 391 12.17% 

8 2,128 66.23% 

7 2,328 72.46% 

6 2,650 82.48% 

5 2,704 84.16% 

4 2,774 86.34% 

3 2,930 91.19% 

2 3,041 94.65% 

1 3,085 96.02% 

3,213 100.00% 

0.00% 

3,213 100.00% 

17 NOTE: Per the billing software Usage Breakdown By Units, a bill for 910k Gals is reflected, as well 

18 as a bill to St. Joseph's State Park's for 10,360k Gals. The entire 910k bill is incorrect and not 

19 shown above (see line 28). Only the correct portion (360k- line 3) is shown above 

20 for the State Park bill (see line 30 for remaining usage as a reconciling item). 

21 

22 Total 4" meter for Other customer type (above) 

23 Total 2" Other customer type spreadsheet 

24 Total 1.5" Other customer type spreadsheet 

25 Total 1" Other customer type spreadsheet 

26 

27 Total Other customer type usage per sheets 

28 

29 Usage reflected in the billing software, but monetarily adjusted out 

30 Usage reflected in the billing software, but monetarily adjusted out 

31 

32 Total agrees to PUBLICGOVT usage per billing software 

33 

35 RECONCILIATION TO ANNUAL REPORT PAGE W-11: 

36 Totals for all E-14 spreadsheets 

37 Overstatement of reported sold gallons on W-11 of the annual report 

38 Total Water Sold on W-11 of the annual report 

* Utility has provided the actual Kgals per 1,000 unit consumption level. 

3,213 

91 

158 

374 

3,836 

3,836 

105,199 

105,199 



Gallons of Water Pumped, Sold and Unaccounted For 

In Thousands of Gallons 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 20190118-WU 
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Schedule F-1 [REVISED] 

Page 1 of 1 
Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Explanation: Provide a schedule of gallons of water pumped, sold and unaccounted for each month of the test 

year. The gallons pumped should match the flows shown on the monthly operating reports sent to DEP. The 

other uses may include plant use, flushing of hydrants and water and wastewater lines, line breakages and fire flows. 

Provide all calculations to substantiate the other uses. If unaccounted for water is greater than 10%, pro-

vide an explanation as to the reasons why; if less than 10%, Columns 4 & 5 may be omitted. 

---

Month/ 
Year 

Jan 18 
Feb 18 
Mar 18 
Apr 18 
May 18 
Jun 18 
Jul18 
Aug 18 
Sep 18 
Oct 18 
Nov 18 

Dec 18 

Total 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 
Unaccounted % 

Total Gallons Gallons Gallons Other For Water Unaccounted 

Pumped Purchased Sold Uses (1)+(2)-(3)-(4) For Water 

11,814,000 8,754,000 3,060,000 25.90% 

9,874,000 5,455,000 4,419,000 44.75% 

13,760,000 10,866,000 2,894,000 21.03% 

12,690,000 8,133,000 4,557,000 35.91% 

14,900,000 10,962,000 3,938,000 26.43% 

15,930,000 1,149,000 15,048,000 2,031,000 12.75% 

16,360,000 1,038,000 12,195,000 5,203,000 31.80% 

12,835,000 8,198,000 4,637,000 36.13% 

13,878,000 9,872,000 4,006,000 28.87% 

10,380,000 5,539,000 4,841,000 46.64% 

11,620,000 4,503,000 7,117,000 61.25% 

10,480,000 5,674,000 4,806,000 45.86% 

154,521,000 2,187,000 105,199,000 51,509,000 33.33% 

(g) 

Notes: 
The 2009 rate case explained the reasons for unaccounted for water, mostly due to leakage and 

breaks throughout the system accounting for approximately 16% of the pumped water. 

The remaining 12% is less than the 19.69% unaccounted for from 2019 due to improved leak detection. 

RECONCILIATION TO ANNUAL REPORT PAGE W-11: 

Total Gallons Sold (above) 105,199,000 (g) 

Total Water Sold on W-11 of the annual report 105,199,000 
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Equivalent Residential Connections - Water Florida Public Service Commission 

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Schedule F-9 [REVISED] 

Docket No.: 20190118-WU Page 1 of 1 

Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA 

Explanation: Provide the following information in order to calculate the average growth in ERCs for the last 

five years, including the test year. If the utility does not have single-family residential (SFR) customers, 

the largest customer class should be used as a substitute. 

-----
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 

SFR Customers SFR Gallons/ Total Total Annual 

Line Gallons SFR Gallons ERCs % lncr. 

No. Year Beginning Ending Average Sold (5)/(4) Sold (7)/(6) in ERCs 

2014 1,513 1,625 1,569 52,980,000 33,767 96,524,000 2,859 

2 2015 1,625 1,724 1,675 51,110,000 30,523 103,503,000 3,391 18.63% 

3 2016 1,724 1,886 1,805 37,964,000 21,033 111 ,060,000 5,280 55.72% 

4 2017 1,886 1,865 1,876 45,305,000 24,156 110,577,000 4,578 -13.31% 

5 2018 1,865 1,865 1,865 33,862,000 18,157 105,199,000 5,794 26.57% 
-------

Average Growth Through 5-Year Period (Col. 8) 102.69% 

======== 
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ATTACHMENT 4 



SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 
Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 19.0 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 

WATER TARIFF 

AVAILABILTY-

APPLICABILITY-

LIMITATIONS-

BILLING PERIOD -

RATE-

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

Available throughout the area serviced by the Company. 

For water service so all customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulation of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

METER SIZE 

5/8 X%" 
1" 

1 Y:z" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

10" 

Gallonage Charge 
per 1,000 gallons 

BASE FACILITIES CHARGE 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

18.32 
27.50 
45.83 
91.63 

146.63 
293.25 
458.20 

1,649.53 
2,657.56 

4.48 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facilities Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not 
paid within twenty (20) days. After five working days written notice is 
mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be disconnected. 

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING - Rate Case, Test Year December 31, 20 18 

EXHIBIT I 

William J. Rish, Jr. 
President 



SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 
Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 19.0 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 

WATER TARIFF 

A V AILABIL TY -

APPLICABILITY -

LIMITATIONS-

BILLING PERIOD-

RATE-

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

Available throughout the area serviced by the Company. 

For water service for all purposes is private residential and individually 
Metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulation of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

METER SIZE 

5/8 X%" 
1" 

1 Y:z" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

10" 

Gallonage Charge 
per 1,000 gallons 

BASE FACILITIES CHARGE 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

18.32 
27.50 
45.83 
91.63 

146.63 
293.25 
458.20 

1,649.53 
2,657.56 

4.48 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facilities Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not 
paid within twenty (20) days. After five working days written notice is 
mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be disconnected. 

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING- Rate Case, Test Year December 31, 2018 

EXHIBIT II 

William J. Rish, Jr. 
President 



SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 21.0 
Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 21.0 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. 

WATER TARIFF 

A V AILABILTY -

APPLICABILITY -

LIMITATIONS-

BILLING PERIOD -

RATE-

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULERS 

Available throughout the area serviced by the Company. 

For water service to any master-metered residential customer including 

But not limited to Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulation of this Tariff and General 

Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

METER SIZE 

5/8 X%" 
1" 

1 Y2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

1 0" 

Gallonage Charge 
per 1,000 gallons 

BASE FACILITIES CHARGE 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

18.32 
27.50 
45.83 
91.63 

146.63 
293.25 
458.20 

1,649.53 
2,657.56 

4.48 

MINIMUM CHARGE- Base Facilities Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not 

paid within twenty (20) days. After five working days written notice is 

mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 

may then be disconnected. 

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING - Rate Case, Test Year December 31, 2018 

EXHIBIT III 

William J. Rish, Jr. 
President 



LIGHTHOUSE UTILITES COMPANY, INC. 

WATER TARIFF 

FIRST ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 21.0 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

The company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms stated 

herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless 

circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions. 

INITIAL CONNECTION- This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location where service did not 

exist previously. 

NORMAL RECONNECTION- This charge may be levied for transfer of services to a new Customer account at 

a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to a Customer requested disconnection. 

VIOLATION RECONNECTION- This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an existing Customer after 

disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a 

delinquency in bill payment. 

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE- This charge may be levied when a service representative visits a premises for the 

purpose of discontinuing service for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service 

because the Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the 

bill. 

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE- This charge would be levied when the instrument used to pay the utility bill is 

not honored by the Customer's financial institution when presented for payment by the Utility. 

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE- This charge would be levied when a customer's billing account is not paid within 

20 days, and is therefore delinquent. 

Initial Connection Fee 

Normal Reconnection Fee 

Violation Reconnection Fee 

Premises Visit 

Returned check charge 

Late Payment Charge 

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING 

SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

Normal Business Hours 

$21.00 

$21.00 

Actual cost 

$21.00 

$25.00 

$5.25 

EXHIBIT IV 

After Normal Business Hours 

$42.00 

$42.00 

Actual cost 

$42.00 

$25.00 

$5.25 

William J. Rish, Jr. 
ISSUING OFFICER 
President 
TITLE 



LIGHTHOUSE UTILITES COMPANY, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

FIRST ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 22.0 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEES AND CHARGES 

Plant Capacity Charge: 
Main Installation Charge: 

EXHIBITV 

$157.00 
$843.00 



ATTACHMENT 5 



REVISED 

UTILITY NAME: Lighthouse Utilities Comoany. Inc. 

SYSTEM NAME I COUNTY : Gulf County 

PUMPING AND PURCHASED WATER STATISTICS 

FINISHED WATER USED TOTAL WATER 

WATER WATER FOR LINE PUMPED AND 

PURCHASED PUMPED FLUSHING, PURCHASED 

FOR RESALE FROM WELLS FIGHTING ( Omit OOO's) 

MONTH ( Omit OOO's ) ( Omit OOO's ) FIRES, ETC. I (b)+(c)-(d) I 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

January 11,814 3,060 8,754 

February 9,874 4,419 5,455 

March 13,760 2,894 10,866 

April 12,690 4,557 8,133 

May 14,900 3,938 10,962 

June 1,149 15,930 2,031 15,048 

July 1,038 16,360 5,203 12,195 

August 12,835 4,637 8,198 

September 13,878 4,006 9,872 

October 10,380 4,841 5,539 

November 11,620 7,117 4,503 

December 10,480 4,806 5,674 

Total 
for Year 2,187 154,521 51,509 105,199 

If water is purchased for resale, indicate the following: 

YEAR OF REPORT 

December 31, 2018 

WATER SOLD 
TO 

CUSTOMERS 
( Omit OOO's ) 

(t) 

8,754 

5,455 

10,866 

8,133 

10,962 

15,048 

12,195 

8,198 

9,872 

5,539 
4,503 
5,674 

105,199 

Vendor City of Port St Joe supplied some purchased water during July and August while the Company suffered outages. 

Point of delivery Interconnect near SR30/Hwy 98 

If water is sold to other water utilities for redistribution, list names of such utilities below: 

List for each source of supply: 

Well# I 
Well# 2 

SOURCE OF SUPPLY 

CAPACITY 
OF WELL 

300 !:ll2m 
625 !:ll2m 

W-11 
GROUP 

SYSTEM __________ _ 

GALLONS 
PER DAY TYPE OF 

FROM SOURCE SOURCE 

432,000 ![Oundwater 
900,000 !:lroundwater 
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Dosage Rate 

The chlorine feed rate varies, but is adjusted to maintain a minimum 0.2 parts per million residual 

throughout the distribution system. Typically a rate of 8 to 20 pounds per day meets the demand 

and results in the necessary residual throughout the distribution system, though up to 50 pounds 

per day may be fed into the system when necessary. 
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lighthouse Utilities Company Inc. 
2018 Annual Drinking ffilter Quality Report 

We're pleased to present to you this year's Annual Water Quality Report. This report is designed to inform you about the 
quality water and services we deliver to you every day. Our constant goal is to provide you with a safe and dependable 
supply of drinking water. We want you to understand the efforts we make to continually improve the water treatment 
process and protect our water resources. We are committed to ensuring the quality of your water. Our water source is 
ground water from 2 wells. The wells draw from the Floridan Aquifer. Because of the excellent quality of our water, the 
only treatment required is aeration for hydrogen sulfide removal and chlorine for disirifection purposes. We also received 
water from the City of Port St. Joe in 2018. Port St. Joe obtains their water from the Chipola River Canal. Their water is 
pretreated with lime followed by enhanced coagulation and flocculation, clarification, submerged membrane micro­
filtration, disinfection, and closed with a corrosion inhibitor. 

In 2018 the Florida Department of Environmental Protection performed a Source Water Assessment on Lighthouse 
Utilities system and a search of the data sources indicated no potential sources of contamination near our wells. A Source 
Water Assessment was also performed on the City of Port St. Joe. Their surface water system is considered to be at high 
risk due to the many potential sources of contamination present in their assessment area. The assessment results are 
available on the FDEP Source Water Assessment and Protection Program website atwww.dep.state.f!.us/swavv. 

If you have any questions about this report or concerning your water utility, please contact Larry McArdle at (850) 227-
5349. We encourage our valued customers to be iriformed about their water utility. 

Lighthouse Utilities routinely monitors for contaminants in your drinking water according to Federal and State laws, 
rules, and regulations. Except where indicated otherwise, this report is based on the results of our monitoring for the 
period of January 1 to December 31, 2018. Data obtained before January 1, 2018, and presented in this report are from 
the most recent testing done in accordance with the laws, rules, and regulations. 

Drinking water, including bottled water, may reasonably be expected to contain at least small amounts of some 
contaminants. The presence of contaminants does not necessarily indicate that the water poses a health risk. More 
iriformation about contaminants and potential health effects can be obtained by calling the Environmental Protection 
Agency's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791. 

In the table below, you may find urifamiliar terms and abbreviations. To help you better understand these terms we've 
provided the following definitions: 
Maximum Contaminant Level or MCL: The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are 
set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology. 
Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG: The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no 
known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety. 
Action Level (AL): The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements that 
a water system must follow. 
Maximum residual disinfectant level or MRDL: The highest level of a disirifectant allowed in drinking water. There is 
convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants. 
Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG: The level of a drinking water disirifectant below which there is 
no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disirifectants to control microbial 
contaminants. 
"ND": means not detected and indicates that the substance was not found by laboratory analysis. 
Paris per billion (ppb) or Micrograms per liter (pg/1): one part by weight of analyte to 1 billion parts by weight of the 
water sample. 
Paris per million (ppm) or Milligrams per liter (mg/1): one part by weight of analyte to 1 million parts by weight of the 
water sample. 
Picocurie per liter (pCi/L): measure of the radioactivity in water. 
Nephelometric Turbidity Unit (NTU): measure of the clarity of water. Turbidity in excess of 5 NTU is just 
noticeable to the average person. 



2 

2018 Water Quality Results Table 

Contaminant and Unit Dates of MCL The Highest The Lowest Monthly 
Likely Source of 

sampling Violation Single Percentage of Samples MCLG MCL 
of Measurement (mo.lyr.) YIN Measurement Meetin!! Reg_ulatorv Limits 

Contamination 

Microbioloe:ical Contaminants 
Turbidity (NTU) (City Jan-2018 thru 

N 0.238 100 NA TT Soil runoff 
of Port St. Joe only) Dec-2018 

.. 
Turbidity is a measure of cloudmess of the water and has no health effects. Port St. Joe momtor s 1t because 1t IS a good md1cator of the 
effectiveness oftheir filtration system. High turbidity can interfere with disinfection and provide a medium for microbial growth. 
Turbidity may indicate the presence of disease-causing organisms. These organisms include bacteria, viruses, and parasites that can 
cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, diarrhea, and associated headaches. They had no turbidity exceedances in 2018. 

Contaminant and Dates of MCL 
Level Range of 

Unit of sampling Violation MCLG MCL Likely Source of Contamination 
Measurement (mo./vr.) YIN 

Detected Results 

Radioactive Contaminants 
Alpha emitters 

Aug-2014 
thru Oct- N 3.5 ND-3.5 0 15 Erosion of natural deposits 

(pCi/L) 
2017 

Uranium(ppb) (City 
of Port St. Joe on1v) 

May-2017 N 0.888 NA 0 30 Erosion of natural deposits 

Radium 226 + 228 
Aug-2014 & 

or combined radium N 2.2 0.6-2.2 0 5 Erosion of natural deposits 
(pCi/L) 

May-2017 

Inore:anic Contaminants 
May-2017 

Discharge of drilling wastes; discharge from 
Barium (ppm) & April- N 0.03 0.02-0.03 2 2 

metal refineries; erosion of natural deposits 
2018 

May-2017 
Erosion of natural deposits; discharge from 

fertilizer and aluminum factories. Water 
Fluoride (ppm) & April- N 4.0 ND-4.0 4 4.0 

additive which promotes strong teeth when at 
2018 the optimum level of0.7 nnm 

Lead (point of 
May-2017 Residue from man-made pollution such as 
& April- N 0.1 ND-0.1 0 15 auto emissions and paint; lead pipe, casing, 

entry) (ppb) 2018 and solder 

Nitrate (as 
May-2017 Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from 
thru Nov- N 0.29 ND-0.29 10 10 septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural 

Nitrogen) (ppm) 
2018 deposits 

Nitrite (as May-2017 Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from 
Nitrogen) (ppm) thru Nov- N 0.023 ND-0.023 1 1 septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural 

2018 deposits 

May-2017 
Pollution from mining and refining 

Nickel (ppb) & April- N 3.1 ND-3.1 NA 100 operations. Natural occurrence in soil 
2018 

Mercury 
May-2017 Erosion ofnatural deposits; discharge from 
& April- N 0.1 ND-0.1 2 2 refineries and factories; runoff from 

(inorganic) (ppb) 2018 landfills· runoff from cropland 
May-2017 

Sodium (ppm) & April- N 22 9.1 - 22 N/A 160 Salt water intrusion, leaching from soil 
2018 

Synthetic Organic Contaminants including Pesticides and Herbicides 

2,4-D(ppb) Oct-2011 & N 0.11 NO- 0.11 70 70 Runoff from herbicide used on row crops 
Mav-2018 

Dalapon (ppb) Oct-2011 & N 1.7 NO -1.7 200 200 Runoff from herbicide used on rights of way 
Oct-2018 

Volatile Organic Contaminants 

Sep-2017 thm NO- Discharge from petroleum factories; discharge 
Xylenes (ppm) 

Nov-2018 
N 0.00076 0.00076 10 10 from chemical factories 
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Disinfectant or Dates of sampling MCLorMRDL Level Range of MCLG or MCL or Likely Source of 

Contaminant and Unit (mo./yr.) Violation YIN Detected Results MRDLG MRDL Contamination 

of Measurement 

Stage 2 Disinfectants and Disinfection By:-Products 
*Chlorine (ppm) Jan- Dec 2018 N 1.1 

0.44- MRDLG = MRDL= Water additive used to 

(Stage 1) 
2.09 4 4.0 control microbes 

*Haloacetic Acids Quarterly 20 18 y 62.38 
18.9- N/A 60 

By-product of drinking 

(HAAS) (ppb) 
72.1 water disinfection 

*Haloacetic Acids 23.2- By-product of drinking 

(HAAS)- Barrier Dunes Quarterly 2018 y 62.38 N/A 60 

Unit #2 (ppb) 
72.1 water disinfection 

*Total Trihalomethanes Quarterly 2018 y 114.38 
4S.2- NIA 80 

By -product of drinking 

(TTHM) ( ppb) 
103 water disinfection 

*Total Trihalomethanes By-product of drinking 

(TTHM)- Barrier Quarterly 2018 y 114.38 71.9-103 N/A 80 

Dunes Unit #2 (ppb) 

water disinfection 

*Total Trihalomethanes 4S.2- By-product of drinking 

(TTHM)- 7182 Quarterly 2018 y 90 NIA 80 

SR-30-E (ppb) 
79.5 water disinfection 

Contaminant and Dates of AL 90th No. of sampling AL 

Unit of sampling Exceeded Percentile sites exceeding MCLG (Action Likely Source of Contamination 

Measurement (mo./yr.) (YIN) Result the AL Level) 

Lead and Copper (Tap Water) 

*Copper (tap Jun- Sept 
Corrosion of household plumbing 

N 0.6S 0 of20 1.3 1.3 systems; erosion of natural deposits; 

water) (ppm) 2017 leachin~ from wood _preservatives 

*Lead (tap water) Jun- Sept 
N 13 1 of20 0 1S 

Corrosion of household plumbing 

_fpp_\J) 2017 
systems; erosion of natural deposits 

Unregulated Contaminants 

Contaminant Dates of sampling Level Detected Range Likely Source of Contamination 

(Unit of Measurement= ppb) (mo/yr) (avera~e) 

*HAAS May-2018 83.4 76.74-90.0 Unavailable 

*HAA6Br May-2018 9.02 8.10-9.94 Unavailable 

*HAA9 May-2018 92.02 8S.94-98.10 Unavailable 

*Samples from Lighthouse Utilities only. All other data, unless otherwise noted, consist of 

samples collected by both Lighthouse Utilities and the City of Port St. Joe. 

In May of 2018, Lighthouse Utilities monitored for unregulated contaminants (UCs) as part of a study to help the US. 

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) determine the occurrence in drinking water of UCs and whether or not these 

contaminants need to be regulated Due to the impact of Hurricane Michael, EPA was not able to arrange for the 

samples we collected in November 2018 to be delivered to the laboratory for analysis. As a result, we will be collecting 

this round of sample in 2019 and the results will be included in our 2019 water quality report. At present, no health 

standards (for example, maximum contaminant levels) or likely sources have been established for UCs. However, we are 

required to publish the analytical results of our UC monitoring in our annual water quality report. All detections are 

shown on the table, but if you would like a copy of our 2018 or upcoming 2019 UC data, contact this water system at the 

number provided in this report. If you would like more information on the EPA's Unregulated Contaminants Monitoring 

Rule, please call the Safe Drinking Water Hotline at (800) 426-4791 

Port St. Joe also monitored for unregulated contaminants (UCs) in 2018. We are pleased to report that they had no 

detections of any of the contaminants tested in 2018. They will also continue to monitor in 2019. Those results will be 

published as required in our 2019 Water Quality Report. However, if you would like a copy of the 2018 or the 2019 

results sooner than the next report, please contact Chad Mack at 850-229-6395 to get a copy as soon as they are 

available. 
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TTHM (Total Trihalomethanes): In 20I8, Lighthouse Utilities had MCL violations for Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) in 
February and May 20I8 at Barrier Dunes Unit #2 and 7I82 SR-30-E. We also had an MCL violation for HAA5 in 
February 20 I 8 at Barrier Dunes Unit #2. Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL 
over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer. Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes 
in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous systems, and 
may have an increased risk of getting cancer. We routinely flush distribution system lines and have cleaned each of our 
ground storage tanks to try and resolve the issue in hopes of insuring compliance in the future. 

If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. 
Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. 
Lighthouse Utilities is responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but cannot control the variety of materials 
used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for 
lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are 
concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested Information on lead in drinking water, 
testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at 
http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead 

The sources of drinking water (both tap water and bottled water) include rivers, lakes, streams, ponds, reservoirs, 
springs, and wells. As water travels over the swface of the land or through the ground, it dissolves naturally occurring 
minerals and, in some cases, radioactive material, and can pick up substances resulting from the presence of animals or 
from human activity. 

Contaminants that may be present in source water include: 
(A) Microbial contaminants, such as viruses and bacteria, which may come from sewage treatment plants, septic 

systems, agricultural livestock operations, and wildlife. 
(B) Inorganic contaminants, such as salts and metals, which can be naturally-occurring or result from urban 

stormwater runoff, industrial or domestic wastewater discharges, oil and gas production, mining, or farming. 
(C) Pesticides and herbicides, which may come from a variety of sources such as agriculture, urban stormwater 

runoff, and residential uses. 
(D) Organic chemical contaminants, including synthetic and volatile organic chemicals, which are by-products of 

industrial processes and petroleum production, and can also come from gas stations, urban stormwater runoff, 
and septic systems. 

(E) Radioactive contaminants, which can be naturally occurring or be the result of oil and gas production and mining 
activities. 

In order to ensure that tap water is sqfe to drink, the EPA prescribes regulations, which limit the amount of certain 
contaminants in water provided by public water systems. The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations establish 
limits for contaminants in bottled water, which must provide the same protection for public health. 

Some people may be more vulnerable to contaminants in drinking water than the general population. Immuno­
compromised persons such as persons with cancer undergoing chemotherapy, persons who have undergone organ 
transplants, people with HIV/AIDS or other immune system disorders, some elderly, and infants can be parlicu/arly at 
risk from infections. These people should seek advice about drinking water from their health care providers. EPA/CDC 
guidelines on appropriate means to Jessen the risk of infection by Oyptosporidium and other microbiological 
contaminants are available from the Safe Drinking Water HoUine (800-426-4791). 

Please DO NOT FLUSH your unused/unwanted medications down toilets or sink drains. For more information, please 
visit htq>:/ /www .dep.state.fl. us/waste/categories/medications/pages/disposal.htm 
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The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone(850)871-1900 Fax(850)871-9303 
Trishj..,waterspigot@comcast.net 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Report Date: 
LAB ID: 
Comments: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
06/06117 
WS 17MA Y02-009-00 1 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 

exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 

Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision ofSOP-001/01. Any question concerning this report 

should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 

Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 

not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Report Type:Original 

Page I of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Data Qualifier 
Qualifier Definition 

A Value reported is the mean (average) of two or more determinations. 

B Results based upon colony counts outside the acceptable range. Applies to microbiological tests and 
specifically to membrane filter colony counts. It is to be used if the colony count is generated from a plate in 
which the total number of colonies is outside the method indicated ideal range. 

D Measurement was made in the field. 

E Extra samples were taken at composite stations. 

F Species: Female sex. 

H Value based on field kit determination; results may not be accurate. 

I The reported value is between the laboratory MDL and the laboratory PQL. 

J Estimated value; value not accurate. All results with a "J" qualifier require comment. 

K Off-scale low. Actual value is known to be less than the value given. 

L Off-scale high. Actual value is known to be greater than value given. 

M Chemical Analysis: Presence of material is verified but not quantified; the actual value is less than the value 
given. The reported value shall be the laboratory practical quantitation limit. Species: Male sex 

N Presumptive evidence of presence of material 

0 Sampled, but analysis lost or not performed 

Q Sample held beyond the accepted holding time 

R Significant rain in the past 48 hours. 

T Value reported is less than the laboratory method detection limit. The value is repmted for informational 
purposes, only and shall not be used in statistical analysis. 

u Compound was analyzed for but not detected. 

v Analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank. 

y Laboratory analysis was from an unpreserved or improperly preserved sample. The data may not be accurate. 

z Too many colonies were present for accurate counting (TNTC), the numeric value shall be estimated from 
the highest dilutJon factor (smallest sample volume) used for the test and reported with the qualifier code. 

? Data is rejected and should not be used. Some or all of the quality control data for the analyte were outside 
criteria, and the presence or absence of the analyte cannot be determined from the data. 

* Not analyzed due to interference. 

! Data deviates from historically established concentration ranges. 

Reporting Format 62-550 730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 2 of S 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

S~~mName:~~~w~~·~-~~~~~~~~~·~
1 ~·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~- PWSI.D.~.~-~-~-3~0-~-~~~~-

System Type (check one): ~ommunity 
f'Jru, B"f! i-f J 8 

0Nontransient Noncommunity []Transient Noncommunity 

Address: 

City: _ ___;_A...:::~_---=:;5:-L!f...:....r ~#"'"'U~-------------'ZIP Code: 3':.2 'f 57 

Phone #-'-d=:Z"-'7'-. ·--"'5":'-?.::..i..L-..~-9-- Fax#:.___;:~:.....· =..c;...9_-"'"'11...:..1 ..... 8=---_ _,E-Mall Address:. ___ t-«e._· ;:.__f_.:z_e;_,..:;."J_...i?.-~--~-(J(.-i~r-fl!;_ts_,.:'_n_r,_K(_~_r ___ _ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: Sample Date: .5'"-1""' I '1 Sample Time: J () §"3 ~M (Circle one) 

Sample Location (be specific) : /4 11 w...tJL ~~.f.~ t;2 ~ Location Code: ______ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): . /, b <;. mg/L Field pH: '1,1 
Sample Type (Check Only One) 

[]Distribution 

~ntry Point (to Distribution) 

[]Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

[]Raw (at well or intake) 

[]Max Residence Time 

[]Ave Residence Time 

[]Near First Customer 

Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

~outine Compliance with 62-550 []Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

[]Confirmation of MCL Exceedance* []Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

[]Composite of Multiple Sites** []Clearance (permitting) 

[]~her. ___________________________________________ __ 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

•see 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

••see 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site. 

I, __ f.Lu-_--::~ry!...--,..;et--:=UJ..:..:..~...:::..=k_=--------
(Print Name) 

_______ ....:.f't_..:..:Q...=-:;V'I.._;;:.;.,.,_-=::_1.J..JlC:...cfc-._;_ ___________ do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(!5'iint T1tle) 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: <Jf~ fne.~ _ Y 

Certified Operator #: 5$9 Phone #: :1..2 7 5j Y' 

Date: 

Sampler's Fax #: ___ ~_:J.. __ 9_f_!_f_g _____ _ 

Sampler's E-mail: __ __.L-::..lt-..4: .... l ..... A....:.J:;;;..·...,t:;?'-"-/_J,cff--r-·-M_~_,_',_,~J?.c;;...::~;_'....;... Jt_T___,_.<"-'J./'-e-=-r ________________________ _ 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Lighthouse Utilites PWS LD. #:...:1:.::2~3.::.;08~4::.:8;..._ ___ _ 
System Type (check one): ~Community DNontransient Noncommunity DTransient Noncommunity 
Address: P.O Box 428 

ZIP Code:-".3""'2"'"'4,.,5""'6-_________________ _ City: Port St. Joe 

Phone# 850-227-7427 Fax #: __________ .E-Mail Address:. ________________________ _ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: WS17MAY02-009-001 Sample Date:_,0""5"-'/0:::21o:.:2:.;0:;..1,_.7 ________ S.ample Time:_1...,0"'"':5::.::3.__ _____ @)M (Circle One) 
Sample Location (be specific): LUCI 16" POE Location Code: ---------
Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 1.69 mg/L Field pH: ....:7..:.. 7.!..__ 
Sample Type (Check Only One) 

D Distribution 

~Entry Point (to Distribution) 

DPiant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) 

DMax Residence Time 

DAve Residence Time 

DNear First Customer 

I, McArdle/Pope 
(Print Name) 

Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

~Routine Compliance with 62-550 DReplacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

DConfirmation of MCL Exceedance" 

Dcomposite of Multiple Sites•• 

DSpecial (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DCiearance (permitting) 

OQth.er.:._. --------------------------
Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

*See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

, A certified operator 
(Print Title) 

**See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site. 

do HEREBY CERTIFY 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: __________________________________ _ Date: 

Certified Operator #:_,5""8""9 ____ Phone #: 850-227-5349 Sampler's Fax#: ________________ _ 

Sampler's E-mail:-----------------------------------------------------

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 
Reporting Format 62-550 730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 3 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Lab Name:. The Water Spigot, Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: E811 05 Certification Expiration Date:_.J:.=u::..:n.:::ce ___ _ 
ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET* 

Address: 5806 E. Highway 22. Panama City, FL 32404 Phone#: (850) 871-1900 
Were any analyses subcontracted? DYes ~No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s}~---------------­

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: ...::0~5:!..:/0~2::!..:/2:,:0~1!,.!.7 __________________ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 1230848 Sample Number (From Page 1): WS17MAY02-009-001 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 
lnorganics 
~All Except Asbestos 
0Partial 
0Nitrate 
0Nitrite 
0Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
OAII Except Dioxin 
0Partial 
0Dioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
0Ail21 
0Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
0Trihalomethanes 
0Haloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
0Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Lab Assigned Report# : WS17MAY02-009-001 

Radionuclides 
0Single Sample 
OOtrly Composite•• 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
~Partial 

I, _________ T:..:.r.:.:is:.:.h:...;J:::.:a::.:c~k:=s;.::o~n _________ -------""'P""'r"""es""i'""'d""'e""'n..._t ----------• do HEREBY CERTIFY (Print Name) (Print Title) 
that all attached analytical fa are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Date: {p -{p-J] 
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida H lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. •• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<"are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH -- attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:OYes 0No _________ Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circreorhighlightgroup(s)above) 

Person Notified: ____________ ----"Date Notified:----- DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:------------

Reportmg Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 4 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 
62-550.31 0(1) 

Contam Contam MCL Units 
ID Name 

1040 Nitrate (as N) 10 mg/L 

1041 Nitrite (as N) 1 mg/L 

1005 Arsenic 0.010 mg/L 

1010 Barium 2 mg/L 

1015 Cadmium 0.005 mg/L 

1020 Chromium 0.1 mg/L 

1024 Cyanide 0.2 mg/L 

1025 Fluoride 4.0 mg/L 

1030 Lead 0.015 mg/L 

1035 Mercury 0.002 mg/L 

1036 Nickel 0.1 mg/L 

1045 Selenium 0.05 mg/L 

1052 Sodium 160 mg/L 

1074 Antimony 0.006 mg/L 

1075 Beryllium 0.004 mg/L 

1085 Thallium 0.002 mg/L 

1094 Asbestos 7 MFL MFL 

Reporting Format 62-550J30 
Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 

Analysis 
Result 

0.1 

0.1 

0.002 

0.030 

0.0001 

0.002 

0.004 

0.77 

0.001 

0.0002 

0.002 

0.003 

9.1 

0.002 

0.0001 

0.001 

Report Number I Job ID: WS17MAY02-009-001 

PWS ID (From Page 1): .....:1:.!:2:.:::3~0:::::;84;!..:8~-------

Qualifier* 
Analytical Lab MDL 

Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

Method Date Time Certification # 

I EPA 353.2 0.1 05/03/2017 10:00 E81105 

u EPA 353.2 0.1 05/03/2017 10:00 E81105 

u EPA 200.9 0.002 05/15/2017 16:49 E81105 

EPA200.7 0.001 05/22/2017 19:00 E81105 

u EPA200.9 0.0001 05/18/2017 16:09 E81105 

u EPA200.7 0.002 05/22/2017 19:00 E81105 

u EPA 335.4 0.004 05/04/2017 16:41 E81105 

SM 4500-F C 0.1 05/11/2017 13:00 E81105 

u EPA200.9 0.001 05/05/2017 10:38 E81105 

u EPA 245.1 0.0002 05/11/2017 15:00 E81105 

u EPA 200.7 0.002 05/22/2017 19:00 E81105 

u EPA 200.9 0.003 05/30/2017 19:50 E81105 

J SM 3111 B 1 05/02/2017 15:15 E81105 

u EPA 200.9 0.002 05/30/2017 12:25 E81105 

u EPA200.9 0.0001 05/30/2017 16:27 E81105 

u EPA 200.9 0.001 05/24/2017 13:50 E81105 

E 

Page 5 of 5 

'Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, 0, T. Z, ?. •, are unacceptable for 

compliance with 62-550, Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, 

unacceptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 



THE WATER SPIGOT, INC. 

5806 EAST HWY 22 
PANAMA CITY, FL. 32404 

Bill To 

Lighthouse Utilities 
PO Box428 
Port St. Joe, FL 
32456 

Quantity Description 

2 PRIMARY IN ORGANICS FOR WELL #6 & WELL # 16 
SAMPLE# WS 17M A Y02-009-00 I THRU 009-002 

THANK YOU 

P.O. No. Terms 

ON RECEIPT 

Rate 

Total 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

6/6/2017 17-2080 

Project 

Amount 

240.00 480.00 

$480.00 



The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishi-waterspigot@comcast.net 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Report Date: 
LAB ID: 
Comments: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
06/06/17 
WS 17MA Y02-009-002 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 

exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 

Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-001/01. Any question concerning this report 

should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 

Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 

not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Date:_~_,__"_~'_\ 1_ 
Trish Jackson, Preside t 

Serial#: WS17MAY02-009-002-0riginal Report Type: Original 

Page I of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Data Qualifier 
Qualifier Definition 

A Value reported is the mean (average) of two or more determinations. 

B Results based upon colony counts outside the acceptable range. Applies to microbiological tests and 
specifically to membrane filter colony counts. It is to be used if the colony count is generated from a plate in 
which the total number of colonies is outside the method indicated ideal range. 

D Measurement was made in the field. 

E Extra samples were taken at composite stations. 

F Species: Female sex. 

H Value based on field kit determination; results may not be accurate. 

I The rep01ied value is between the laboratory MDL and the laboratory PQL. 

1 Estimated value; value not accurate. All results with a "J" qualifier require comment. 

K Off-scale low. Actual value is known to be less than the value given. 

L Off-scale high. Actual value is known to be greater than value given. 

M Chemical Analysis: Presence of material is verified but not quantified; the actual value is less than the value 
given. The repotied value shall be the laboratory practical quantitation limit. Species: Male sex 

N Presumptive evidence of presence of material 

0 Sampled, but analysis lost or not performed 

Q Sample held beyond the accepted holding time 

R Significant rain in the past 48 hours. 

T Value reported is less than the laboratory method detection limit. The value is repot1ed for informational 
purposes, only and shall not be used in statistical analysis. 

u Compound was analyzed for but not detected. 

v Analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank. 

y Laboratory analysis was from an unpreserved or improperly preserved sample. The data may not be accurate. 

z Too many colonies were present for accurate counting (TNTC), the numeric value shall be estimated from 
the highest dilution factor (smallest sample volume) used for the test and reported with the qualifier code. 

? Data is rejected and should not be used. Some or all of the quality control data for the analyte were outside 
criteria, and the presence or absence of the analyte cannot be determined from the data. 

* Not analyzed due to interference. 

! Data deviates from historically established concentration ranges. 

Reporting Format 62-550 730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 2 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name:_---")Lol!:!:. ~~~· =~c.c:;::.=-------=~:::..;...::=-·E:l. !!:..:';.,::. =' =-------------- PWS I. D. #:. __ I_:Z._"3_()_f!_t/_f __ 

Sy$tem Type (check one): )i!Eommunity 

Address: Pta /!>41' 12 9 
D Nontransient Noncommunity DTransient Noncommunity 

City: __ .,._j)M[::.....:;;..o:'----.::l/)-.....;...' .....,ge . ...::..·.JL __________ ______.ZIP Code:..__~~;,._~-~_5__,7..__ ________ _ 

Phone# ~~ '1.... 5"" 3 tf 7 Fax #:. _______ __,_E.-Mail Addrass:. ___ L._Lf_//_l_c:l_· 0:;;....._1 :7,=-·.:~..tf?..t-:..· M-_~_v..,_/6...:D::...i_n_'t...;;'-=..rJ_e_..--_f ___ _ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: Sample Date: 5'- 1 • 17 Sampfe Time: _ __,_/_"..:c3..::>5';__ ___ --'@ PM (Circle one) 

Sample Location (be specific) : 4 II w..tde f' citc.t 1 E41i ~ Location Code: ______ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihatomethanes and haloacetic acids): f, 2 f mg/L Field pH: '7, {, 

Sample Type (Check Only One) ReasonCs) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

0Distribution ~outine Compliance with 62-550 0Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

~ntry Point (to Distribution) 0Confirmation of MCL Exceedance* 0Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0Piant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 0Composite of Multiple Sites** 0Ciearance (permitting) 

DRaw (at well or intake) OOther:, ____________________________ _ 

DMax Residence Time 

DAve Residence Time 

0Near First Customer 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

*See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

**See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site. 

1. ___ L.:,_rLl".-.:.1"+Y--=~;14;.~v-~Nr6:...:z:..:::..'t ___ _ 
(Print Name) 

____ ..:h:......;.· =It;.;:~~....:~=:...._-· _________ do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(Print Title) 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: .?;/~ (11<:4./£ 
Certified Operator#: 5g9 Phone#: .:::Z;l-7-~ 'fy 

Date: 

Sample(s Fax #:. ___ ::z..._:z_CJ_-_1_1_)_&. ____ _ 

Sampler's E-mail: f-.0 ;2ol;f <{j: If;. fl.-{! ~r "--{t J.J e -t-

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Lighthouse Utilites PWS I. D. #:....:1.:.23:::.::0::.:::8;.;:.4:::..8 -----

System Type (check one): [g!Community D Nontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

Address: P.O Box 428 

City: Port St. Joe ZIP Code:...;;3:::2::;;J4~5~6-_______ __.;. _________ _ 

Phone# 850-227-7427 Fax#: __________ E-Mail Address:'--------------------------

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: WS17MAY02-009-002 Sample Date: ..... 0""'5.,_/0=-=2=-/=-20=-1.:..:7 ________ 5ample Time:.-'1~.0~:3~5.:-· ______ @M (Circle one) 

Sample Location (be specific) : LUCI 6" POE Location Code: ________ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 1.28 mg/L Field pH: ...!7_,_.6!:!.--_ 

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

D Distribution 

1:83Entry Point (to Distribution) 

0Piant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) 

0Max Residence Time 

DAve Residence Time 

0Near First Customer 

I, McArdle/Pope 
(Print Name) 

Reason{s) .for Sample <Check allthat apply) 

[8]Routine Compliance with 62-550 

Oconfirmation of MCL Exceedance* 

0Composite of Multiple Sites** 

0Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0Ciearance (permitting) 
00~eG __________________________________________________ __ 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

•see 62-550.500{6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

, A certified operator 
(Print Title) 

••see 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site. 

do HEREBY CERTIFY 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: ____________________________ _ Date: 

Certified Operator #:..,5"""8""'9 ____ Phone #: 850-227-5349 Sampler's Fax#: _______________ _ 

Sampler's E-mail:--------------------..,..-----------------------------

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 Page 3 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Lab Name: The Water Spigot. Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: E81105 Certification Expiration Date:._,J"""u,_n:.:::e:...._ __ _ 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET* 

Address: 5806 E. Highway 22. Panama City. FL 32404 Phone#: (850) 871-1900 

Were any analyses subcontracted? DYes IZ!No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): _______________ _ 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: .,.,0:..:::5::..:10:..::2::..:12::..:0:....:1_,_7 _________________ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 1230848 Sample Number (From Page 1): WS17MAY02-009-002 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics 
('g!AII Except Asbestos 
0Partial 
0Nitrate 
0Nitrite 
DAsbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
DAII Except Dioxin 
0Partial 
ODioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
0AII21 
0Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
DTrihalomethanes 
DHaloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
DBromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Lab Assigned Report#: WS17MAY02-009-002 

Radionuclides 
0Single Sample 
Datrly Compositeu 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
181Partial 

I, _________ T:....:r..:.;:is:..:..h.:--J=..:a::..:c:;.:.k.:.=s:..:::o;:..;n'----------- _______ ..:..P...:.r.:;:e;:;:.Si:,:::d:,:::e;:.:n~t ----------• do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

1. data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature:_~~6!:>-A.J~s.~..._;;;;#-t\-____.::C::::._._:~~~· ~--------~ Date: 

• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida OH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, 
possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<"are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH-- attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: DYes 0No _________ Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlight group(s) above) 

Person Notified: ______________ Date Notified:----- DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: -------------

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 Page 4 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 
62-550.31 0(1) 

Contam Contam MCL Units 
ID Name 

1040 Nitrate (as N) 10 mg/L 

1041 Nitrite (as N) 1 mg/L 

1005 Arsenic 0.010 mg/L 

1010 Barium 2 mg/L 

1015 Cadmium 0.005 mg/L 

1020 Chromium 0.1 mg/L 

1024 Cyanide 0.2 mg/L 

1025 Fluoride 4.0 mg/L 

1030 Lead 0.015 mg/L 

1035 Mercury 0.002 mg/L 

1036 Nickel 0.1 mg/L 

1045 Selenium 0.05 mg/L 

1052 Sodium 160 mg/L 

1074 Antimony 0.006 mg/L 

1075 Beryllium 0.004 mg/L 

1085 Thallium 0.002 mg/L 

1094 Asbestos 7 MFL MFL 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 

Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 

Analysis 
Result 

0.29 

0.1 

0.002 

0.024 

0.0001 

0.002 

0.004 

1.8 

0.001 

0.0002 

0.002 

0.003 

17 

0.002 

0.0001 

0.001 

Report Number I Job ID: WS17MAY02-009-002 

PWS ID (From Page 1): _1!..!:2~3~0~84...:;8~-------,--

Qualifier* 
Analytical Lab MDL 

Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

Method Date Time Certification # 

I EPA 353.2 0.1 05/03/2017 10:00 E81105 

u EPA 353.2 0.1 05/03/2017 10:00 E81105 

u EPA 200.9 0.002 05/15/2017 16:49 E81105 

EPA200.7 0.001 05/22/2017 19:00 E81105 

u EPA 200.9 0.0001 05/18/2017 16:09 E81105 

u EPA200.7 0.002 05/22/2017 19:00 E81105 

u EPA 335.4 0.004 05/04/2017 16:41 E81105 

SM 4500-F C 0.1 05/11/2017 13:00 E81105 

u EPA200.9 0.001 05/05/2017 10:38 E81105 

u EPA 245.1 0.0002 05/11/2017 15:00 E81105 

u EPA200.7 0.002 05/22/2017 19:00 E81105 

u EPA200.9 0.003 05/30/2017 19:50 E81105 

SM 3111 8 1 05/02/2017 15:15 E81105 

u EPA200.9 0.002 05/30/2017 12:25 E81105 

u EPA200.9 0.0001 05/30/2017 16:27 E81105 

u EPA200.9 0.001 05/24/2017 13:50 E81105 

E 

Page 5 of 5 

'Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, 0, T, Z, ?, *,are unacceptable for 

compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, 

unacceptable reslllts must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 



The Water Spigot 
5806 E. Hwy. 22 * Panama City, FL 32404 
(850) 871-1900 * Fax (850) 871-9303 
Email:trishj-waterspigot@comcast.net 

Company Name I Plant ;J. ., Jt11;. '1Z i, .7:,' 
'40:.. .Aot, ,._, LA [., _ '"" 4.A. 

t> 
Company Address 

P, /), ffDK if .1 f3 
. 

City, State, Zip 

f tn.t if. ace. aJ tz~r7 
Sent Report To: 

,.. 

Copy To DEP I DOH (circle one) Email Address 0 Yes 0 No 

Yes~NoO 
Phone# Fax# 

Fax Results Yes No -- --
Sampling Type Matrix 

c G w s w. s Sample 

r;-1" 0 r a I w 0 Site 
t u a 

m a d t i (Be Specific) 
b e 

Date lime p g e I r e r 

F-1-11 l/n$'3 l)< ) !C'ivvf f'oE 
' ic55 ~ )( 1/ 

io!JI .. K )< II 
/ .., 

jo)g t>< X ,J 

!.5·1-17 t<:J3;' tx X & II WJII PoE 
103} lX ~ ,, 
j~38 X >< II 

... iOi.fO :X [)(. ~~ 

Sampled By & Tille j_ 
1 

/VJ L/1'r d {.e_ /J'V/.- f1C1Pe !~ate -.J.,f. Tim:S icf1.. · 
Received By -t -/Jifz (r -f ~ -: , , -a-<+r,r . 
Received By 

Received By 
1'\ 

# 

0 
F 

c 
0 
N 

T 

A 

I 

N 

E 

R 

s 

I 

' I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

,:r 

ITYif~ VY\oll »~ ~ ~1l'1 \\·\01, 
I 

88786 
CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD - - -

PrLNam~ SamP(e~..l~- CX~ . .....,_.,_,.~ §-=-~ t!¥~etii dA 1.~ ~ 0 Container# - ·v 

Lab Dispose IX Check If Rush 
Return to Client 0 
OtherO 

Special Instructions 

Analysis Requested P.O.# 

Preservatives Field Data Preservative Codes 

Containers I' A - Ammonium Chloride 

/ ~ C -Cool Only 

...... -~ H - Hydrochloric Acid 
M - Monochloracetic Acid '~~ ;,"~tt N - Nitric Acid 'l't 

.p,·--·~~- t OH - Sodium Hydroxide 

v~eF ~~ S - Sulfuric Acid 
0,11:: T - Sodium Thiosulfate 
~~ Temp. CL2 pH Z - Zinc Acetate 

lX 0/ 1- ~3~ c1 I .~t;'l 7.1 Container Codes 

X Jl IG,- 03'i ~r \ V- VOAvial 

X OJ. 7~ 't'flft. ~ G- glass 
J' - X 11 ilo3~ ,.,rr v '""'( P- plastic ,_ 

M - micro bag/cup 

t>< t:JI 7- 11/3 t-0 t-:U Zfo 
0- Other 

rx otJ 1 .... .;s~ t:.'f 

C>< Oil 
,_ 

'~~' II"-

" " X Oil 7--l 1'137 'd'" "J '\If 

Relinquished By Date/Time 

.,. Relinquished By IV) ~ Date/Time s-J-z., t1 \ \-.\ q 
Relinquished By Date/Time 

Shipped VIA BUS~FEDEX UPS OTHER 

Remarl<s 
.........__, 

\~. D Temp. Received in Lab: 
\ .. 

D1stnbutlon. Ong1nal - LAB Yellow- CLIENT 



The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
·rrishj~waterspigot@comcast.net 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Report Date: 
LAB ID: 
Comm•~nts: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
10110/17 
WS 17SEP26-042-00 1 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 
exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 
Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-00 1/01. Any question concerning this report 
should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 
Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated unce11ainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 
not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This rep011 may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Date: lO-- (017 
Report Type:Original 

Page I of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory R•~porting Format 

Data Qualifier 
Qualifier Definition 

A Value reported is the mean (average) of two or more determinations. 

B Results based upon colony counts outside the acceptable range. Applies to microbiological tests and 
specifically to membrane filter colony counts. It is to be used if the colony count is generated from a plate in 

which th(l total number of colonies is outside the method indicated ideal range. 
D Measurement was made in the field. 

E Extra samples were taken at composite stations. 

F Species: Female sex. 

I-1 Value based on field kit determination; results may not be accurate. 

I The reported value is between the laboratory MDL and the laboratory PQL. 

j Estimated value; value not accurate. All results with a "J" qualifier require comment. 

K Off-scale low. Actual value is known to be less than the value given. 

L Off-scale high. Actual value is known to be greater than value gh·en. 

M Chemical Analysis: Presence of material is verified but not quantified; the actual value is less than the value 
given. The reported value shall be the laboratory practical quantitation limit. Species: Male sex 

N Presumptive evidence of presence of material 

-
0 Sampled, but analysis lost or not performed 

Q Sample held beyond the accepted holding time 

R Significant rain in the past 48 hours. 

T Value reported is less than the laboratory method detection limit. The value is reported for informational 
purposes, only and shall not be used in statistical analysis. 

u Compound was analyzed for but not detected. 

v Analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank. 

y Laboratory analysis was from an unpreserved or improperly presuved sample, The data may not be accurate. 

z Too many colonies were present for accurate counting (TNTC), the numeric value shall be estimated from 
the highest dilution factor (smallest sample volume) used for the test and reported with the qualifier code. 

? Data is rejected and should not be used. Some or all of the quality control data for the analyte were outside 
criteria, and the presence or absence of the analyte cannot be determined from the data. 

* Not analyzed due to interference. 

! Data deviates from historically established concentration ranges. 

-· 

[~<::f>·Jt·ting FNITUl CJ.-!;';J i'~/J 

Effi:•;tiv:, .Janua;; ;::~:~:. 1:~;;\·tsed F'"tlfuary 2010 Page 2 of 5 



Florida Department of Envi'ronmental ~rotectiOn 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: C.../j ~ f /z .: H re lA+/ // .f /It!) 
PWS I.D. #: 

0Nontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

L/2.8 

City: ____ .:....f!t.:::.t?.:.....;.-_+ __ _::::.5:...:...f~-_-J::ilJ....:::a:...!:e:::;.., ---------~ZIP Code: ___ 3_~_<-1_51 __________ _ 

Phone # __ :z_z_·r_-_5-..;;;3_c/_'t~ Fax #: __ ;).._:l_CJ_·-_I_I...;.t....::1(:..... __ E-M,ail Address: ___ L.-Lt_...;._C_1_~ _a<_· b_/_ . .:....3-,!g......_, '.:....;:_tA_,_'>....J-p"--<D...:..r_' .)L._'1:_._A_
1 

C:____..:/:....,_ __ _ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 
Sample Date: 9-u-I 7 Sample Time: __ ,_)._5-_"_~ _____ AM e(Circle One) f3:1 

Sample Location (be specific): '1'5"2.. I Cit .,3t:J -A 1£11ni!Y w,, 'rz f ·-ro d/s f;-.. ;6c<.f; 6A..l location Code: ______ _ 

Disinfectant Residua I {Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and halo acetic acids): J,.1 i mg/L Field pH: 11 ·1 

Sample Type {Check Only One) 

0Distribution 

]x(ntry Point (to Distribution) 

0Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) 

0Max Residence Time 

DAve Residence Time 

0Near First Customer 

Reasonfs) for Sample (Cbeck aU that apply) 

~outine Compliance with 62-550 

0Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 

0Composite of Multiple Sitesu 

0Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0Ciearance (permitting) 

OOther: _________________________ _ 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

*See 62-550.500{6) for requirements and re~trictions. 

And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

..See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 

attach a results page for each site. 

t, ____ LA._~-+--::--~-· _c;.._fl....:.,-rr::.::;....l_l e:::..._ ____ _ 
(Print Name) 

_ ___ ___:f1':..__;1_;,Ci"---:-=•1-:"~..,.;a~e~r-------'· do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(P ri nt'Tftle) 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signalure. ____ ....;:~~...:...:....r--· ..:..Jh_;;.;:.~...::.....:::;;;;..=.._: ---------
-- Date: 

9-U"/1 

Certified Operator #: 5'8 9 Phone#: ;;_ :7 7-.5-3 4· '7 Sampler's Fax#: ___ ;;J.._2_7_-._!.,J,_( .:....fa?? ______ _ 

. Ll£ ./' / ~ p ('2 !"(~ A : y-/J 6 ] -"' T A .f iC. ,.,..._ 

Sampler's E-mail: ___ __:_..::__:..::'--':::::.;_....;or:::....
::...:....:.;;L!...L:t!?::J.:Ji!...Jt::::

:.t::.!.r..:...:...I'-Jl'~'.......:..:''c
__..;...:.':::::..!:::'-'c:;'-'!..-------

--------------------

Reporting Format 62-550.730 

Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 
Page 1 of 9 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Lighthouse Utilites PWS LD. #:...:1~2~30:::.:::8:;;:;4::.8 ____ _ 

System Type (check one): ~Community 0Nontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

Address: P .0. Box 428 

City: Port St. Joe ZIP Code:_,.3,..2 ..... 4..,.5,._6-____________ --,-___ _ 

Phone# 850-227-7427 Fax#:. __________ E.-Mail Address:·------~--------~-------~ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: WS 17SEP26-042-001 Sample Date:..:D~9:.wi2:;;.:6""'/2::0::..1!..!7 _____ -'--__ S.ample Time: ... 1:.:.2;.;.::5::..4,__ ______ AM ®circle one) 

Sample Location (be specific): LUCI-7521 CR 30-A Location Code: _______ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 1.37 mg/L Field pH: ....:7...:... 7.:___ 

Sample Type {Check Only One) 

0Distribution 

rgjEntry Point (to Distribution) 

0Piant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) 

0Max Residence Time 

DAve Residence Time 

0Near First Customer 

I, McArdle/Pope 
(Print Name) 

Reason{s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

C8:1Routine Compliance with 62-550 

0Confirmation of MCL Exceedance* 

0Composite of Multiple Sites•• 

0Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0Ciearance (permitting) 

OO~er:~---------------------------------------------------
Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

*See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

t A certified operator 
(Print Title) 

"See 62-550.550(4} for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site 

do HEREBY CERTIFY 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: ______ ..,.,....,._------------.,.--------- Date: 

Certified Operator #:._,5""'8"'-9 ___ Phone#: 850·227 -5349 Sampler's Fax#:. _______________ _ 

Sampler's E-mail:~--~---------------------------------------------

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Reporting Fom1at 62-550 /30 
Effective January 1995, Revised Febr.JcH\f 2cY'J Page 3 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Lab Name: The Water Spigot. Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: E81105 Certification Expiration Date:_,J:..=uc:..:n=e ___ _ 
ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEEP 

Address: 5806 E. Highway 22, Panama City. FL 32404 Phone#: (850) 871-1900 
Were any analyses subcontracted? DYes [8]No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): _______________ _ 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB·' 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: _.0...,9""'/2,._,6<-"/2:.;0,._1,_,7 __________________ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 1230848 Sample Number (From Page 1): WS17SEP26-042-001 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics 
OAII Except Asbestos 
0Partial 
0Nitrate 
0Nitrite 
0Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
OAII Except Dioxin 
0Partial 
0Dioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
~AII21 
0Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
OTrihalomethanes 
0Haloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
0Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Lab Assigned Report#: WS17SEP26-042-001 

Radionuclides 
0Single Sample 
OQtrly Composite** 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
0Partial 

I, _________________ T~r~~~h~Ja~c~k~s~o~n~-----------------------------~P~r~e=s=id=e~n~t ____________ ,doHEREBYCERTIFY 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

I data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Date: [0·) Q} 7 
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florid DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 
** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a"<" are not acce1Jtable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH --attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: DYes 0No ---------Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlightgroup(sl above) 

Person Notified: _____________ .Date Notified:----- DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:-------------

Repc.rtrn~~ r-=·,;;rr~~:;· ~2::: :z<~ 7:?-0 
E7ft:;<:,~h .. ·z:; .. :;;nu~FY' !!-::;;::) n~vised February 2010 Page 4 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

VOLATILE ORGANICS 
62-550.31 0(4)(a) 

Report Number I Job ID: WS17SEP26-042-001 

PWS ID (From Page 1): -'1'-=2=3=08"'-4'-"8'---------

Con tam Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis Qualifier* 

Analytical Lab RDL 
.A.nalysis Analysis DOH Lab 

ID Result Method MDL Date Time Certification # 

2378 1 ,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 70 IJQ/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2380 cis-1 ,2-Dichloroethylene 70 j.lg/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2955 Xylenes (total) 10,000 j.Jg/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2964 Dichloromethane 5 IJQ/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2968 a-Dichlorobenzene 600 IJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2969 para-Dichlorobenzene 75 IJg/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2976 Vinyl Chloride 1 IJQ/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2977 1, 1-Dichloroethylene 7 IJg/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2979 trans-1 ,2-Dichloroethylene 100 IJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2980 1 ,2-Dichloroethane 3 IJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2981 1,1, 1-Trichloroethane 200 IJQ/L 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2982 Carbon tetrachloride 3 IJg/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2983 1,2-Dichloropropane 5 JJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2984 Trichloroethylene 3 IJg/L 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2985 1,1 ,2-Trichloroethane 5 lJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2987 Tetrachloroethylene 3 iJQIL 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2989 Monochlorobenzene 100 j.Jg/L 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

1"\nnn D....,.,.._"'""""'""' ~ ,,_,. nc: II EPA 524.2 nc: nc: nnt'lOI"'in""-r .. ..,. . .., r: r::o~~nc: 

C..V.;;IV L.ICiiiJ4CII'I;O I ~::1''- v.v v v.v v.v U;;JILUU'-U It ,,,...,..., L..U I IUV 

2991 Toluene 1,000 IJg/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2992 Ethyl benzene 700 IJQ/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

2996 Styrene 100 IJQ/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 17:35 E81105 

NOTE: Results indicating non-detection with a reported lab MDL > .5 tJQ/L will not be accepted for compliance. 

!-i.~PO~'t!n~J Forn~3t 62-550 r30 
~f--~ct~=...'2 Jar,ucny 1[~95. Revised Februar:~ 201 D 

'R,:·st;:ts ~-;··,_;s~ Le repc;iec: ~:v·1ti1 2ppropriate quzj;;fi~:;rs ~·~~, · 

~ .. -,;·,1e;!i2::::.2 \\'i~h G?-550 F\esLxHs quaUisd V.titi-: :: <.L :::_:.. 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E81105 
5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 ;?ax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj-waterspigot@comcast.net 

Report Date: 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
10/10/17 

LABID: WS 17SEP26-042-002 
Comments: 
These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 

exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 

Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-001/01. Any question concerning this report 

should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 

Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 

not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Approved By::_~::::=:::~~g~~~~~:::::_ 
Trish Jackson, Pr 

Serial#: WS17SEP26-042-002-0riginal 

Page I of 5 

Date: \0 -\CY f1 
Report Type:Original 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory R•:tporting Format 

Data Qualifier 
Qualifier Definition 

A Value reported is the mean (average) oftwo or more determinations. 

B Results based upon colony counts outside the acceptable range. Applies to microbiological tests and 

specifically to membrane filter colony counts. It is to be used if the colony count is generated from a plate in 

which the total number of colonies is outside the method indicated ideal range. 

D Measurement was made in the field. 

E Extra samples were taken at composite stations. 

F Species: Female sex. 

H Value based on field kit determination; results may not be accurate. 

~· 
I The reported value is between the laboratory MDL and the laboratory PQL 

J Estimated value; value not accurate. All results with a "J" qualifier require comment. 

K Off-scale low. Actual value is known to be less than the value given. 

L Off-scale high. Actual value is known to be greater than value gi\.en. 

M Chemical Analysis: Presence of material is verified but not quantified; the actual value is less than the value 

given. The reported value shall be the laboratory practical quantitation limit. Species: Male sex 

N Presumptive evidence ofpresence of material 

0 Sampled, but analysis lost or not performed 

Q Sample held beyond the accepted holding time 

R Significant rain in the past 48 hours. 

T Value reported is less than the laboratot)' method detection limit. The value is reported for informational 

purposes, only and shall not be used in statistical analysis. 

u Compound was analyzed for but not detected. 

\' Analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated methc•d blank. 

y Laboratory analysis was from an Ltnpreserved or improperly presf·rved sample. The data may not be accurate, 

z Too many colonies were present for accurate counting (TNTC), the numeric value shall be estimated from 

the highest dilution factor (smallest sample volume) used for the test and reported with the qualifier code. 

? Data is rejected and should not be used. Some or all of the quality control data for the analyte were outside 

criteria, and the presence or absence of the analyte cannot be detennined from the data. 

* Not analyzed due to interference. 

! Data deviates from historically established concentration ranges. 

Hep·Jrting f'CI"IT'ilt c•2-: 'i:J 
Efi<:Gtiv? .Jwcua1y i')')f'. K)vi>ed Fet,rua<y 2010 Page 2 of 5 



Florida Department of Envitonmental Protection ,.• 

·safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: t..r 'qh, f fz pU i-e a -fi '/, ~ ft f? 

Address: 

System Type (check one): 

fl,o~ 
~ommunity 
Sax 1-J. 21 

0Nontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

City: ---~A.a.o.c.r+,.!__--"=!.,5-/L!.:....__-=u;u.6;u:;t:;;__ ___________ zlP Code: g:j_ Y 57 

Phone# __ :l.:t..::..:....2._-~f:«-..... z...:.V+z- Fax#: __ ..:....;).._~_r_· -{_·_t_l_/?_--'-. E-Mail Address: t- £4 <: t ::Zo; 3 e!J /?:1-; t pcil.. -f r n e.'( 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: Sample Date: 9- .::2-t- 1 1 Sample Time: /..1.30 AM@(clrcle one) fEr 
Sample Location (be specific): at 0 51< 3 0 -A .£~ y Pc)j 11-f t-o d /5f 1-; LJC.t. b £;,-r.) Location Code: -------
Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results fortrihaloinethanes and ha!oa(;:etlc acids): I. '9 I, mg/L Field pH: 'J.' 
Sample Type (Check Only One) Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that aoply) 

0Distribution 

JR{ntry Point (to Distribution) 

0Piant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) 

0Max Residence Time 

DAve Residence Time 

0Near First Customer 

0Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

OC!earance (permitting) 

~outine Compliance with 62-550 

0Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 

Ocomposite of Multiple Sites•• 

OOther: ----------------------------------------------------
Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

·see 62-550.500(6) for requirements and re~trictlons. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

··see 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site. 

1, ___ __..::/-;=-· ~::..:...r~r.rf...:=-:----:-:---=-fti~D:--=11 rr/;,.2. '--=&=-----
<Print Name) 

-----L-~_.::.....:...:::;...;~'41::~--------; do HEREBY CERTIFY 
~Title) 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature:. __ _::~:::!..!::a.-::..::~:_;;;f=--~/J....;~::...::.:~==-----------
Certified Operator #: .599 Phone#: _ ___;;L:2~_7 __ -_5-_3 ___ '1_? __________ _ 

Date: 9-~-11 

Sampler's Fax#: ___ :;._~_9_. ·_-!._'!_/_?_~ _____ _ 

sampler's E-mail: ___ ..;;;!,--'-' _L{=--c=-·.:...(_;.t:._":::_o::_l5......:::tf?:::.....·~;_f-r::;;__..::..:.~i.J:_· ~f!;:::;s.t?<::!;..!.w,!!.-T:........•....:o\(:.:::....;.e::::...Jt:'--------------------------

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 1 of 9 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Lighthouse Utilites PWS I.D. #:...:1-.23;:;.;0;.;:8;..:.48;;:._ __ _,.,.,._ 

System Type (check one): ~Community 0Nontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

Address: P.O Bo 428 

ZIP Code:_,3""-!2""4~5""'6-_________________ _ City: Port St Joe 

Phone# 850-227-7427 Fax#:. _________ _cE-MaiiAddresst. ________ -'------'-------------

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: WS17SEP26-042-002 Sample Date:...::0~9:.:.::12::.::6::!.:/2:.:0~1w.7 ________ Sample Time:_,1c=2:.:.::3::.::0..__ ______ AM®cl~ one) 

Sample Location (be specific) :..J:L:::.U~C:::.:I~-5::.::6w1~0....!C:::.:R~3.::~.0-:t..A..!..-____________________ Location Code: ______ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 0.96 mg/L Field pH: ....:.7_,.6<----

Sample Type (Check Only One} 

[]Distribution 

[8JEntry Point (to Distribution) 

0Piant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

[]Raw (at well or intake) 

[]Max Residence Time 

[]Ave Residence Time 

[]Near First Customer 

1, McArdle/Pope 
(Print Name) 

Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply} 

[8JRoutine Compliance with 62-550 

[]Confirmation of MCL Exceedance* 

[]Composite of Multiple Sites--

[]Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

[]Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

[]Clearance (permitting) 
[]Ollieh. ____________________________ ___ 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

"See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

, A certified operator 
(Print Title) 

··see 62-550 550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site 

do HEREBY CERTIFY 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature:. __________________________ _ Date: 

Certified Operator #:_,5""89><------·Phone #: 850-227-5349 Sampler's Fax#: ______________ _ 

Sampler's E-mail: ________________________ ..;.;... _____________________ _ 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - please type or print legibly) 

R,:;pcr~:Y~: r or=nat. t32~550 730 
Eff(o•:<;.c:; .'<'iHI'l'Y i99'i Revised February 2010 Page 3 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Lab Name: The Water Spigot. Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: E81105 Certification Expiration Date:_,J:..::u~n~e ___ _ 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEEP 

Address: 5806 E. Highway 22. Panama City, FL 32404 Phone#: (850) 871-1900 

Were any analyses subcontracted? DYes [8JNo If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s):. _______________ _ 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB' 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: ..::0~9::.412:.::6~12:.:0"-1w7 __________________ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 1230848 Sample Number (From Page 1): WS17SEP26-042-002 

Group{s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics 
0Ait Except Asbestos 
0Partial 
0Nitrate 
0Nitrite 
OAsbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
OAII Except Dioxin 
0Partial 
0Dioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
[8JAII21 
0Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
OTrihalomethanes 
0Haloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
0Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Lab Assigned Report# : WS17SEP26-042-002 

Radio nuclides 
0Single Sample 
OOtrly Composite** 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
0Partial 

I, ________ _,T:..n:.:·s;.:.h::..:J=a::.:C::.ks::. :.:::Oo:.:O:....----------'----------'P-'r'""e:.:::S:.:id:.::e::.:.n:.:.t __________ ..... , do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

ta are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Date: }Q 'J {J} J 
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida OH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, 

possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 
** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as .. BDL" or with a ,;"',. are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH- attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: DYes 0No ________ Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlightgroup(sl above> 

Person Notified: Date Notified: ----- DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: ------------

Reportir~g Format 62-550 73') 
Effective January 1995. Rev!.sed Fcbn:z:H" :~C;1G Page 4 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

VOLA TiLE ORGANICS 
62-550.31 0(4)(a) 

Report Number I Job ID: \CIIS17SEP26-042-002 

PWS ID (From Page 1}: -'1=-2-""30::<.!8~4:.-=8~------

Contam Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis 

Qualifier* 
Analytical Lab RDL 

Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

ID Result Method MDL Date Time Certification # 

2378 1 ,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 70 IJQ/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2380 cis-1 ,2-Dichloroethylene 70 IJQ/L 0.5 u EPA524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2955 Xylenes (total) 10,000 IJQ/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2964 Dichloromethane 5 IJQ/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2968 a-Dichlorobenzene 600 J,Jg/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2969 para-Dichlorobenzene 75 J,Jg/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2976 Vinyl Chloride 1 .!Jg/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2977 1, 1-Dichloroethylene 7 j.Jg/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2979 trans-1 ,2-Dichloroethylene 100 IJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2980 1 ,2-Dichloroethane 3 IJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2981 1,1, 1-Trichloroethane 200 1-JQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2982 Carbon tetrachloride 3 IJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2983 1 ,2-Dichloropropane 5 IJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2984 Trichloroethylene 3 IJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2985 1,1 ,2-Trichloroethane 5 IJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2987 Tetrachloroethylene 3 IJQ/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2989 Monochlorobenzene 100 J,Jg/L 0.2 u EPA 524.2 0.2 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

,.nnn D------ .. ,,,...,. n c: II cn11 "''"'".., nc: nc: nnt,.,Oll")n.-t7 .-to.n,., .::o ... -tnE:: 
L;;;J;;;;JU LICIIL.C11C I 1--'~''- u.v u 1-r· n oJ,-r.L u.v u.v VOILVILV II IV.VL. L...V t IU..J 

2991 Toluene 1,000 IJg/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2992 Ethylbenzene 700 1-JgiL 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

2996 Styrene 100 IJQ/L 0.5 u EPA 524.2 0.5 0.5 09/28/2017 18:02 E81105 

NOTE: Results indicating non-detection with a reported lab MDL > .5 IJQ/L will not be accepted for comp.liance, 

t;;:;) !·:·orrnot :32-550 730 
-l.:'lnu:ry 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 5 of 5 

-~-~3su~t~ :nt;s: be reported \Vftl"l appropriate quaiifiers in acccrdanct~ ·N;tr. Ff(;;,~~::: ;\c~:r,;;r;;.~:trati'iG Cod2 Rute 62pi60, Table 1 Results c,d;..·J;f:c::d '.::T 

c;:o;rJI,:;n-;::• ,_.,,,n 62-558 Results qualified witil a J. 0. R, u Y P'Je>; br, :<:c-,.::; :~, '" ·,,,,:~te,1 JL!Slification anct will be evaluatEd on:; c;c;_,,; 0:-

'; ~ :3re unaccep!ahle for 
. <:nitonnr~ violation, 



The Water Spigot 
5806 E. Hwy. 22 * Panama City, Fl 32404 
(850) 871-1900 * Fax (850) 871-9303 
Email:trishj-waterspigot@comcast.net 

Company Name I Plant J.. J 
1 

h fA 
rt:t £)U c;e Ll-t~·f: fi' es 

Company Address f D-, 5oy t../1. '8 
city. state. Zip -PtJ ~r sf. JOe PL 3:J.'/-S7 
Sent Report To: 

, 

Copy To DEP I DOH (circle one) Email Address 0 Yes 0 No 

Yes~NoO 
Ph6ne # Fax# 

;2.1.7~5)(9 Fax Results Yes No -- --
Sam? 

lype Matrix 

&· c GW s w. s Sample 
0 r a I w 0 Site 

9/2~-17 a t u a 
i m d t (Be Specific) 

b e 
Date Time p g e I 

r e r 

?--U.·'/1 1151- tx I'X 7'7J...{ 6f-3o~A 

I J:J5'b l) X cN'frz.-t fofnTio 
'-¥ 

li~1l [)< [X dld~; ia-h'nA 

o;--:J.?-r j';/30 X X !)t,J 0 S~3o-A 

i~L >< >< 9/tRY ~/n-r lo 
i:l;3'-l x ~ c/lsfrl pu:t:~xJ 

Sampled By & ntle _ ('1. h,qi J jl1, tp£- [IoDate Time 
L, r; I 'I~ -JL-11 /:J.?I!i 

Received By 

Received By 

Received By 

~rtirh~ua; 0] fu/n JliJ.f 

# 

0 
F 

c 

0 
N 

T 

A 

I 
N 

E 

R 
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I 
1 
1 

J 
J 

1 

tr 

t'&i 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 92728 ,. 
Projeet.Namr:t {f. 

6rQr:J..n / es 0-Jr 1.1) 
Sample# .~'QQ:, d~-CJ-\a_ 

v~lttfne \ Container# 

Lab Dispose~ 
~ ·-' 

Check If Rush 
Return to Client 0 
OtherO 

Special Instructions 

Analysis Requested P.O.# 

Preservatives ~H Field Data Preservative Codes 

Containers q. A- Ammonium Chloride 

/ 
C- Cool Only 
H - Hydrochloric Acid 
M - Monochloracetic Acid 

?q"~ ~·~ N - Nitric Acid 

~. ~lbej tj 
OH - Sodium Hydroxide 

v~ 
S - Sulfuric Acid 

{!' ~ ~ T- Sodium Thiosulfate 

~~ lremp. CL2 pH Z - Zinc Acetate 

X (_) ~11 -/~ tJ ere.. 11.31 7,1 Container Codes 

·x () 1911 -fl., ~f)' p 
I L V- VOAvial 

X (') I~,.., ~ I '1//c \V ..., G- glass 

P- plastic 

><: 0 Ff11 r ;r.. IX 0.11. 7,t. 
M - micro bag/cup 

X L1 rJJ7 f.' I< { '3> ... l 
0 -Other 

1 

X LS f/1 1-' fl J /Cf "'V \V 

1 
Relinquished By "h)';).~~~ O<otelr""" rnJ z,v;ft1 1(_~3lf cs;r 
Relinquished By I Date/Time I I 

Relinquished By Dale /Time 

Shipped VIA BUS~ FED EX UPS OTHER 

,.._Remarks \...._,/ I.\ Temp. Received in Lab: 

Distribution: Original - LAB Yellow - CLIENT 



The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 * Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj~waterspigot@comcastnet 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Report Date: 
LAB ID: 
Comments: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
08/10/17 
WS17JUL25-008-001 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 

exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 

Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-001/01. Any question concerning this report 

should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 

Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 

not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Approved By: __ .::::~~~~~W~~:,&._ 
Trish Jackson, President 

Serial#: WS17JUL25-008-001-0riginal 

Page I of 5 

Date: 

Report Type:Original 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Data Qualifier 
Qualifier Definition 

A Value reported is the mean (average) of two or more determinations. 

B Results based upon colony counts outside the acceptable range. Applies to microbiological tests and 
specifically to membrane filter colony counts. It is to be used if the colony count is generated from a plate in 
which the total number of colonies is outside the method indicated ideal range. 

D Measurement was made in the field. 

E Extra samples were taken at composite stations. 

F Species: Female sex. 

H Value based on field kit determination; results may not be accurate. 

[ The reported value is between the laboratory MDL and the laboratory PQL. 

J Estimated value; value not accurate. All results with a "J" qualifier require comment. 

K Off-scale low. Actual value is known to be less than the value given. 

L Off-scale high. Actual value is known to be greater than value given. 

M Chemical Analysis: Presence of material is verified but not quantified; the actual value is less than the value 
given. The reported value shall be the laboratory practical quantitation limit. Species: Male sex 

N Presumptive evidence of presence of material 

0 Sampled, but analysis lost or not performed 

Q Sample held beyond the accepted holding time 

R Significant rain in the past 48 hours. 

T Value reported is less than the laboratory method detection limit. The value is reported for informational 
purposes, only and shall not be used in statistical analysis. 

u Compound was analyzed for but not detected. 

v Analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank. 

y Laboratory analysis was from an unpreserved or improperly preserved sample. The data may not be accurate. 

z Too many colonies were present for accurate counting (TNTC), the numeric value shall be estimated from 
the highest dilution factor (smallest sample volume) used for the test and reported with the qualifier code. 

? Data is rejected and should not be used. Some or all of the quality control data for the analyte were outside 
criteria, and the presence or absence of the analyte cannot be determined from the data. 

* Not analyzed due to interference. 

! Data deviates from historically established concentration ranges. 

Repoding Format G2-550 l30 
Effective Janua1y 1995, Revised February 20·1 0 Page 2 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: ~~~ ~ /:2 3 0 ? 'f}9 
PWS 1.0. #: ------

System Type (check one): fi(community 0Nontransient Noncommunity 0Transient Noncommunity 

Address: f/,(} I 8tt/! i:J 8 
City: ----'~----"-~..:;...:.____;;S:;;..::.../_: --c8,_·_c...e~7.._, ~....._L _____ ___,ZIP Code: --=·3::;_,oc?-..::.::...,_~...::;S'---'-'? _______ _ 
Phone# __,~=.:;.;:l'--'7_-_!l_..-:_;;3;....~___,_ Fax#: _ ___:~:::;;...:;;;J..;;..<}:...·-/;_I~/,_j~"'--'E-Mail Address: ____ LL{...;;...:.=C_i--';2_· _o....;.r.-==:3"'---;:.(S'_~ __ ,_ . .,..,_/_a_r'_n_7_,_;'1.)_if:'--/--

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 
"~.;:-17 ,·c-.f!J ~ Sample Number: Sample Date: ?-~ - Sample Time: ,..<:J ~PM {Circle one) 

Sample Location (be specific): !6 IJ tu.tli 15"2/ </<-3v4 Location Code: ______ _ 

Dis\nf~etant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic ac:lds): ~g/L Field pH: ~ 
Sample Type (Check Only One) R~ason(§) for Sample (Check all that apply) 
0Distribution ~outine Compliance with 62-550 0Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 
~Entry Point (to Distribution) Oconfirmation of MCL Exceedance* 0Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 
0Piant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) Ocomposite of Multiple Sites** 0Ciearance (permitting) 
DRaw (at well or intake) Oother:. ___________________________ _ 

0Max Residence Time 

DAve Residence Time 

0Near First Customer 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

*See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

**See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site. 

1 ~rt; /t?G I/ rtt:'l fe__ 
·----------~7L---~--~----~----------(Print Name) 

------'-j11._p.,-_· -:::.11.:-;!f,....· '-=e:--':---------' do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Title) 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

s;gnotoce' j" ~ 
Certified Operator #: g q 

Date: 

Phone#: :J_ :2 7- :J 3 Y 1 Sampler's Fax#: ___ .:L_.2_9-_II_l_S'_· _____ _ 
Sampler's E-mail: _______ ::;,;L;_Vf~C.LI_· -=·:;.;__· ALO...LI...:3'::!.@r=:;c"-.:;;.o"'-J .:..A..:~:..:·~/.:...r-.,_,&:..:'1&:::.."'~;/J~-1_· ·:...:;'lt...x·1...li,;;;; .... · · ...:.f _____________________ _ 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 1 of 9 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Lighthouse Utilites PWS 1.0. #:...,1-2-.3.-08-..4-8.__ ___ ~ 

System Type (check one): t8]Community DNontransient Noncommunity DTransient Noncommunity 

Address: P .0 Box 428 

City: Port St Joe ZIP Code:c-;3~2~4.,.5:=..6------------------

Phone# 850-227-7427 Fax#: __________ .E-Mail Address: ________________________ _ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: WS17 JUL25-008-001 Sample Date:_,0<.!.7.!.!./2,5~12:::0::...1!..!7 ________ Sample Time:--'1~0:.:.::2:.::8=--------®M (Circle one) 

Sample Location (be specific) : LUCI - 16" POE Location Code: _______ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 3.65 mg/L Field pH: _,7-".6"'---

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

DDistribution 

181Entry Point (to Distribution) 

DPiant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) 

DMax Residence Time 

DAve Residence Time 

DNear First Customer 

I, McArdle/Pope 
(Print Name) 

Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

t8]Routine Compliance with 62-550 

DConfirmation of MCL Exceedance* 

DComposite of Multiple Sites** 

DReplacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

DSpecial (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DCiearance (permitting) 
DOther:. __________________________ _ 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

·see 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

, A certified operator 
· (Print Title) 

"'See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site. 

do HEREBY CERTIFY 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature:·--------------------.,.,.--------- Date: 

Certified Operator #:_,5..,8""9 ____ Phone #: 850-227-5349 Sampler's Fax#:'------------------

Sampler's E-mail:---------------'------------------------------------

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

ReportE;,g Forn1at 62¥·550_ 730 
Effective .JcrLIBry 1995 Revised February 20·10 Page 3 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Lab Name: The Water Spigot. Inc. Florida DOH Certification#: E81105 Certification Expiration Date:_,J:..::u"-'n.:.e ___ _ 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET* 

Address: 5806 E. Highway 22, Panama City. FL 32404 Phone#: (850) 871-1900 
Were any analyses subcontracted? DYes ~No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s}: _______________ _ 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: ..!:0:.:..7!.:!12::.::5::..ol2:::..:0'"'1:..:..7___,. _________________ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 1230848 Sample Number (From Page 1): WS17JUL25-00B-001 Lab Assigned Report# : WS17 JUL25-008-001 
Group{s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics Synthetic Organics YoJatiJ! Organics Disinfection Byproducts 
OAII Except Asbestos 0AII30 0All21 0Trihalomethanes 
~Partial OAII Except Dioxin []Partial 0Haloacetic Acids 
0Nitrate 0Partial 0Chlorite 
0Nitrite 0Dioxin Only 0Bromate 
OAsbestos 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Radionuclides 
0Single Sample 
OOtrly Composite** 

Secondaries 
0A1114 
~Partial 

I, ________ T..!..!.,!;ris::.:h..:._=:Ja=.:c~k.:.::S:..=O::....:n _________ . ._ ______ _,_P_,_r.:::.es::.:i.:d.:::.e:..:.nt,__ ________ ___,, do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attached analytical data a correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Date: ~-Joa 
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH I certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 
** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as ·'BDL" or with a"<" are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH-- attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: DYes 0No --------Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlight group(s) above) 

Person Notified: _____________ D.ate Notified:----- DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:------------

Reporting Format 62-550 730 
Effective January 1995, Revised FebruaJj 20"10 Page 4 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS 
62-550.320 

Report Number I Job ID: WS17JUL25-008-001 

PWS ID (From Page 1): ...!1:.::2~30~8:w4~8~------

Con tam 
Contam Name MCL Units Analysis 

Qualifier* 
Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

ID Result Method MDL Date Time Certification # 
1002 Aluminum 0.2 mg/L 0.05 u EPA200.7 0.05 08/01/2017 14:30 E81105 

1017 Chloride 250 mg/L 13 
SM 4500-CL-E 

1 07/27/2017 09:00 E81105 (21st) 

1022 Copper 1 mg/L 0.01 u SM 3111 8 0.01 07/27/2017 14:21 E81105 

1025 Fluoride 2.0 mg/L 0.73 SM 4500-F C 0.1 07/31/2017 10:00 E81105 

1028 Iron 0.3 mg/L 0.04 u EPA200.7 0.04 08/01/2017 14:30 E81105 

1032 Manganese 0.05 mg/L 0.001 u EPA200.7 0.001 08/01/2017 14:30 E81105 

1050 Silver 0.1 mg/L 0.04 u SM31118 0.04 07/31/2017 14:28 E81105 

1055 Sulfate 250 mg/L 5 u EPA 375.2 5 07/27/2017 11:30 E81105 

1095 Zinc 5 mg/L 0.004 u EPA200.7 0.004 08/01/2017 14:30 E81105 

1905 Color 15 cu 1 u SM 2120 8 
1 07/27/2017 16:00 E81105 (21st) 

1920 Odor 3 TON 1.0 u SM 21508 1 07/27/2017 16:10 E81105 

1925 pH (field pH from page 1) 6.5-8.5 s.u. 7.6 07/25/2017 10:28 FIELD 

1930 Total Dissolved Solids 500 mg/L 252 
SM 2540 C 

1 07/26/2017 14:00 E81105 
(21st) 

2905 Foaming Agents 0.5 mg/L 0.025 u SM 5540 C 0.025 07/26/2017 10:45 E81105 

F:ep~;rL;lg i=()r:·;;ar, (~>-::~<: /20 
Effe:crli.:e J£:!r~,;:::;·/ "! s::).0. ~:r.-:·.·~~>:;~·i FeLY:Jar~; 20 ~ 0 Page 5 of 5 

'Rest,;ts ;pu:,~ t:.c;: r~_-;>.~.:;;::;:_: -,,:t,1 ~P~·~,:p:-j;Jte ~~.i.ldl"{!t:~rs ac:..;c_::d.:~nce ··:/th rh>iC13 Adrr:l;~;~_:: -., • r; 1)2- ... E~' T::;L:!•: ~ r~ ~SL.! ~s 

c.:;n;r;!icr:·:::e '.\<t1; ·::J·>.-·.v.<: P~:·s~;i~:-_:, ~~·Jc1!;!ied ·~viti; .(~ J () R, :."ir Y rnus~ Ss 2C~Jrnpanle-:-t ~-;:· / :;:·.\;-:~~;:·,:: at<~ '.',:i~; bs fva:Jateri c:r: 2 r:r 
'Jna:>:·~t;:Jl)~,_: .-:~-:-> ~~~~.::a:·s:i -..vilh SC'.>C~fJt~:D:e ;s~-U;!_S ~-~:~:rn ::a;n;::;;;:; :~c,;:.:CJ<.i '':~\':n;·( 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj-watersp.i got@comcast.net 

Report Date: 
LABID: 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
08/10117 
WS17WL25-008-002 

Comments: 
These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 
exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 
Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-00 1/01. Any question concerning this report 
should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 
Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 
not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Trish Jackson, Pre i· 
Serial#: WS17JUL25-008-002-0riginal 

Page I of 5 

Date: 

Report Type:Original 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Data Qualifier 
Qualifier Definition 

A Value reported is the mean (average) oftwo or more determinations. 

B Results based upon colony counts outside the acceptable range. Applies to microbiological tests and 
specifically to membrane filter colony counts. It is to be used if the colony count is generated from a plate in 
which the total number of colonies is outside the method indicated ideal range. 

D Measurement was made in the field. 

E Extra samples were taken at composite stations. 

F Species: Female sex. 

H Value based on field kit determination; results may not be accurate. 

r The reported value is between the laboratory MDL and the laboratory PQL. 

J Estimated value; value not accurate. All results with a "J" qualifier require comment. 

K Off-scale low. Actual value is known to be less than the value given. 

L Off-scale high. Actual value is known to be greater than value given. 

M Chemical Analysis: Presence of material is verified but not quantified; the actual value is less than the value 
given. The reported value shall be the laboratory practical quantitation limit. Species: Male sex 

N Presumptive evidence of presence of material 

0 Sampled, but analysis lost or not performed 

Q Sample held beyond the accepted holding time 

R Significant rain in the past 48 hours. 

T Value reported is less than the laboratory method detection limit. The value is reported for informational 
purposes, only and shall not be used in statistical analysis. 

u Compound was analyzed for but not detected. 

v Analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank. 

y Laboratory analysis was from an unpreserved or improperly preserved sample. The data may not be accurate. 

z Too many colonies were present for accurate counting (TNTC), the numeric value shall be estimated from 
the highest dilution factor (smallest sample volume) used for the test and reported with the qualifier code. 

? Data is rejected and should not be used. Some or all of the quality control data for the analyte were outside 
criteria, and the presence or absence of the analyte cannot be determined from the data. 

* Not analyzed due to interference. 

! Data deviates from historically established concentration ranges. 

Peporting Format 62-550,730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 2 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection ,. 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

--~';H~~r~ .:;..:.·_h;;..:.~=~--=l.LZU.t--a;... ~.a:iiwa.:"~--------- PWS LD. #: 

System Type (check one): $community 
P,tJ, flo.~~- t./28 

System Name: 

DNontransient Noncommunity DTransient Noncommunity 

Address: 

City: __ _..;...A...;;;;~_ •. _r_..;:,S?~~.t...~ ----cfl':;;£-~---...... '""-F~i _____ ~zlPcode: __ ·-=3::;_.:L_~s_·__;_? ________ _ 

Phone# {) :2 1 · s;-31./ 9 Fax #: _ __;,;_d...;....2_c.:._;; __,-i::..lw:L....lle'.::___,E .. Mall Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: Sample Date: 1-..1.5·11 Sample Time: I bi 3- GM (Circle One) 

Sample Location (be specific): 6 'w.tfl 54/ll S/( -3D A Location Code: ______ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): ~, 'J 'i mg/L Field pH: 7..33-
Sample Type (Check Only One) Reason(sl for Sample (Check all that af2ply) 

DDistribution ~outine Compliance with 62-550 DReplacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

;g{Entry Point (to Distribution) DConfirmation of MCL Exceedance* DSpecial (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0Piant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) 

DMax Residence Time 

DAve Residence Time 

0Near First Customer 

0Co!11POSite of Multiple Sites** DCiearance (permitting) 

DO~e~--~---------------------------------------------
Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

*See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions, 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

**See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site, 

1, ____ t...a..-._· _':1--~-__ A_?_11_rd_~ _____ . _____ __:_/J.....;~::,;:O=:ft~~~=+-!-C-,._.:;;;._ ______ ; do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print llfle) (Print Name) 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: ~- /J~~ Date: 7-~·7-J7 
Certified Operator #: !:JB 9 Phone#: ], :t 7- ~---:3 if'? Sampler's Fax#: ___ ~_;z_Cf_-_f_l_/_g=-------
Sampler's E-mail: Lt{c./ .2-t? 13 ra Fa_;, f'£) ;1?1: ~e I 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 1 of 9 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBliC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Lighthouse Utilites PWS I.D. #:..:1:..::2:30::.:8::.;4:;,:::8;..._ ___ _ 

System Type (check one): ~Community DNontransient Noncommunity DTransient Noncommunity 

Address: 

ZIP Code:...;3~2::::4t::~5~6-::.__ ________________ ~ City: Port St. Joe 

Phone# 850-227-7427 Fax #: __________ .E-Mail Addre,ss:,__ ___ --'---------------------

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: WS17 JUL25-008-002 Sample Date:-!0:..:.7~/2~5~12:..:0,._1'-'"7 ________ Sample Titne:.""1:..::0,_,_:1"'-"2,_· ______ @M (Circle one) 

Sample Location (be specific) : LUCI - 6" POE Location Code: _______ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 2.34 mg/L Field pH: __,7c...:..,._3 __ 

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

D Distribution 

~Entry Point (to Distribution) 

DPlant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or intake) 

DMax Residence Time 

DAve Residence Time 

DNear First Customer 

1. McArdle/Pope 
(Print Name) 

Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

~Routine Compliance with 62-550 DReplacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

DConfirmation of MCL Exceedance* 

DComposite of Multiple Sites** 

DSpecial (not for compliance with 62-550) 

DCiearance (permitting) 
DOther:. ___________________________ _ 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

•see 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

, A certified operator 
(Print Title) 

.. See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site 

do HEREBY CERTIFY 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature.:_---------------------------- Date: 

Certified Operator #:.__,5!!:8~9 ___ Phone #: 850-227c5349 Sampler's Fax#:. _______________ _ 

Sampler's E-mail:-------------------------------------------------

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Reporting Format 52-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 3 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Lab Name: The Water Spigot. Inc. Florida DOH Certification #: E811 05 Certification Expiration Date:_,J=u"-'ne=----

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET* 

Address: 5806 E. Highway 22. Panama City, FL 32404 Phone#: {850) 871-1900 

Were any analyses subcontracted? DYes IZ!No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): _______________ _ 

ATTACH DOH ANAL YTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: ..::0:.:.7~/2..=5:.:.:12"""0'-'1-'-7------------------

PWS ID (From Page 1): 1230848 Sample Number (From Page 1): WS17JUL25-008-002 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorqanics 
OAII Except Asbestos 
[81Partial 
0Nitrate 
0Nitrite 
0Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
OAII Except Dioxin 
0Partial 
ODioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
0AII21 
0Partial 

Disinfection Byproducts 
0Trihalomethanes 
0Haloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
0Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Lab Assigned Report#: WS17JUL25-008-002 

Radionuclides 
0Single Sample 
Datrly Composite** 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
~Partial 

I,, ________ .:.T!!ris=h~J~ac~k.:::S::::O~n~---..,..-----______ ,..._;P:-ru.B:.::S::::~id::.::e::.:..n~t----------· do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attached analytical re correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Date: 
~~}0') 7 

* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida P. lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, 
possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH-- attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:OYes 0No ________ Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circleorhighlightgroup(s) above) 

Person Notified: _____________ Date Notified:----- DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:------------

Reporti:~g Fa: mat 52-550 730 
Effective January 1 S95. Revised February 2010 Page 4 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS Report Number I Job ID: WS17JUL25-008-002 

62-550.320 
PWS ID (From Page 1): ._.J1~2~3~08~4I.l:8'--------

Con tam Contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis Qualifier* 

Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

ID Result Method MDL Date Time Certification # 

1002 Aluminum 0.2 mg/L 0.05 u EPA200.7 0.05 08/01/2017 14:30 E81105 

1017 Chloride 250 mg/L 20 
SM 4500-CL-E 

1 07/27/2017 09:00 E81105 
(21st) 

1022 Copper 1 mQ/L 0.042 I SM 3111 B 0.01 07/27/2017 14:21 E81105 

1025 Fluoride 2.0 mg/L 1.6 SM 4500-F C 0.1 07/31/2017 10:00 E81105 

1028 Iron 0.3 mg/L 0.04 u EPA200.7 0.04 08/01/2017 14:30 E81105 

1032 Manganese 0.05 mg/L 0.001 u EPA200.7 0.001 08/01/2017 14:30 E81105 

1050 Silver 0.1 mg/L 0.04 u SM 3111 B 0.04 07/31/2017 14:28 E81105 

1055 Sulfate 250 mg/L 11 I EPA 375.2 5 07/27/2017 11:30 E81105 

1095 Zinc 5 mg/L 0.025 EPA200.7 0.004 08/01/2017 14:30 E81105 

1905 Color 15 cu 1 u SM 2120 B 
1 07/27/2017 16:00 E81105 

(21st) 

1920 Odor 3 TON 1.0 SM 21508 1 07/27/2017 16:10 E81105 

1925 pH (field pH from page 1) 6.5-8.5 s.u. 7.6 07/25/2017 10:12 FIELD 

1930 Total Dissolved Solids 500 mg/L 250 
SM 2540 C 

1 07/26/2017 14:00 E81105 
(21st) 

2905 Foaming Agents 0.5 mg/L 0.025 u SM 5540 C 0.025 07/26/2017 10:45 E81105 

;--:..:::>:J.ti:;g Fonr:dt 62~S.50,.730 
~Jfeclive January I 99.5, Revised February 20 HJ Page 5 of 5 

·Res~~;rs '11:~;st be reported · .. vitft app~cpriate q·Je~!fiers i:1 acu):--ciar.c~.:; :;~-i~h r-:l:~f'c:a /\dnt~:;is~i'Gti'/C: Coc1e F~.u\e 62-16C_ Table! Resdits c~·.i: .. (' ;.~ 0_ T 7.--:- *· ~:··-:-~ ,·n~c-::::·ptable for 

co·-r;pl:;~nce '-/t;:~ G2--55·J Results qualif!ed \VIti: a J. 0. R ,·1r::-:: ?:~-:~. a(~~-·J:--'\~;:;r>~e~i i;y ~.· . .Jritte!·: ~u-;t~~1caVon and ·:"fill -c-2 e·/2!uated or:·· .); ::~·.:_.:~- : c 'JV(~=~~ ~ r~·:c ,',tr:,-i;:;~ \';::rattan_ 



The Water Spigot 
5806 E. Hwy. 22 * Panama City, FL 32404 
(850) 871-1900 *Fax (850) 871-9303 
Email:trishj-waterspigot@comcast.net 

90996 
CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 

CompanyN~m&/Piant ;t~~ ~ # Project Name Sample#(~ ..Q. ,~t)-cx'if> r-------;.;;,v~._;__.;...;:;;:::;::.__...;.~.:___-----; 0 SeL();Nkj' G 1\ ta..~~~At-5' Container# n 
Company Address // •• -t. /7A)I. ~ 1 .., 0 F t------'--------'----'_.,. __ -r-----r-----t------;t------------1 r. V 0" -r ,._ o Lab Dispose~ Check If Rush 
~~~ ~m~~o 
r------~-W-=_41;,__. -,~~-9-~,'-~---L.. _£_tl_7_;_c.l_s_'_-~ ~ other o 

Sent Report To: N t-----~-----'----L-----1-----+-:::-...,.....,,.---------------t 1-:C:-o-py-li=o-=o=-=E:-::P:-/~D:-:O~H-:-(~ci~rc":'"le_o_n_,e ),---,--E-m-a-ii--,A-dd-re_s_s-=o,.,...,Ye-s-=o=-N-o--1 T Analysis Requested P.O. # 
A 1-------~~-T---r---r-.--;--~-T-~r--~-------T--------------t Yes;h" No 0 
1 

Preservatives [ /{ Field Data Preservative Codes 

P~~# ~# N~-c_o_n_ta_~_e_~-~'~~l~~~~&+--+-+-~-~-~-~~~--r-~A-~~~m~~~ 
~ 7.-i!:"J · 1? E / 2} ~~ C- Cool Only J . "'f Fax Results __ Yes __ No ..... ~,- \.. 

~ J:: H - Hydrochloric Acid R ~ o ~ 

> 
. ~~· s:~, ~·~', : ~... ~~ M - Monochloracetic Acid S ~ , . N- Nitric Acid Sample 

Site vf, ~ ~ ~ ;.., -\ OH- Sodium Hydroxide 

/ 

,P I.J \:: ~1 ~ S - Sulfuric Acid 
(Be Specific) f' \..~~ r~' .. ~ T- Sodium Thiosulfate 

"'\ \J -' \,) Temp. CL2 pH Z - Zinc Acetate 

Special Instructions 

Sampling Type Matrix 

E. I' c G w s w. s 
7 ... :z ~;,-:.1 '7 0 r a IW 0 

t u a 
m a d t i 

b 
e g e I Date Time p r e r 

7 ... ;5 .. '} /0'-'8 X tx: 15"}../ CR. 3D-A ft. 11 I X. 6(,/ 7 ao rs ...,..r '{.-) "/,{, Container Codes 

)-Jf.J' /C~l K D< 
7-iJ'-1? ltJjj t>< ~ 

7-~S:f7 JOIJ.. lX r>< 
7,),)~17 i OJ3 D< D< 
7-Z.~-J? JDILf D< [X 

Sampled By & Tille Relinquished By~~, Date/Time 

Received By Relinquished By Date /Time 

Received By Relinquished By Date /Time 

Received By 
·~ 

Shipped VIA 
UPS BUS ~ FED EX OTHER 

Remarlcs 

Temp. Received in Lab: 
l 

Distribution: Original- LAB Yellow- CLIENT 



Client Report For: 

Attention: 

Client Address: 

Report Date: 

LABID: 

Comment: 

the water spigot, 
inc. 

NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 

5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 

(850) 871-1900 *Fax (850)871-9303 

trishj-waterspigot@comcast.net 

Certificate of Analysis 

Lighthouse Utilites 

Larry McArdle 

P.O Box 428 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456-

September 29, 2017 

WS17SEP15-001 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done 
according to the latest revision of SOP-001/01. Any questions concerning this report should be directed to the person 
signjng this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404 The test 
results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are not 
regulated by the NELAC standards. 

Results for solid sample are calculated and reported on a dry weight basis unless otherwise noted 

Results contained within this report relate only to the samples referenced in this report. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Date: 

Page 1 of 22 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

Qllmt Lighthouse Utilites 

!.&IUD...;. WS17SEP15-001-001 

Recy By: Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analyse$ 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

AnalysiS Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Client SatngJq IP; 

Collection Date: 

LUCI #1-5588 CSB Rd. 

9/14/2017 14:15 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.25 

1 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

~ 

0.0016 

1 

TS 

09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 

09/19/201716:09 

Page 2 of 22 

Matrix: 

Sampler: M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

Deteqtion Repoi'ti!UJ Qual Unit 
Limit Limit 

0.01 0 05 mg/L 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

Detecrtion Rg~nijng .Qual Unit 

0.001 mg/L 

RHpmi Type. Origi·1Ul 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E811 05 

!(lient: 

LabiD: 

Lighthouse Utilites 

WS 17SE P 15-001-002 

~~ Ellen Peel 

Becv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analyses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Tirne 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/T1me 

Report Serlill #: WS'I7SEP15·001 

Client Sample It}: LUCI #2-182 Flamingo 

9/14/2017 13:24 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

M. Pope 

Collection Date: 

SM 3111 B 

RHY!t 

0.54 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.0011 

1 

TS 
09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 
09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 3 of 22 

Matrix: 

Sampler: 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

Detection_ Reporting Q.L!fll lJ.Dit 
Limit 

0 01 

Limit 
0 05 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

mg/L 

Detectlgn Reporting Qual Unit 
Limit 
0.001 

Limit 
0.005 mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

~ Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab ID: WS17SEP15-001-003 

Recv By; Ellen Peel 

&cv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analysu 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Dale/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Dale/Time 

Report Senul #: WS17SEP15~001 

ClientSamplg ID: 

Collection Date: 

Matrix: 

Sampler: 

LUCI #4-6113 Nassau Ln 

9/14/2017 13:55 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 SM 3111 B 

Result !)etection Reporting_ Qual Unit 

0.17 

1 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.001 

1 

TS 
09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 
09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 4 of 22 

Limit 
0 01 

Y!!!!! 
0.05 

Batch: W-091917-018 

Detection leJ!ortjns Qual 
Limit 
0.001 

Limit 
0.005 u 

mg/L 

Run:1 

mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5800 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E811 05 

.Client: 

Lab ID: 

Ligt1thouse Utilites 

WS 17SEP15-001-004 

~ EllenPeel 

Recv Dt:. 9/15/2017 09:35 

AnaiVSM 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Faclor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Dale/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

J1nalysis Date/Time 

Report Stmal #' VVS !7SEP15-001 

Client Sample 10: LUCI #5-6115 Nassau Ln. 

9/14/2017 13:50 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

Collection Date: 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.25 

BS 

09/1912017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.0098 

TS 

09119/2017 11:54 

TS 

09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 5 of 22 

Matrix: 

Sampler: M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

Dettt9tion Reporting Q~!IJ Unit 

Limit 
0.01 

Limit 
0 05 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

mg/L 

Dtttectiort RepC)rtin!J Qual Unit 

Limit Limit 
0.001 0.005 mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 l (850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

Client: Lighthouse Utilites 

lab 10: WS17SEP15-001-005 

Recv By; Ellen Peel 

Becv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analvses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

F?t1pnr! SHf!al # WS17SEP15-00 \ 

CJ1ent$ample ID: 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.16 

1 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

Collection Date: 

Matrix; 

§inq)fer: 

Q@tection 
Limit 

0.01 

LUCl #6-6121 Nassau Ln. 

9/14/2017 13:46 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

Reporti.na Qual Unit 

Limit 
0.05 mg/L 

Batch: W-091917·018 Run: 1 EPA 200.9 

Result Dttecrtion ~...P.rtina Qual Unit 

0.013 

1 

TS 

09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 

09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 6 of 22 

Limit 
0.001 

!J.mi! 
0005 mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E811 05 

Client; Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab ID: WS17SEP15-001-006 

Re:cv By: Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Anatvses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis DatefTime 

Heporl Ssrial #· WS17SEP15-001 

Client Sama;de: ID; 

CoUectlon Pate; 

Ma.tr.its.;, 

LUCI #10-6131 Nassau Ln. 

9/14/2017 13:42 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.27 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

~ 

0.0045 

1 

TS 
09/19/201711:54 

TS 
09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 7 of 22 

~ M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

Detection Reporting ~ual Unit 
Limit. 

0.01 
!J!!!1! 

0.05 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

mg/L 

Detectign_ Remnttpg Qual Unit 
Limit Limit 
0.001 0.005 mg/L 

Kepon 1 ype: Onglni..ll 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

~ Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab ID: WS17SEP15-001-007 

Recv By: Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analyses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

t1nalyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis DatefTime 

Heport Sed;~l # WS"17SEP15-001 

Client.Sample U2:. LUCI #16-6145 Nassau Ln. 

9/14/2017 13:37 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

Collection Date: 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.26 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.0061 

TS 
09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 
09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 6 of 22 

Matrix: 

Satllpler: M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

Detection Reporting Qual Unit 

Limit 
0.01 

Limit 
0.05 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

mg/L 

Detection Repor.§.~ Qual Unit 
Limit Limit 
0.001 0.005 mg/L 

Reporl Type- Ong:n~l 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

N ELAC Laboratory Certification: E811 05 

Client: 

l-ab ID: 

Lighthouse Utilites 

WS 17SEP 15-001-008 

B~Y..e¥::. Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analyses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Daternme 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

r~eporl Sen.11 #: WS17St:P15-001 

Client Sample 10: LUCI #17-6147 Nassau Ln. 

9/15/2017 09:05 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

Collection Dirt§: 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.33 

1 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.0027 

1 

TS 
09119/2017 11:54 

TS 
0911912017 16:09 

Page 9 of 22 

Matrix: 

Sampler: M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

pe~Uon Reporting 
Limit Limit 

0.01 0.05 mg/L 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

Detection Rgorting Qual Unit 
Limit 
0.001 

Limit 
0.005 mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 l (850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E811 05 

.cfumt. Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab ID: WS17SEP15-001-009 

Racv By: Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analvses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Report SRfl<il r. WSI'/SEP15-G01 

Client Sample 10: 

Collection Date: 

Matrix: 

Sampler: 

LUCI #19-557 Barrier Dune 

9/14/2017 13:17 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 SM 3111 B 

Result Detection. Reporting Qual Unit 

0.28 

1 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.0032 

TS 
09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 
09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 10 of 22 

Limit 
0.01 

Limit 
005 

Batch: W-091917-018 Runi1 

mg/L 

Detection R!!J!9tting Qual Unit 

Limit 
0.001 

Limit 
0.005 mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E811 05 

~ Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab 10_; WS17SEP15-001-010 

B.®.YJ3y; Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analysef! 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date!Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Dale/Time 

Client Sample 10: LUCI #20 

Colleclion Date: 9/14/2017 13:14 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

M. Pope 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.23 

1 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.0024 

TS 
09/19/2017 11 :54 

TS 
09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 11 of 22 

Matrix: 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

Detection Reporting .Qual Unit 

Limit 
0.01 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

mg/L 

DetCitetion 8m;!orting Qual Unit 

Limit 
0.001 

Limit 
0.005 mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 l (850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

Client: Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab 10: WS17SEP15-001-011 

&wv By: Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analyses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

F'rep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

R.aport Serml H WS17SEP15~oo~ 

Client Sample 10: LUCI #21-561 Barrier Dune 

9/14/2017 13:11 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

Collection Patct: 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.24 

1 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

B!t§yj! 

0.0050 

1 

TS 
09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 
09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 12 of 22 

Matrix: 

Sampler; M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

petection Reporting Qual Unit 

Limit 
001 

Limit 
0.05 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

mg/L 

Det.ction Re.Portigg Qual Yni! 
Limit 
0.001 

Limit 
0.005 mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

Client: Lighthouse Utilites 

.!,.gbJ.D..;. WS17SEP15-001-012 

Recv By; Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt:. 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analyses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Ti111e 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date!Ti111e 

Report Sertal # WS1 7SSP15-001 

Client Sample 10: 

Collection Date: 

Sampler: 

LUCI #22-563 Barrier Dune 

9/14/201713:07 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 SM 31118 

Result Detection Reporting Qual 

1.2 

2 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/1912017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.013 

TS 
09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 
09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 13 of 22 

Limit 
0.01 

Limit 
0.05 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

Detectio.n Reporting Qual 
Limit 
0.001 

Limit 
0.005 

111g/l 

mg/L 

1 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

Client: Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab ID: WS17SEP15-001-013 

Recv By: Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt; 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analyses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prer By 

Prep Dale/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Tirne 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Client Sarogle ID; 

Collection Date: 

Matrix: 

Sampler: 

LUCI #23-287 Myrtle Dr. 

9/14/2017 13:04 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 SM 3111 B 

Result Detection Reporting . 

0.47 

BS 
09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 
09/19/201716:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.001 

1 

TS 
09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 
09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 14 of 22 

Limit 
0.01 

Limit 
0.05 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

mg/L 

JMteCtlon ~ding .Qual Unit 

Limit 
0.001 

Limit 
0.005 u mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E811 05 

Client: Lighthouse Utilites 

Li!b 10; WS17SEP15-001-014 

Becy By: Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date!Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date!Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Client Sample ID: LUCI #24-285 Myrtle Dr. 

9/14/2017 13:01 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

Collectlgn Date: 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.035 

1 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.0013 

1 

TS 
09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 
09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 15 of 22 

MiUJ:ix;. 

Sampler: M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

Detection fteportins .Qual 
Limit Limit 
0 01 0 05 

Limit 
0.001 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

Limit 
0.005 

mg/L 

mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 l (850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

Client: Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab 10: WS17SEP15-001-015 

Recy By; Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analvses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Ro~o'l Senol # WS17SEP15-001 

Client Sample 10: 

Cpllection Oat@: 

M.a.tr.ix;. 

sampler: 

LUCI #25-283 Myrtle Dr. 

9/14/2017 12:57 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 SM 3111 B 

Result .Detection Reportimt. Qual Unit 

0.31 

1 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.0064 

TS 
09/19/2017 11 :54 

TS 
09/19/201716:09 

Page 16 of 22 

Limit 
0.01 

Limit 
005 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run.' 1 

mg/L 

Detection Bepo~!~a Qual Unit 
Limit 
0 001 

Limit 
0.005 mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

Client: Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab IP: WS17SEP15-001-016 

Recv By; Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analyses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Daternme 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

R.etJort Sen<1! ff. WS l7SEP1:).0(J1 

Client Sample IP: LUCI #26-281 Myrtle Dr. 

9/14/2017 12:53 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

Col(egfon Date: 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.021 

1 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/201716:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.0012 

TS 

09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 

09/19/201716:09 

Page 17 of 22 

Matrix: 

Sampler: M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

r:ieteetioR Reporting g_ua! Unit 

Limit 
0.01 

Limit 
0 05 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

mg/L 

Detegtio.n Rf!!Podiqg Qua! Unit 

Limit Limit 
0.001 0.005 mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

Client; Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab ID: WS17SEP15-001-017 

Repv tiy; Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analvses 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

t\nalysis Dale/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Rerort Sendl ~ WS 17SEP15-001 

Client $ample 10: LUCI #27-160 Saba! Cr. 

9/14/2017 12:35 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

Collection Pate; 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.37 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.0018 

TS 

09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 

09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 18 of 22 

M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

Detection Reporting 

Limit 
0.01 

Limit 
0.05 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run; 1 

D§ttestion Reporting 
Limit. 
0.001 

Jdmj! 
0 005 

mg/L 

mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

Client: 

Lab ID: 

Lighthouse Utilites 

WS 17SEP15-001-018 

ft@..cy __ Qy..;. Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

/1nalyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

ClientSample 10: 

Collection Date: 

Matrix: 

Sampler: 

LUCI #28-158 Sabal Cr, 

9/14/2017 12:38 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 SM 3111 B 

Result Detection Repgljinn Q_ual Unit 

1.1 

2 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.066 

1 

TS 
09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 

09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 19 of 22 

0.01 0 05 mg/L 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

D!lection Reporting 
Limit Limit 
0.001 0.005 mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 871-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E811 05 

.cJ.i.ent Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab 10; WS17SEP15-001-019 

Recy By; Ellen Peel 

Recy Dt: 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analyse§ 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Reporl Smi;:~i #· WS1"/SEP15-001 

~ LUCI #29-156 Sabal Cr . 

9/14/2017 12:41 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.062 

BS 

09/19/201714:05 

BS 

09/19/201716:22 

Collection Date: 

Matrix: 

$ampler: M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

Detection Repgrting 
Limit J,imit 

0.01 0.05 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

mg/L 

EPA 200.9 

Result Detectiol!.. fteportig Qual Unit 

0.0094 

1 

TS 
09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 
09/19/201716:09 

Page 20 of 22 

Limit 
0.001 

!J!n!t 
0 005 mg/L 



Th~ Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850} 871-1900 F: (850} 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E811 05 

Client: Lighthouse Utilites 

Lab ID: WS17SEP15-001-020 

Becv By:; Ellen Peel 

Recv Dt_;_ 9/15/2017 09:35 

Analv§es 

Copper in water by FLAA 

Copper 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Graphite Furnace Atomic Absorption Lead 

Lead 

Dilution Factor 

Prep By 

Prep Date/Time 

Analyzed By 

Analysis Date/Time 

Cliftnt Spmgle II;): LUCI #30-154 Sabal Cr. 

9/15/2017 08:38 

AQUEOUS-Drinking 

Collection Date: 

SM 3111 B 

Result 

0.65 

1 

BS 

09/19/2017 14:05 

BS 

09/19/2017 16:22 

EPA 200.9 

Result 

0.022 

1 

TS 
09/19/2017 11:54 

TS 
09/19/2017 16:09 

Page 21 of 22 

Matrix: 

Sampler: M. Pope 

Batch: W-091817-001 Run: 1 

Detection Reporting Qual Unit 

Limit 
0.01 0.05 

Batch: W-091917-018 Run: 1 

mp/L 

Detection R8J!grtin,g Qual Yni! 
Limit 
0.001 

Limit 
0.005 mg/L 



The Water Spigot 

5806 East Hwy. 22 Panama City, FL. 32404 

(850) 87'1-1900 F: (850) 871-9303 

NELAC Laboratory Certification: E81105 

Data Qualifier Qualifier Definition 

B Results based upon colony counts outside the acceptable range. Applies to microbiological tests and 
specifically to membrane filter colony counts. It is to be used if the colony count is generated from a 
plate in which the total number of colonies is outside the method indicated ideal range. 

D Measurement was made in the field. 

E Extra samples were taken at composite stations 

G Analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated field, equipment, or trip blank. 

H Value based on field kit determination; results may not be accurate. 

I The reported value is between the laboratory MDL and the laboratory PQL. 

J This qualifier is used when a QC sample does not meet the requirements in the method (ie: duplicate, 

spike, or control). There will always be a comment explained in the details. Laboratory does not feel 

that the sample results are compromised. 

K Off-scale low. Actual value is known to be less than the value given. 

L Off-scale high. Actual value is known to be greater than value given. 

M Chemical Analysis: Presence of material is verified but not quantified; the actual value is less than the 
' value given. The reported value shall be the laboratory practical quantitation limit. Species: Male sex 

N Presumptive evidence of presence of material 

0 Sampled, but analysis was lost during sample preparation or sample analysis 

Q Sample is either received or analyzed after the holding time. An explanation will be included if the 

laboratory is at fault. 

R Significant rain in the past 48 hours. 

s Secchi disk visible to bottom of waterbody. The value reported is the depth of the waterbody at the 
location of the Secchi disk measurement. 

T Value reported is less than the laboratory method detection limit. The value is reported for 
informational purposes, only and shall not be used in statistical analysis. 

u Compound was analyzed for but not detected. 

v Analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank. 

y Laboratory analysis was from an unpreserved or improperly preserved sample. The data may not be 
accurate. 

z Too many colonies were present for accurate counting (TNTC), the numeric value shall be estimated 
from the highest dilution factor (smallest sample volume) used for the test and reported with the 
qualifier code. 

? Data is rejected and should not be used. Some or all of the quality control data for the analyte were 
outside criteria, and the presence or absence of the analyte cannot be determined from the de1ta 

' Not analyzed due to interference. 

! Data deviates from historically established concentration ranges. 

. Not analyzed due to high chlorine content or matrix interference 

For nwn: detaill'd in1·imnation Sl'C: Florida Administrative Code rule chapter 62-HlO Table 62-1(,0.700. 
II istory -New I -1-91. Amended 2-4-93, 2-27-94, Formerly 17-160.700, Amended 3-24-%. 4-9-02. 6-i\-04. 12-J-OH. 7-.10-14. 
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Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking 
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a) 

System Name: .Lighthouse Utilities 

PWS-1 D: 1230848 

Laboratory Name: The WaterSptgot 

Lab-ID: £§.11Q.§. 

Contact Person. Ellen Peel 

Phone: (850)871-1900 

RANK LOCATION CODE 

NO TIER 

. 

LAB SAMPLE ID 

Date Submitted to Lab: September 15. 2017 

Analysis Date: 09/19/2017 

Lab Analysis method: EPA200,9 

Lead or Copper (list one): Lead 

Method Detection Limit: 0.001 

90th Percentile Value: ----------

DATE SITE LEAD COPPER 

. 
i 

CERTIFICATION. The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above 
PWS. Each sample container had one liter of solution (±100ml). All samples were taken properly 
by the above system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in Chapter 1 OD-41, F.A.C. 
The sampling dates were reported for each sample received. I eby certify that all data submitted 
are correct. 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE:~,;-;;..:::~~..-,._.--+"-......,_~...__----

Report1ng Format 62-550 730(4)(a) 
Effective Date December 9 1996 

NAME (Please Print): Trish Jackson 

TITLE and DATE: President: September29, 2017 

Page l of2 



Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking 
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a) 

System Name: Lighthou$e Utilities 

PWS-ID: 1230848 

Laboratory Name The WaterSpigot 

Lab-ID E81105 

Contact Person. Ellen Peel 

Phone (85Q}871~1900 

H RANK LOCATION CODE 

NO TIER 
. 

--- r-· 

I 

i 

LAB SAMPLE ID 

Date Submitted to Lab: September 15. 2017 

Analysis Date: 09/19/2017 

Lab Analysis method: EPA 200.9 

Lead or Copper (list one): Lead 

Method Detection Limit: 0.001 

90th Percentile Value: --~-------· 

DATE SITE LEAD I COPPER 

.. 

. 

-~ 

CERTIFICATION. The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above 

PWS. Each sample container had one liter of solution (±1 OOmL). All samples were taken properly 

by the above system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in Chapter 100-41, F.A.C. 

The sampling dates were reported for each sample received. I he by certify that all data submitted 

are correct. 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE: ___:::~.-:;~k;.!ZYib......t..-Pr~:r::.'§;;;;,.:::::__ __ _ 

Report1ng F'ormat 62·550 730(4)(a) 
Effective Date December 9, 1996 

NAME (Please Print): Trish Jackson 

TITLE and DATE: President September 29, 2017 

Page I of2 

l 



FORMAT INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Header Instructions. 

1. This ranking report format may be completed by either the authorized representative of the public water system or 

the certified laboratory. In either case, clearly identify the public water system by name and PWS-ID number and the 

name and identification number for the certified laboratory. List the name and phone number for the laboratory's 

designated contact person. 

2 Show whether lead or copper results are reported. Enter results for lead and copper on separate copies of this 

format 

3. Date submitted to Lab: Enter the date that the latest set of samples reported on this format was received by the lab 

from the PWS indicated 

4 List the analysis method. 

5) Analysis date· Enter the date upon which the latest set of samples reported on this format was analyzed by the lab. 

6) List the method detection for lead or copper. 

7) L1st the 90th percentile value for either lead or copper. 

B. Table Instructions. 

1) All additional samples taken, in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR part 141, Subpart I ( 1995), must be 

identified on this format. Additional samples are to be identified by placing a check mark or asterisk in the left-most 

column. 

2) Results should be presented for either lead or copper in ascending order. The lowest analytical result is listed first, 

with a rank equal to one. and the highest result is listed last, with a rank equal to the total number of samples reported. All 

samples, when reported to the Department, must be listed in order of ascending rank. 

3) The "LOCATION CODE" consists of the sample site number and tier, and which are found also in the first two 

columns of Form 62-555.900(12), the SAMPLING PLAN FOR LEAD AND COPPER TAP SAMPLES AND WATER 

QUALITY PARAMETERS . 

4) The "LAB SAMPLE ID" should be assigned by the laboratory. This identification number should be sufficient for the 

laboratory to certify and track a specific sample analyzed by their lab. 

5) The "DATE SITE SAMPLED" must be the date that the sample was taken from the tap. 

6 The measurement for lead or copper results MUST be expressed in units of milligrams per liter (mg/L). 

7 Use add1t1onal sheets as necessary. 

C. Certification Instructions. 

1 Complete the certification to attest to the accuracy of the information reported. 

Reportmg Format 62-550 730(4)(a) 
Effect1ve Date: December 9, 1996 

Page 2 of2 



Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking 
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a) 

System Name: b-tghthouse Utilities 

PWS-ID: 1230848 

Laboratory Name: The Water Spigot 

Lab-ID E81105 

Contact Person Ellen Peel 

Phone: H}50l871-190Q 

RANK LOCATION CODE 

NO TIER 

-

LAB SAMPLE ID. 

Date Submitted to Lab: September 15, 2017 

Analysis Date: 09/19/2017 

Lab Analysis method: ...§.M21.11.J~. 

Lead or Copper (list one): Copper 

Method Detection Limit: 0 .. 01 

90th Percentile Value: ----------

DATE SITE LEAD COPPER 

----

._ ............. ___ __...._~ ______ ... _ 

-

CERTIFICATION. The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above 
PWS. Each sample container had one liter of solution (±1 OOmL). All samples were taken properly 
by the above system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in Chapter 1 OD-41, F.A.C. 
The sampling dates were reported for each sample received. I reby certify that all data submitted 
are correct. 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE: _:::::::::::::::~LA...tC!~~!!f-\~i!3..L.-----

Reporting Format 62-550 730(4)(a) 
Effective Date: December 9 1996 

NAME (Please Print): Tlish Jackson 

TITLE and DATE: President; September 29, 2017 

Page I of::2 



Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis and Result Ranking 
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a) 

System Name Lighthouse Utilities 

PWS··ID 1230848 

Laboratory Name Tile Water Spigot 

Lab-ID: E81105 

Contact Person: Ellen Peel 

Phone (850)871-1900 

,RANK LOCATION CODE 

NO TIER 

,_,_ 

~-

. 

LAB SAMPLE I D. 

Date Submitted to Lab: September 15. 2017 

Analysis Date: 09/19/2017 

Lab Analysis method: SM 311 L.S. 

Lead or Copper (list one): Copper 

Method Detection Limit: 0.01 

90th Percentile Value: ----------

DATE SITE LEAD COPPER 

··-~-~ 

--
---· 

·--·--·--~ ~-------~-~---

CERTIFICATION. The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above 

PWS. Each sample container had one liter of solution (±1 OOmL). All samples were taken properly 

by the above system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in Chapter 100-41, F.A.C. 

The sampling dates were reported for each sample received. I h reby certify that all data submitted 

are correct. 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE: ~~,Jt.;~.,.¥;;a:;..~~~~:..._----

Reportmg Format 62-550 730(4)(a) 
Effective Date December 9 1996 

NAME (Please Print): Trish Jackson. 

TITLE and DATE: President; September 29. 2017 

Page I of2 



FORMAT INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Header Instructions. 

1 This ranking report format may be completed by either the authorized representative of the public water system or 

the certified laboratory. In either case, clearly identify the public water system by name and PWS-ID number and the 

name and identification number for the certified laboratory. List the name and phone number for the laboratory's 

designated contact person 

2. Show whether lead or copper results are reported. Enter results for lead and copper on separate copies of this 

format 

3. Date submitted to Lab: Enter the date that the latest set of samples reported on this format was received by the lab 

from the PWS indicated. 

4 List the analysis method 

5) Analysis date Enter the date upon which the latest set of samples reported on this format was analyzed by the lab 

6) List the method detection for lead or copper. 

7) List the 90th percentile value for either lead or copper. 

B. Table Instructions. 

1) All additional samples taken, in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR part 141, Subpart I ( 1995), must be 

identified on this format. Additional samples are to be identified by placing a check mark or asterisk in the left-most 

column. 

2) Results should be presented for either lead or copper in ascending order. The lowest analytical result is listed first, 

with a rank equal to one, and the highest result is listed last, with a rank equal to the total number of samples reported. All 

samples, when reported to the Department, must be listed in order of ascending rank. 

3) The "LOCATION CODE" consists of the sample site number and tier, and which are found also in the first two 

columns of Form 62-555.900(12), the SAMPLING PLAN FOR LEAD AND COPPER TAP SAMPLES AND WATER 

QUALITY PARAMETERS .. 

4) The "LAB SAMPLE ID" should be assigned by the laboratory. This identification number should be sufficient for the 

laboratory to certify and track a specific sample analyzed by their lab. 

5) The "DATE SITE SAMPLED" must be the date that the sample was taken from the tap 

6 The measurement for lead or copper results MUST be expressed in units of milligrams per liter (mg/L) 

7 Use additional sheets as necessary. 

C. Certification Instructions. 

1. Complete the certification to attest to the accuracy of the information reported. 

Report~ng Format 62-550 730(4)(a) 
Effective Date December 9. 1996 
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Bill To 

THE WATER SPIGOT, INC. 

5806 EAST I-IWY 22 
PANAMA CITY, FL. 32404 

Calhoun Co. ll<!alth Dept 
19611 SR :20 West 
Blountstown. FL 32424 

Quantity Description 

P.O. No. 

ACAEA2 

I TOTAL COLIFORM (CLARKSVILLE MOBILE HOME PARK) 

WS 17SEI'27-04 I -00 I 
I TOTAL COLIFORM (ABE SPRINGS PENTECOSTAL HOLINESS CHURCH) 

WS 17SEI'27-042-00 I 
I TOTAL COLIFORM <WILLIAMS MEMORIAL METHODIST CIIURCII) 

WS 17Sl·:P27-043-00 I 
I TOTAL COLIFORM (MAGNOLIA BAPTIST CHURCH) 

WS 17SEI'27-044-00I 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

I 0/01/2017 17-37Jlj 

Terms Project 

ON RECEIPT 

Rate Amount 

20.00 20.00 

20.00 20.00 

20.00 20.00 

20.00 20.00 

Total $RO.OO 



STAGE 2 TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM) AND 
HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAA5) EXAMPLE REPORTING FORMAT 

Subpart H systems serving 500 or more persons and ground water systems serving 10,000 or more persons shall complete applicable 

pages of this format and submit them to the Department within 10 days after the end of any quarter in which TTHM/HAA5 monitoring is 

required. Systems on routine or reduced quarterly TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete pages 1, 2, and 3 of this format. (Add 

additional rows to the tables on pages 2 and 3 as necessary.) Systems on reduced annual TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete 

pages 1 and 4 of this format. Additionally, Subpart H systems seeking to qualify for, or remain on, reduced quarterly or annual 

TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete page 5 of this format. (Add additional rows to the table on page 5 as necessary.) 

D/DBPR = Disinfectant and Disinfection Byproducts Rule; LRAA = locational running annual average; MCL = maximum contaminant 

level; OE =operational evaluation; RAA = running annual average; TOG =total organic carbon. 

IIQUARTERL Y MONITORING PERIOD*: January"March 2017 
•Indicate the quarterly monitoring period by months and year (e.g .. April-June 2012). 

I SYSiEM INFORMATION 

PWS 10 Number: 1230848 

PWS Name: Lighthouse Utilities Co. Inc. 

Source Water Type and Population Size Category: 

[81 Ground Water: <10,000 0 Subpart H: 
0 10,000-99,999 0 500-3,300 0 250,000- 999,999 

0 100,000-499,999 0 3,301 - 9,999 0 1,000,000- 4,999,999 

0 <: 500,000 0 10,000-49,999 0 <: 5,000,000 
0 50,000 - 249,999 

Monitoring Mode*: [81Routine Monitoring 0Reduced Monitoring 

Monitoring Frequency*: [8jQuarterly 0Annually 

Total Number Of Distribution System Monitoring Locations*: Two 

Contact Person: Larry McArdle 

Phone 850-227-5349 

E-Mail Address (optional):luci2013@fairpoint.net 

Fax Number (optional): 850-229-1118 . See 40 CFR 141.621 and 141.623 for more detailS . 

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629. updated 4116/13 Page 1 of 5 

u 

I 



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: January-March 2017 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

TTHM COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters }\go 
TTHM TTHMOE 

DOH Lab No. of Date Each TTHM 
TTHM Locational TTHM Locational TTHM Locational TTHM Locational LRM- Value-

Monitoring Location• Certification TTHM TTHM Sample Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 
No. Samples Taken 

Sample Average (ug/Ll Average (~g/L) Average (~g/L) Average (J..Ig/L) 
(1Jg/L) (J..Ig/L) 

Taken (mo/da/yr) Result (~g/L) A B c 0 • IA+B+C..0}/4 (2A+B+C}/4 

7091 Windward St. 81105 0 
n/a n/a n/a n/a nla n/a n/a n/a 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 E81105 1 
02/28/17 98.7 

98.7 82.2 56.7 68.7 76.575 84.075 

7182 SR-30E E81105 1 
02/28/17 60.8 

60.8 68.8 42.6 45.2 54.35 58.25 

Does the TTHM LRM at any monitoring location violate the TTHM MCL of 80 ~g/L? (YES/NO) No 

Does the TTHM OE value at any monitoring location exceed 80 ~g/L? (YES/NO)* ... Yes 

If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the TTHM LRM exceed 40 j.Jg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NO/NA)-*** N/A . Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance mon1tonng plan requ1red under 40 CFR 141.622 . 

Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, ~the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four 

quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). 

Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 80 ~g/L. 

.... If any TIHM OE value at any location exceeds 80 ~g/L, conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. 

*****If any TIHM LRAA at any location exceeds 40 ~gil, resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4/16/13 Page 2 of 5 



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: January-March 2017 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

HAAS COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 
This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 

HAA5 HAA50E 
DOH Lab No. of Date Each HAA5 

HAA5 Locational HAA5 Locational HAA5 Locatlonal HAA5 Locational LRAA- Value-
Monitoring Location• Certification HAA5 HAA5Sample Sample 

Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly (IJg/L) (IJg/L) 
No. Samples Taken Average (ug/Ll Average (IJg/L) Average (IJg/L) Average (IJg/L) 

Taken (nio/da/yr) Result (IJg/L) A B c D I (A-+B..C-+DJ/4 (2A+B-+Cl/4 

n/a n/a 
7091 Windward St. E81105 0 n/a nla n/a nla n/a n/a 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 E81105 1 
02/28/17 46.0 

46.0 38 43.9 24.2 38.025 43.475 

7182 SR-30E E81105 1 
02/28/17 27.2 

27.2 32.5 44 27.6 32.825 32.725 

Does the HAA5 LRAA at any monitoring location violate the HAA5 MCL of 60 iJg/L? (YES/NO) No 
Does the HAA5 OE value at any monitoring location exceed 60 IJg/L? (YES/NO)*- No 
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the HAA5 LRAA exceed 30 IJg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NOINA)- N/A . Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance mon1tonng plan requ~red under 40 CFR 141.622 . 

Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monit01ing and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four 
quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). 
Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 60 ~g/L. 

•••• If any HAAS OE value at any location exceeds 60 ~giL, you must conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. 
••••• If any HAAS LRAA at any location exceeds 30 ~giL, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 

Reporting Format 62-SS0.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4/16113 Page 3 of S 



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

I TTHM/HAA5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING ANNUALLY I 
TTHM HAAS 

I Monitoring Location• I DOH Lab Certification No. Date TIHM Sample Taken (mo/dalyr) TIHM Result** (j.Jg_ILJI Date HAAS Sart1ele Taken_{molda/}"r HAA5 Result**(IJg/L)! 

* 

Does any sample result at any location exceed 
I 

Does any sample result at any location exceed l 
~0 IJQ/L for TTHM? (YES/NO)- 45 IJQ/L for HAA5? (YES/NO)-

Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance momtonng plan required under 40 CFR 141.622. 

If no TTHM sample exceeds the TTHM MCL of 80 ~giL and no HAAS sample exceeds the HAAS MCL of 60 ~giL, the sample result for each monitoring location is considered the LRAA for that 

monitoring location. 
If any sample result at any location exceeds either 60 ~giL for TTHM or 4S ~g/L for HAAS, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 

Reporting Format 62-5SO.B22/40CFR 141.629, updated 4/16/13 Page 4 of S 



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

. 

SOURCE WATER TOC COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SUBPART H SYSTEMS 

SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR, OR REMAIN ON, REDUCED TTHM/HAA5 MONITORING* 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters f>!lo 3 Quarters Ago 

No. of Source Water 

Source Date Each Source Water TOC Quarterly Source Water Source Water Source Water Source Wate 

Treatment DOH Lab WaterTOC Source Water Source Water roc Monthly 
Average of roc Quarterly roc Quarterly roc Quarterly 

TOCRAA 

Plant•* Certification No. Month Samples TOCSample TOCSample Monthly (mg/L) 

Taken Taken Result (mg/L) 
Average Averages 

Average (mg/L) Average (mg/L} Average (mg/L) 

Each (mo/da/yr) 
(mg/L) (mg/LJ 

Month A B c D I (A+B-+C-+{))14 

Does any source water TOC RAA at any listed treabnent plant exceed 4.0 mg/L? (YES/NO)*** 

Subpart H wholesale systems that treat surface water, 1nclud1ng ground water determined by the Department to be under the direct Influence of surface water, and that qualify for reduced 

TTHM/HAA5 monrtoring based on the source water TOC RAAs at their treatment plants should provide their source water TOC compliance information to their consecutive systems. Subpart H 

consecutive systems should obtain source water TOC compliance information from their wholesale systems that treat surface water. 

List each treatment plant treating surface water, including ground water determined by the Department to be under the direct influence of surface water, and delivering some or all of that treated 

surface water to the system completing and submitting this format. 

If any source water TOC RAA at any listed treatment plant exceeds 4.0 mg/L, the system completing and submitting this format does not qualify for reduced TTHMIHAA5 monitoring (nor does any 

other system receiving some or all of its water from that plant). 

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4/16/13 Page 5 of 5 



STAGE 2 TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM) AND 
HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAAS) EXAMPLE REPORTING FORMAT 

Subpart H systems serving 500 or more persons and ground water systems serving 10,000 or more persons shall complete applicable 
pages of this format and submit them to the Department within 10 days after the end of any quarter in which TTHM/HAA5 monitoring is 

required. Systems on routine or reduced quarterly TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete pages 1, 2, and 3 of this format. (Add 

additional rows to the tables on pages 2 and 3 as necessary.) Systems on reduced annual TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete 
pages 1 and 4 of this format. Additionally, Subpart H systems seeking to qualify for, or remain on, reduced quarterly or annual 
TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete page 5 of this format. (Add additional rows to the table on page 5 as necessary.) 

D/DBPR = Disinfectant and Disinfection Byproducts Rule; LRAA = locational running annual average; MCL = maximum contaminant 
level; OE = operational evaluation; RAA = running annual average; TOG = total organic carbon. 

IIQUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD*: April-June 2017 
"Indicate the quarterly monitoring period by months and year (e.g., April-June 2012). 

I SYSTEMINFORMATION 

PWS 10 Number: 1230848 

PWS Name: Lighthouse Utilities Co. Inc. 
Source Water Type and Population Size Category: 

~Ground Water: <10,000 0 Subpart H: 
0 10,000-99,999 0 500-3,300 0 250,000- 999,999 
0100,000-499,999 0 3,301 - 9,999 0 1,000,000- 4,999,999 
0 ~ 500,000 0 10,000-49,999 0 ~ 5,000,000 

0 50,000- 249,999 

Monitoring Mode*: ~Routine Monitoring 0Reduced Monitoring 

Monitoring Frequency*: ~Quarterly 0Annually 

Total Number Of Distribution System Monitoring Locations*: Two 

Contact Person: Larry McArdle 

Phone 850-227-5349 

E-Mail Address (optional):luci2013@fairpoint.net 

Fax Number (optional): 850-229-1118 . See 40 CFR 141.621 and 141.623 for more deta1ls . 

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4/16/13 Page 1 of 5 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: April-June 2017 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I TTHM COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 
TIHM TIHMOE 

DOH Lab No. of Date Each TIHM Locational TIHM Locational TIHM Locational TIHM Locational 
Monitoring Location• Certification TIHM TIHM Sample TIHM Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 

LRAA** Value*** 

No. Samples Taken Sample Average (IJg/L) Average (IJg/Ll Average (IJg/Ll Average (IJg/L) (IJQIL) (iJg/L) 

Taken (mo/da/yr) Result (IJg/L) 
A B c D •(A...S..C-1{))/4 (2A-+B..C)/4 

7091 Windward St. E81105 0 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a nla n/a n/a 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 E81105 1 
05/26/17 83.1 

83.1 98.7 82.2 56.7 80.175 86.775 

7182 SR-30E 81105 1 
05/26/17 54.5 

54.5 60.8 68.8 42.6 56.675 59.65 

Does the TIHM LRAA at any monitoring location violate the TIHM MCL of 80 IJQ/L? (YES/NO) Yes 
Does the TTHM OE value at any monitoring location exceed 80 iJg/L? (YES/NO)**** Yes 

If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the TTHM LRAA exceed 40 iJg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NO/NA)***** N/A . Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 DiDBPR compliance mon1tonng plan requ~red under 40 CFR 141.622. 

Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, ~the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four 

quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). 

Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 80 ~gil. 

If any TIHM OE value at any location exceeds 80 ~gil, conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. 
••••• If any TIHM LRAA at any location exceeds 40 ~gil, resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 

Reporting Fo1111at 62-550.822i40CFR141.629, updated 4i16i13 Page 2 of 5 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: April-June 2017 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I HAAS COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 
HAAS HAA50E 

DOH Lal> No. of Date Each HAAS Locational HAAS Locational HAAS Locational HAAS Locational 
Monitoring Location• Certification HAA5 HAAS Sample 

HAA5 Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 
LRAA** Value-

No. Samples Taken 
Sample AverCI!le Cua/L) AverCI!le (IJa/Ll AverCI!le Cua/L) Average (ua/Ll (1JgJL) (IJg/L) 

Taken (mo/da/yr) Result (IJg/L) 
A B c D A+B+C-+0)/4 (2A+B+C}/4 

nla n/a 
7091 Windward St. E8110S 0 n/a nla n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 8110S 1 
05/26/17 66.1 

66.1 46.0 38 43.9 48.S 54.0S 

7182 SR-30E E8110S 1 
05/26/17 31 

31 27.2 32.S 44 33.67S 30.42S 

Does the HAAS LRAA at any monitoring location violate the HAAS MCL of 60 IJQ/L? (YES/NO) No 
Does the HAAS OE value at any monitoring location exceed 60 1-1g/L? (YES/NO) .... No 
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the HAAS LRAA exceed 30 tJg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NOINA) ..... N/A . Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance mon1tonng plan reqwed under40 CFR 141.622. 

•• Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four 

quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). 

Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 mon~oring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 60 ~g/L. 

··- If any HAAS OE value at any location exceeds 60 ~g/L, you must conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. 

··-·It any HAAS LRAA at any location exceeds 30 ~g/L, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 

Reporting Format 62-SS0.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4116/13 Page 3 of S 

I 



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS 10 Number: 

I 

. 

TTHM/HAA5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING ANNUALLY 

Monitoring Location* I DOH Lab Certification No. 
TTHM HAAS 

Date TTHM Sample Taken (mo/dalyr) TTHM Result** {f.lg/L Date HAA5 Sample Taken {mo/dalyr HAA5 Result** (f.lg/L 

Does any sample result at any location exceed 
~0 f.IQ/L for TTHM? (YES/NO)- I 

Does any sample result at any location exceed 
~5 f.IQ/L for HAA5? (YES/NO)- I 

Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance mon~onng plan required under 40 CFR 141.622 . 
If no TTHM sample exceeds the TTHM MCL of 80 ~giL and no HAAS sample exceeds the HAAS MCL of 60 ~giL, the sample result for each monitoring location is considered the LRAA for that 
monitoring location. 
If any sample resu~ at any location exceeds either 60 ~giL for TTHM or 4S ~g/L for HAAS, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 

Reporting Format 62-SS0.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4/16/13 Page 4 of S 



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

. 

SOURCE WATER TOC COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SUBPART H SYSTEMS 
SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR, OR REMAIN ON, REDUCED TTHM/HAA5 MONITORING* 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 

No. of Source Water 
Source Date Each Source Water 

TOG Quarterly Source Water Source Water Source Water 
Source WateJ 

Treatment DOH Lab Water TOG Source Water Source Water TOG Monthly 
Average of TOG Quarterly TOG Quarterly TOG Quarterly 

TOCRAA 

Plant** Certification No. Month Samples TOG Sample TOG Sample Average 
Monthly Average (mg/l) Average (mgll} Average (mg/L) 

(mgll) 

Taken Taken Result (mg/L} Averages 
Each (mo/dalyr) 

(mg/L) (mg/L) 
Month A 8 c D A+B-+C-+0)/4 

Does any source water TOG RAA at any listed treatment plant exceed 4.0 mg/L? (YES/NO)-
Subpart H wholesale systems that treat surface water, 1nclud1ng ground water determined by the Department to be under the d1rect Influence of surface water, and that qualify for reduced 

TTHMIHAA5 monitoring based on the source water TOC RAAs at their treatment plants should provide their source water TOC compliance infonmation to their consecutive systems. Subpart H 

consecutive systems should obtain source water TOC compliance infonmation from their wholesale systems that treat surface water. 

List each treatment plant treating surface water, including ground water detenmined by the Department to be under the direct inftuence of surface water, and delivering some or all of that treated 

surface water to the system completing and submitting this format. 
If any source water TOC RAA at any listed treatment plant exceeds 4.0 mg/L, the system completing and submitting this format does not qualify for reduced TTHM/HAA5 monitoring (nor does any 

other system receiving some or all of its water from that plant). 

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4/16/13 Page 5 of 5 



STAGE 2 TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM) AND 
HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAAS) EXAMPLE REPORTING FORMAT 

Subpart H systems serving 500 or more persons and ground water systems serving 10,000 or more persons shall complete applicable 
pages of this format and submit them to the Department within 10 days after the end of any quarter in which TTHM/HAA5 monitoring is 
required. Systems on routine or reduced quarterly TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete pages 1, 2, and 3 of this format. (Add 
additional rows to the tables on pages 2 and 3 as necessary.) Systems on reduced annual TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete 
pages 1 and 4 of this format. Additionally, Subpart H systems seeking to qualify for, or remain on, reduced quarterly or annual 
TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete page 5 of this format. (Add additional rows to the table on page 5 as necessary.) 

D/DBPR = Disinfectant and Disinfection Byproducts Rule; LRAA = locational running annual average; MCL = maximum contaminant 
level; OE =operational evaluation; RAA =running annual average; TOG= total organic carbon. 

IIQuARTERL Y MONITORING PERIOD*; July-September 2017 
*Indicate the quarterty monitoring period by months and year (e.g., April-June 2012). 

I SYSTEM INFORMATION 

PWS 10 Number: 1230848 

PWS Name: Lighthouse Utilities Co. Inc. 
Source Water Type and Population Size Category: 

[gJ Ground Water: <10,000 D Subpart H: 
D 1o,ooo- 99,999 D 5oo -3,300 D 25o,ooo- 999,999 
D 1oo.ooo- 499,999 D 3,301-9,999 D 1 ,ooo.ooo- 4,999,999 
D 2 5oo,ooo D 1 o,ooo- 49,999 D 2 5,ooo,ooo 

D 5o,ooo- 249,999 
Monitoring Mode*: [g!Routine Monitoring DReduced Monitoring 

Monitoring Frequency•: [g!Quarterly 0Annually 

Total Number Of Distribution System Monitoring Locations•: Two 

Contact Person: Larry McArdle 

Phone 850-227-5349 

E-Mail Address (optional):luci2013@fairpoint.net 

Fax Number (optional): 850-229-1118 . See 40 CFR 141.621 and 141.623 for more deta1ls . 

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4/16/13 Page 1 of 5 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: July-September 2017 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I TIHM COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters A_qo 3 Quarters Ago 
TTHM TTHMOE 

DOH Lab No. of Date Each TTHM Locational TTHM Locational TTHM Locational TTHM Locational 

Monitoring Location* Certification TTHM TTHMSample TTHM Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 
LRAA- Value-

No. Samples Taken Sample Average (I.IQIL) Average (I.IQIL} Average (l.lgll) Average (~g/L) (l.lg/L) (IJg/L) 

Taken (moldalyr) 
Result (I.IQIL) A B c D I (A+B-+C-+D)/4 (2A+B-+C)/4 

7091 Windward St. E81105 0 nla n/a n/a nla n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 E81105 1 
08/??/17 83.1 98.7 82.2 

7182 SR-30E E81105 1 
08/??/17 54.5 60.8 68.8 

Does the TTHM LRAA at any monitoring location violate the TTHM MCL of 80 IJQ/L? (YES/NO) Yes 

Does the TTHM OE value at any monitoring location exceed 80 IJg/L? (YES/NO)- Yes 

If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the TTHM LRAA exceed 40 IJg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NOINA)-- N/A 

Locatton names or numbers should correspond to those tn your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance monttonng plan requtred under 40 CFR 141.622. 

Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four 

quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). 

Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 80 ~g/L. 

•••• If any TIHM OE value at any location exceeds 80 ~g/L, conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. 

··-·If any TIHM LRAA at any location exceeds 40 ~g/L, resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4/16/13 Page2 of 5 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: July-September 2017 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I HAAS COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 
HAAS HAA50E 

DOH Lab No. of Date Each HAA5 Locational HAA5 Locational HAA5 Locational HAA5 Locational 

Monitoring Location• Certification HAA5 HAA5 Sample 
HAA5 Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 

LRAA** Value*** 

No. Samples Taken 
Sample Average (l.Jg/L) Average (~.ig/L) Average (JJg/L} Average (JJQJL) 

(JJg/L) (J.lQ/L) 

Taken (mo/da/yr} Result (JJg/L) A B c D i (A+B..C..0}/4 {2A+B..C)/4 

n/a n/a 
7091 Windward St. E81105 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a nla 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 E81105 1 
08/??/17 66.1 46.0 38.0 

7182 SR-30E 81105 1 
08/??/17 31.0 27.2 32.5 

Does the HAA5 LRAA at any monitoring location violate the HAA5 MCL of 60 JJg/L? (YES/NO) No 

poes the HAA5 OE value at any monitoring location exceed 60 JJg/L? (YES/NO)*- No 

If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the HAA5 LRAA exceed 30 j.Jg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NOINA) ..... N/A 

. Locatron names or numbers should correspond to those rn your Stage 2 D/DBPR complrance monrtorrng plan requrred under 40 CFR 141.622. 

Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, ~the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four 

quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). 

Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 60 ~g/L 

•••• If any HAAS OE value at any location exceeds 60 ~giL, you must conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. 

··-·If any HAAS LRAA at any location exceeds 30 ~giL, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

I TTHM/HAA5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING ANNUALLY I 
TTHM HAAS 

I Monitoring Location* I DOH Lab Certification No. 
Date TIHM Sample Taken (molda/yr) TIHM Result** (tJg/L) Date HAA5 Sample Taken (mo/dalyr HAA5 Result**(J.Jg/L)! 

. 
Does any sample result at any location exceed 

I 
Does any sample result at any location exceed 

I 60 IJQ/L for TTHM? (YES/NO)*** 5 IJQ/L for HAA5? (YES/NO)*** 

Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance mon1tonng plan required under 40 CFR 141.622. 

If no TIHM sample exceeds the TIHM MCL of 80 ~giL and no HAA5 sample exceeds the HAA5 MCL of 60 ~g/L, the sample result for each monitoring location is considered the LRAA for that 

monitoring location. 
If any sample result at any location exceeds either 60 ~g/L for TIHM or 45 ~g/L for HAA5, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

. 

SOURCE WATER TOC COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SUBPARTH SYSTEMS 
SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR, OR REMAIN ON, REDUCED TTHM/HAA5 MONITORING* 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 
No. of Source Water 

Source Date Each 
Source Water 

TOC Quarterly Source Water Source Water Source Water 
Source Wale Treatment DOH Lab WaterTOC Source Water Source Water 

TOG Monthly 
Average of 

TOCQuarterly TOG Quarterly TOG Quarterly TOGRAA Plant** Certification No. Month Samples TOG Sample TOG Sample 
Average Monthly 

Average (mg/L) Average (mg/L) Average (mg/L) 
(mg/L) 

Taken Taken Result (mg/L) Averages 
Each (mo/da/yr) (mg/L) (mg/L) 

Month A B G D A+B..C-+D)/4 

Does any source water TOG RAA at any listed treatment plant exceed 4.0 mg/L? (YES/NO)*** 
Subpart H wholesale systems that treat surface water, tncludtng ground water determtned by the Department to be under the dtrect tnfluence of surface water, and that qualify for reduced TIHM/HAA5 mon~oring based on the source water TOC RAAs at their treatment plants should provide their source water TOC compliance information to their consecutive systems. Subpart H consecutive systems should obtain source water TOC compliance information from their wholesale systems that treat surface water. 
List each treatment plant treating surface water, including ground water determined by the Department to be under the direct influence of surface water, and delivering some or all of that treated surface water to the system completing and submitting this format. 
If any source water TOC RAA at any listed treatment plant exceeds 4.0 mg/L, the system completing and submitting this format does not qualify for reduced TIHM/HAA5 monitoring (nor does any other system receiving some or all of its water from that plant). 
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STAGE 2 TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM) AND 
HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAAS) EXAMPLE REPORTING FORMAT 

Subpart H systems serving 500 or more persons and ground water systems serving 10,000 or more persons shall complete applicable 

pages of this format and submit them to the Department within 10 days after the end of any quarter in which TTHM/HAA5 monitoring is 

required. Systems on routine or reduced quarterly TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete pages 1, 2, and 3 of this format. (Add 

additional rows to the tables on pages 2 and 3 as necessary.) Systems on reduced annual TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete 

pages 1 and 4 of this format. Additionally, Subpart H systems seeking to qualify for, or remain on, reduced quarterly or annual 

TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete page 5 of this format. (Add additional rows to the table on page 5 as necessary.) 

D/DBPR = Disinfectant and Disinfection Byproducts Rule; LRAA = locational running annual average; MCL = maximum contaminant 

level; OE =operational evaluation; RAA = running annual average; TOC =total organic carbon. 

IIQuARTERL Y MONITORING PERIOD*: October-December 2017 
*Indicate the quarterly monitoring period by months and year (e.g., April-June 2012). 

I SYSTEM INFORMATION 

PWS ID Number: 1230848 

PWS Name: Lighthouse Utilities Co. Inc. 

Source Water Type and Population Size Category: 

[8:1 Ground Water: <10,000 0 Subpart H: 
0 10,000-99,999 0 500-3,300 0 250,000- 999,999 

0 100,000-499,999 0 3,301 - 9,999 0 1,000,000-4,999,999 

0 ~ 500,000 0 10,000-49,999 0 ~ 5,000,000 
0 50,000- 249,999 

Monitoring Mode*: [8:1Routine Monitoring 0Reduced Monitoring 

Monitoring Frequency*: [8:1Quarterly 0Annually 

Total Number Of Distribution System Monitoring Locations*: Two 

Contact Person: Larry McArdle 

Phone 850-227-5349 

E-Mail Address (optional):luci2013@fairpoint.net 

Fax Number (optional): 850-229-1118 
• See40 CFR 141.621 and 141.623formoredetalls. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: October-December 2017 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I TIHM COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 
This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 

TTHM TTHMOE DOH Lab No. of Date Each 
TTHM 

TTHM Locational TTHM Locational TTHM Locational TTHM Locational LRAA- Value-Monitoring Location• Certification TTHM TTHM Sample Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 
No. Samples Taken Sample 

Average (J .. ig/L) Average (J .. lg/L) Average (1 .. ig/L) Average (t.ig/L) (tJg/L) (f.Jg/L) 

Taken (mo/da/yr) Result (f.J9/L) 
A B c D I (A+B-+C+D)/4 (2A+B-+C)/4 

7091 Windward St. E81105 0 
n/a n/a 

n/a n/a nla n/a n/a n/a 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 E81105 1 
11/??/17 

205 83.1 98.7 

7182 SR-30E E81105 1 
11/??/17 

112 54.5 60.8 

Does the TTHM LRAA at any monitoring location violate the TTHM MCL of 80 tJg/L? (YES/NO) Yes 
Does the TTHM OE value at any monitoring location exceed 80 tJg/L? (YES/NO)'- Yes 
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the TTHM LRAA exceed 40 f.Jg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NOINA)-- N/A . Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance mon1tonng plan required under 40 CFR 141.622 . 

Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four 
quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). 
Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 80 ~g/L. 

·-· If any TIHM OE value at any location exceeds 80 ~g/L, conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. 
••••• If any TIHM LRAA at any location exceeds 40 ~g/L, resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: October-December 2017 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I HAAS COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters t\g_o 3 0\larters ~go HAA5 HAA50E 
DOH Lab No. of Date Each HAA5 

HAA5 Locational HAA5 Locational HAA5locational HAA5 Locational LRAA** Value-
Monitoring Location* Certification HAA5 HAA5Sample Sample 

Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 0\Jarterly (J.lg/L) (J,Jg/l) 
No. Samples Taken Average (J,Jg/L) Average (J,Jg/L) Average (IJg/L) Average (IJQ/L) 

Taken (moldalyr) Result (IJg/L) A B c 0 A+B+C+D)/4 (2A+B+CJ/4 

n/a n/a 
7091 Windward St. 81105 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 E81105 1 
11/??/17 64.5 66.1 46 

7182 SR-30E E81105 1 
11/??/17 25 31 27.2 

Does the HAA5 LRAA at any monitoring location violate the HAA5 MCL of 60 IJg/L? {YES/NO) No 

Does the HAA5 OE value at any monitoring location exceed 60 IJg/L? {YES/NO)**** No 

If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the HAA5 LRAA exceed 30 IJg/L at any monitoring location? {YES/NOINA)***** N/A 

. Locatton names or numbers should correspond to those tn your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance monttonng plan requtred under 40 CFR 141.622 . 

Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, ~the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four 

quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). 

Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 60 ~g/L. 

.... If any HAAS OE value at any location exceeds 60 ~giL, you must conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. 

·-·If any HAAS LRAA at any location exceeds 30 ~giL, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

I TTHM/HAA5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING ANNUALLY I 
TTHM HAAS I Monitoring Location* I DOH Lab Certification No. 

Date TTHM Sample Taken (mo/da/vrll TTHM Result** (IJg/Ll Date HAA5 Sample Taken (mo/da/yr) HAA5 Result** (IJg/L)j 

. 
Does any sample result at any location exceed 
~0 IJQ/L for TTHM? (YES/NO)*** I 

Does any sample result at any location exceed I 
~5 IJQ/L for HAA5? (YES/NO)*** 

Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance mon1tonng plan requ~red under 40 CFR 141.622 . 
If no TIHM sample exceeds the TIHM MCL of 80 ~gil and no HAAS sample exceeds the HAAS MCL of 60 ~gil, the sample result for each mon~oring location is considered the LRAA for that 
monitoring location. 
If any sample resu~ at any location exceeds either 60 ~gil for TIHM or 4S ~g/L for HAAS, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

. 

SOURCE WATER TOC COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SUBPART H SYSTEMS 

SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR, OR REMAIN ON REDUCED TIHM/HAA5 MONITORING* 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 

No. of Source Water 

Source Date Each Source Water 
TOG Quarterly Source Water Source Water Source Water 

Source Wate1 

Treatment DOH Lab Water TOG Source Water Source Water TOG Monthly 
Average of TOG Quarterly TOG Quarterly TOG Quarterly 

TOCRAA 

Plant** Certification No. Month Samples TOG Sample TOG Sample Monthly (mgll) 

Taken Taken Result (mg/L) 
Average Averages Average (mg/L) Average (mgll) Average (mg/L) 

Each (mo/da/yr) 
(mgll) (mg!L) 

Month A B c D I (A+B-+C+D)/4 

Does any source water TOG RAA at any listed treatment plant exceed 4.0 mg/L? (YES/NO)-

Subpart H wholesale systems that treat surface water, 1nclud1ng ground water determ1ned by the Department to be under the d~rect Influence of surface water, and that qualify for reduced 

TTHM/HM5 monitoring based on the source water TOC RMs at their treatment plants should provide their source water TOC compliance information to their consecutive systems. Subpart H 

consecutive systems should obtain source water TOC compliance information from their wholesale systems that treat surface water. 

List each treatment plant treating surface water, including ground water determined by the Department to be under the direct influence of surface water, and delivering some or all of that treated 

surface water to the system completing and submitting this format. 

If any source water TOC RM at any listed treatment plant exceeds 4.0 mg/L, the system completing and submitting this format does not qualify for reduced TTHMIHM5 monitoring (nor does any 

other system receiving some or all of its water from that plant). 
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State of Florida 

Reduced Monitoring Application Questionnaire 
For 

Synthetic Organic Contaminants 

Date: September 25, 2017 

PWS Name: Lighthouse Utilities 

PWS ID Number: 1230848 

Florida Unique WeiiiD Number (FLUWID): AAA7521 and AAG9116 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

Has the public water system completed and crmrlied with the provisions of a current, 
state sanctioned sanitary survey? Yes X No D 
Date of last sanitary survey: August 17, 2016 

Have any previous monitoring results been above detection limits for any regulated 
Synthetic Organic Contaminant? Yes D No IKJ 

(Attach copy of recent Synthetic Organic Contaminant results) 

Do recent nitrate results exceed 5 milligrams per liter? 
Yes D No IK] 

(Attach copy of most recent nitrate results) 

Have any regulated Synthetic Organic Contaminants been used, manufactured, 
stored, or spilled within 500 meters (-1640 ft.) of your well head? 

Yes D No [!] 
If yes, attach an explanation of event and/or situation. Include a list of regulated 
Synthetic Organic Contaminants associated with each event or situation. 

Cycle2WVR.doc 



(5) Reduced Monitoring Review Area Sketch 

PWS 10: PWS Name: Florida Unique WeiiiD (FLUWIO): 

Instructions: Identify, Sketch & Number Each Contaminant Source Then Complete The "Contaminant Use Inventory" Form (Section 6, Page 3) 

Review Area Radius 500 Meters (-1640 ft.) 

No Scale Required 

Well Head 

500 Meters (-1640 ft.) 

Include all pertinent local, county, state and federal highways, roads or rail lines. 



(6) CONTAMINANT USE INVENTORY 

For each source identified (sketched) in Section (5) of this questionnaire, indicate contaminant use, 
manufacture, storage or spillage by recording the source number(s) from Section (5) in the column 
titled "SOURCE" adjacent to the contaminant of concern. Separate multiple sources with commas. 

REGULATED SYNTHETIC ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 

I CONTAMINANT I ID # I CAS# I SOURCE I 

2,3,7,8-TCDD (Dioxin) 2063 1746-01-6 ~one 

2,4_0 2105 94-75-7 ~one 

2,4,5-TP (Silvex) 2110 93-72-1 ~one 

Alachlor 2051 15972-60-8 ~one 

Atrazine 2050 1912-24-9 ~one 

Benzo(a)pyrene 2306 50-32-8 ~one 

Carbofuran 2046 1563-66-2 ~one 

Chlordane 2959 57-74-9 ~one 

Dalapon 2031 75-99-0 ~one 

Di(2-ethylhexyl)adipate 2035 103-23-1 ~one 

Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate 2039 117-81-7 ~one 

Dibromochloropropane (DBCP) 2931 96-12-8 ~one 

Dinoseb 2041 88-85-7 ~one 

Diquat 2032 85-00-7 ~one 

Endothall 2033 145-73-3 ~one 

Endrin 2005 72-20-8 ~one 

Ethylene dibromide (EDB) 2946 106-93-4 ~one 

Glyphosate 2034 1071-83-6 None 

Heptachlor 2065 76-44-8 None 

Heptachlor epoxide 2067 1024-57-3 None 

Hexachlorobenzene 2274 118-74-1 None 

Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 2042 77-47-4 None 

Lindane 2010 58-89-9 None 

Methoxychlor 2015 72-43-5 None 

Oxamyl (vydate) 2036 23135-22-0 None 

Pentachlorophenol 2326 87-86-5 None 

Picloram 2040 1918-02-1 None 

Polychlorinated biphenyl (PCB) 2383 1336-36-3 None 

Simazine 2037 122-34-9 None 

Toxaphene 2020 8001-35-2 None 

TYPICAL SOURCES of SYNTHETIC ORGANIC 
CONTAMINANTS 

(Not a comprehensive list) 

Commercial, agricultural or horticultural areas 
Seed & feed sales and storage areas 
Recreational areas (Golf courses, campgrounds, parks ... ) 
Communication or Railroad storage and maintenance yards 
Pesticide manufacturer, storage, spill or transport site 
Super Fund site 
Landfill or dump 
Drainage wells 
Wood preserving facility 
Military base (Industrial area) 
Chemical manufacturer, storage, spill or transport site 
Petroleum distribution or bulk storage facilities. 
Any industry using or generating PCBs 
Gas Stations 
Dry Cleaners 

I certify that the information provided is true 
and accurate to the best of my knowledge. 

Owners Signature: ---------­

Print Name: William J. Rish. Jr. 

Date: September 25, 2017 



STAGE 2 TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM) AND 
HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAAS) EXAMPLE REPORTING FORMAT 

Subpart H systems serving 500 or more persons and ground water systems serving 10,000 or more persons shall complete applicable 
pages of this format and submit them to the Department within 10 days after the end of any quarter in which TTHM/HAA5 monitoring is 
required. Systems on routine or reduced quarterly TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete pages 1, 2, and 3 of this format. (Add 
additional rows to the tables on pages 2 and 3 as necessary.) Systems on reduced annual TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete 
pages 1 and 4 of this format. Additionally, Subpart H systems seeking to qualify for, or remain on, reduced quarterly or annual 
TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete page 5 of this format. (Add additional rows to the table on page 5 as necessary.) 

D/DBPR = Disinfectant and Disinfection Byproducts Rule; LRAA = locational running annual average; MCL = maximum contaminant 
level; OE =operational evaluation; RAA = running annual average; TOC =total organic carbon. 

"QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD*: January - March 2018 
*Indicate the quarterly monitoring period by months and year (e.g., April-June 2012). 

I SYSTEM INFORMATION 
PWS ID Number: 1230848 

PWS Name: Lighthouse Utilities Co. Inc. 
Source Water Type and Population Size Category: 

1Z1 Ground Water: <10,000 D Subpart H: 
D 1o.ooo- 99,999 D 5oo- 3,3oo D 25o,ooo- 999,999 
D 1oo,ooo- 499,999 D 3,301 - 9,999 D 1 ,ooo,ooo- 4,999,999 
D a: 5oo,ooo D 1o,ooo- 49,999 D a: 5,ooo,ooo 

D 5o,ooo- 249,999 
Monitoring Mode*: IZJRoutine Monitoring 0Reduced Monitoring 
Monitoring Frequency*: IZJQuarterly DAnnually 
Total Number Of Distribution System Monitoring Locations*: Two 

Contact Person: Larry McArdle 
Phone 850-227-5349 
E-Mail Address (optional):luci2013@fairpoint.net 
Fax Number (optional): 850-229-1118 . See 40 CFR 141.621 and 141.623 for more details . 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: January- March 2018 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

TTHM COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 
This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 

TTHM TTHMOE 
DOH Lab No. of Date Each 

TTHM 
TTHM Localional TTHM Locational TTHM Locational TTHM Locational LRAA- Value-

Monitoring Location* Certification TTHM TTHM Sample Sample Quarterty Quarterty Quarterty Quarterly (JJg/L) (JJg/L) 
No. Samples Taken Average (JJg/L) Average (JJg/L} Average (JJg/L) Average (JJg/L) 

Taken (moldalyr} Result (JJg/L) A B c D (A+B+C+D)/4 (2A-+B+C)/4 

7091 Windward St. IE81105 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 E81105 1 
02/27/18 103 

103 66.4 205 83.1 114.375 119.35 

7182 SR-30E E81105 1 
02/27/18 79.5 

79.5 114 112 54.5 90 96.25 

Does the TTHM LRAA at any monitoring location violate the TTHM MCL of80 JJg/L? (YES/NO) Yes 
Does the TTHM OE value at any monitoring location exceed 80 JJg/L? (YES/NO)*- Yes 
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the TTHM LRAA exceed 40 JJg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NOINA)- N/A . Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance monllonng plan reqUired under 40 CFR 141.622 . 

Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four 
quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). 
Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 80 ~g/L. 
If any TTHM OE value at any location exceeds 80 ~giL, conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626 . 

..... If any TTHM LRAA at any location exceeds 40 ~g/L, resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: January - March 2018 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I HAAS COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 
HAA5 HAA50E 

DOH Lab No. of Date Each HAA5 
HAA5 Locational HAA5 Locational HAA5 Locational HAA5 Locational LRAA** Value-

Monitoring Location• Certification HAA5 HAAS Sample Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 
No. Samples Taken Sample Average b.igJL) Average (~.ig/L) Averagel!Jg/L) Average (J.m/L) (~Jg/L) (1-Jg/L) 

Taken (mo/da/yr) Result (~Jg/L) 
A B c D • (A+B..C+0)/4 (2A+B-+C)/4 

n/a n/a 
7091 Windward St. iE81105 0 n/a n/a nla n/a n/a n/a 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 81105 1 
02127/18 72.1 

72.1 46.8 64.5 66.1 62.375 63.875 

7182 SR-30E 81105 1 
02/27/18 36.1 

36.1 43.3 25 31 33.85 35.125 

Does the HAA5 LRAA at any monitoring location violate the HAA5 MCL of 60 1-JQ/L? (YES/NO) No 

Does the HAA5 OE value at any monitoring location exceed 60 1-Jg/L? (YES/NO)**** No 

If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the HAA5 LRAA exceed 30 ~Jg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NO/NA)***** N/A 
Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance mon1tonng plan requ~red under 40 CFR 141.622. 
Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four 

quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). 

Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value ~ it exceeds 60 ~g/L. 

•••• If any HAAS OE value at any location exceeds 60 ~giL, you must conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. 

·-·If any HAAS LRAA at any location exceeds 30 ~giL, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

I TTHM/HAA5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING ANNUALLY I 
TTHM HAAS I Monitoring Location* I DOH Lab Certification No. Date TIHM Sample Taken {mo/da/yr} TTHM Result** (IJg/L\ Date HAA5 Sample Taken (mo/dalyr HAAS Result** {IJQ/L)' 

. 
Does any sample result at any location exceed 
~0 IJQ/L for TTHM? (YES/NO}*** I 

Does any sample result at any location exceed 
~5 IJQ/L for HAA5? (YES/NO}*** I Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance momtonng plan required under 40 CFR 141.622 . 

If no TTHM sample exceeds the TTHM MCL of 80 ~gil and no HAAS sample exceeds the HAAS MCL of 60 ~gil, the sample result for each monitoring location is considered the LRAA for that monitoring location. 
If any sample result at any location exceeds either60 ~gil for TTHM or 4S ~gil for HAAS, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

. 

SOURCE WATER TOC COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SUBPART H SYSTEMS 
SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR, OR REMAIN ON, REDUCED TTHM/HAA5 MONITORING* 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters A_g_o 
No. of Source Water 
Source Date Each 

Source Water 
TOC Quarterly Source.water Source Water Source Water 

SourceWate Treatment DOH Lab Water TOG Source Water Source Water TOG Monthly Average of TOG Quarterly TOG Quarterly TOG Quarterly 
TOCRAA Plant** Certification No. Month Samples TOG Sample TOG Sample 

Average Monthly 
Average (mg/L) Average (mg/L) Average (mg/L) 

(mg/L) 
Taken Taken Result (mg/L) Averages 
Each (mo/da/yr) (mg/L) (mg!i.) 

Month A 8 c D I (A+B+C..0)/4 

Does any source water TOG RAA at any listed treatment plant exceed 4.0 mg/L? (YES/NO)-
Subpart H wholesale systems that treat surface water, 1ncludmg ground water determtned by the Department to be under the dtrect tnfluence of surface water, and that qualtfy for reduced TIHM/HAA5 monitoring based on the source water TOC RAAs at their treatment plants should provide their source water TOC compliance infonnation to their consecutive systems. Subpart H consecutive systems should obtain source water TOC compliance infonnation from their wholesale systems that treat surface water. List each treatment plant treating surface water, including ground water detennined by the Department to be under the direct influence of surface water, and delivering some or all of that treated surface water to the system completing and subm ~ling this fonnat. 
If any source water TOC RAA at any listed treatment plant exceeds 4.0 mg/L, thA system completing and submitting this fonnat does not qualify for reduced TIHM/HAA5 monitoring (nor does any other system receiving some or all of its water from that plant). 
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STAGE 2 TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM) AND 
HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAAS) EXAMPLE REPORTING FORMAT 

Subpart H systems serving 500 or more persons and ground water systems serving 10,000 or more persons shall complete applicable pages of this format and submit them to the Department within 10 days after the end of any quarter in which TTHM/HAA5 monitoring is required. Systems on routine or reduced quarterly TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete pages 1, 2, and 3 of this format. (Add additional rows to the tables on pages 2 and 3 as necessary.) Systems on reduced annual TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete pages 1 and 4 of this format. Additionally, Subpart H systems seeking to qualify for, or remain on, reduced quarterly or annual TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete page 5 of this format. (Add additional rows to the table on page 5 as necessary.) 

D/DBPR = Disinfectant and Disinfection Byproducts Rule; LRAA = locational running annual average; MCL = maximum contaminant level; OE =operational evaluation; RAA = running annual average; TOC =total organic carbon. 

UQUARTERL Y MONITORING PERIOD*: April ·June 2018 
*Indicate the quarterly monitoring period by months and year (e.g .• April-June 2012). 

I SYSTEM INFORMATION 
PWS ID Number: 1230848 
PWS Name: Lighthouse Utilities Co. Inc. 
Source Water Type and Population Size Category: 

18J Ground Water: <10,000 0 SubpartH: 
0 10,000-99,999 0 500-3,300 0 250,000- 999,999 0 100,000-499,999 0 3,301 - 9,999 0 1 ,000,000-4,999,999 0;: 500,000 0 10,000-49,999 o 5o,ooo- 249,999 

0 ;: 5,000,000 

Monitoring Mode*: 18JRoutine Monitoring 0Reduced Monitoring 
Monitoring Frequency*: 18JQuarterly 0Annually 
Total Number Of Distribution System Monitoring Locations*: Two 

Contact Person: Larry McArdle 
Phone 850-227-5349 
E-Mail Address (optional):luci2013@fairpoint.net 
Fax Number (optional): 850-229-1118 . See 40 CFR 141.621 and 141.623 for more deta11s. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: April- June 2018 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I TTHM COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 
This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Aqo 3 Quarters Ago 

TTHM TTHMOE DOH Lab No. of Date Each 
TTHM 

TTHM Locational TTHM Locational TTHM Locational TTHM Locational LRAA- Value-Monitoring Location* Certification TTHM TTHMSample Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 
No. Samples Taken Sample Average (~Jg/L) Average (IJg/l) Average (~JQJL) Average (~Jg/L) (~Jg/L) (iJQ/L) 

Taken (mo/da/yr) Result (~Jg/L) 
A 8 c D I (A+B+C-t{)}/4 (2A+B+C)/4 

7091 Windward St. 1:81105 0 
nla ola n/a nla n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 81105 1 
05/??/18 71.9 

71.9 103 66.4 205 111.575 78.3 

7182 SR-30E E81105 1 
05/??/18 45.2 

45.2 79.5 114 112 87.675 70.975 

Does the TTHM LRAA at any monitoring location violate the TTHM MCL of 80 j.Jg/L? (YES/NO) Yes 
Does the TTHM OE value at any monitoring location exceed 80 j.Jg/l? (YES/NO)-** No 
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the TTHM LRAA exceed 40 tJg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NO/NA)._.. N/A Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 DiDBPR compliance momtonng plan requ~red under 40 CFR 141.622. Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 80 ~gil. If any TIHM OE value at any location exceeds 80 ~gil, conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. ··-· If any TTHM LRAA at any location exceeds 40 ~gil, resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: April- June 2018 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I HAA5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 
This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 

HAA5 HAA50E DOH Lab No. of Date Each HAA5 Locational HAAS Locational HAA5 Locational HAA5 Locational 
Monitoring Location• Certification HAA5 HAAS Sample HAA5 

Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly LRAA** Value-
No. Samples Taken Sample Average (ug/l) Average (ug/L) Average (IJg/Ll Average (~miLl (J.Jg/lJ (J.lg/L) 

Taken (mo/da/yr) Result (J.Jg/L) 
A B c 0 (A+B-+C+D)/4 (2A+B-+C)/4 

7091 Windward St. E81105 0 
n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a nla n/a n/a 

Barrier Dunes Unit 2 E81105 1 
05/??/18 23.2 

23.2 72.1 46.8 64.5 51.65 41.325 

7182 SR-30E E81105 1 
05/??/18 50 

50 36.1 43.3 25 38.6 44.85 

Does the HAA5 LRAA at any monitoring location violate the HAAS MCL of 60 J.Jg/L? (YES/NO) No 
Does the HAA5 OE value at any monitoring location exceed 60 J.Jg/L? (YES/NO) .... No 
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the HAAS LRAA exceed 30 J.Jg/l at any monitoring location? (YES/NOINA)-* N/A . Location names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance mon1tonng plan requ~eed under 40 CFR 141.622. 

Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value~ it exceeds 60 ~gil. If any HAAS OE value at any location exceeds 60 ~gil, you must conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626 . 
..... If any HAAS LRAA at any location exceeds 30 ~gil, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

I TTHM/HAA5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING ANNUALLY I 
TTHM HAAS I Monitoring Location* I DOH Lab Certification No. Date TTHM Sample Taken (mo/datyr) TTHM Result** {IJg/L Date HAA5 Sample Taken (mo/da/yr) HAA5 Result** {IJg/L)I 

. 
Does any sample result at any location exceed I Does any sample result at any location exceed I ~0 IJQ/L for TTHM? {YES/NO)*** 5 IJQ/L for HAA5? (YES/NO)-

Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 0/DBPR compliance monttonng plan reqUired under 40 CFR 141.622 . 
If no TIHM sample exceeds the TIHM MCL of 80 ~giL and no HAAS sample exceeds the HAAS MCL of 60 ~g/L, the sample result for each monitoring location is considered the LRAA for that monitoring location. 
If any sample resu~ at any location exceeds either 60 ~giL for TIHM or 4S ~g/L for HAAS, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

. 

SOURCE WATER TOC COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SUBPART H SYSTEMS 
SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR, OR REMAIN ON, REDUCED TTHM/HAA5 MONITORING* 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 
No. of Source Water 
Source Date Each 

Source Water 
roc Quarterly Source Water Source Water Source Water 

SourceWate 
Treatment DOH Lab WaterTOC Source Water Source Water TOC Monthly 

Average of roc Quarterly roc Quarterly TOC Quarterly 
TOCRAA 

Plant** Certification No. Month Samples TOCSample TOCSample Monthly (mg/L) 
Taken Taken Result (mg/L) Average Averages Average (mg/L) Average (mg/L) Average (mg/L) 

Each (mo/da/yr) (mg/L) tmgtl.) 
Month A B c D A+B-+C+0)/4 

Does any source water TOC RAA at any listed treatment plant exceed 4.0 mg/L? (YES/NO)-
Subpart H wholesale systems that treat surface water, 1nclud1ng ground water determined by the Department to be under the d1rect Influence of surface water, and that qualify for reduced 
TIHM/HAA5 monitoring based on the source water TOG RAAs at their treatment plants should provide their source water TOG compliance information to their consecutive systems. Subpart H 
consecutive systems should obtain source water TOG compliance information from their wholesale systems that treat surface water. 
List each treatment plant treating surface water, including ground water determined by the Department to be under the direct influence of surface water, and delivering some or all of that treated 
surface water to the system completing and submitting this format. 
If any source water TOG RAA at any listed treatment plant exceeds 4.0 mg/L, the system completing and submitting this format does not qual~y for reduced TIHM/HAA5 monitoring (nor does any 
other system receiving some or all of its water from that plant). 
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STAGE 2 TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM) AND 
HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAAS) EXAMPLE REPORTING FORMAT 

Subpart H systems serving 500 or more persons and ground water systems serving 10,000 or more persons shall complete applicable 
pages of this format and submit them to the Department within 10 days after the end of any quarter in which TTHM/HAA5 monitoring is 
required. Systems on routine or reduced quarterly TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete pages 1, 2, and 3 of this format. (Add 
additional rows to the tables on pages 2 and 3 as necessary.) Systems on reduced annual TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete 
pages 1 and 4 of this format. Additionally, Subpart H systems seeking to qualify for, or remain on, reduced quarterly or annual 
TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete page 5 of this format. (Add additional rows to the table on page 5 as necessary.) 

D/DBPR = Disinfectant and Disinfection Byproducts Rule; LRAA = locational running annual average; MCL = maximum contaminant 
level; OE =operational evaluation; RAA = running annual average; TOC =total organic carbon. 

jiQuARTERL Y MONITORING PERIOD*: July - September 2018 
*Indicate the quarterly monitoring period by months and year (e.g., April-June 2012). 

I SYSTEM INFORMATION 
PWS 10 Number: 1230848 
PWS Name: Lighthouse Utilities Co. Inc. 
Source Water Type and Population Size Category: 

[8J Ground Water: <10,000 0 Subpart H: 
0 10,000-99,999 0 500-3,300 0 250,000- 999,999 
0 100,000 - 499,999 0 3,301 - 9,999 0 1,000,000- 4,999,999 
0 <:500,000 0 10,000-49,999 0 <: 5,000,000 

0 50,000- 249,999 
Monitoring Mode*: [8JRoutine Monitoring 0Reduced Monitoring 
Monitoring Frequency*: [8JQuarterly 0Annually 
Total Number Of Distribution System Monitoring Locations*: Two 

Contact Person: Larry McArdle 
Phone 850-227-5349 
E-Mail Address (optional):luci2013@fairpoint.net 
Fax Number (optional): 850-229-1118 . See 40 CFR 141.621 and 141.623 for more details . 

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4/16/13 Page 1 of 5 

II 

I 



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: July- September 2018 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I TIHM COMPUANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 
This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 

TTHM TTHMOE DOH Lab No. of Date Each 
TTHM 

TTHM Locatlonal TTHM Locational TTHM Locational TTHM Locational LRAA- Value*** Monitoring Location* Certification TTHM TTHM Sample 
Sample 

Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 
(iJg/L) (j.Jg/L) No. Samples Taken Average (IJQ/L)_ Avera_g_e_(iJg/L)_ Averajje (iJg/L)_ Aver<19e (iJg/L} 

Taken (mo/dalyr} Result (iJg/L) 
A B c D I (A+B..C+D)/4 (2A+B..C)/4 

561 Barrier Dunes Drive E81105 1 08/20/18 66.1 
66.1 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

7182 SR-30E 81105 1 
08/20118 70.61 

70.61 46.2 79.5 114 77.5775 66.73 

Does the TTHM LRAA at any monitoring location violate the TTHM MCL of 80 iJQ/L? (YES/NO) Yes 
Does the TTHM OE value at any monitoring location exceed 80 iJg/L? (YES/NO)**** No 
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the TTHM LRAA exceed 40 iJg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NO/NA)- N/A . Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 DiDBPR compliance mon1tonng plan required under 40 CFR 141.622. Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 80 ~giL •••• If any TIHM OE value at any location exceeds 80 ~gil, conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. ··-·If any TTHM LRAA at any location exceeds 40 ~gil, resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: July- September 2018 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I HAA5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 
This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 

HAAS HAASOE DOH Lab No. of Date Each 
HAAS HAAS locational HAAS Locational HAA5 Locational HAAS Locational LRAA** Value-Monitoring Location* Certification HAAS HAAS Sample 

Sample Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 
(IJg/L) (IJg/L) No. Samples Taken Aver:age (IJg/Ll_ Avera~bl AvE!@Qe (iJg/l) Average (IJg/L) 

Taken (moidalyr) Result (IJg/L) 
A B c D A+B-+C+D)/4 (2A+B-+C)/4 

08/20/18 18.9 S61 Barrier Dunes Drive E81105 1 18.9 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

7182 SR-30E 81105 1 
08/20/18 35 

35 50 36.1 43.3 41.1 39.025 

Does the HAAS LRAA at any monttoringlocation violate the HAAS MCL of 60 IJg/L? (YES/NO) No 
Does the HAAS OE value at any monitoring location exceed 60 IJg/L? (YES/NO)**** No 
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the HAA5LRAA exceed 30 IJg/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NO/NA)**- N/A 

Location names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance mon1tonng plan requtred under 40 CFR 141.622. 
Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monrtoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 60 ~g/L. 
If any HAAS OE value at any location exceeds 60 ~gil, you must conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. 

••••• If any HAAS LRAA at any location exceeds 30 ~gil, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

I TTHM/HAA5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING ANNUALLY I 
TTHM HAAS I Monitoring Location* I DOH Lab Certification No. Date TIHM Sample Taken (mo/da/yr) TIHM Result** (!Jg/L Date HAAS Sample Taken (mol~!) HAAS Result**{IJg/L)l 

. 
Does any sample result at any location exceed 

I 
Does any sample result at any location exceed 

I oO 119/L for TTHM? (YES/NO)- 51Jg/L for HAA5? (YES/NO)-
Location names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 0/DBPR compliance mon1tonng plan requtred under 40 CFR 141.622 . 
If no ITHM sample exceeds the ITHM MCL of 80 ~gil and no HAAS sample exceeds the HAAS MCL of 60 ~gil, the sample result for each mon~oring location is considered the LRAA for that 
monitoring location. 
If any sample result at any location exceeds either 60 ~gil for ITHM or 4S ~gil for HAAS, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS 10 Number: 

. 

SOURCE WATER TOC COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SUBPART H SYSTEMS 
SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR, OR REMAIN ON, REDUCED TTHM/HAA5 MONITORING* 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 
No. of Source Water 
Source Date Each 

Source Water 
roc Quarterly Source Water Source Water Source Water Source Water 

Treatment DOH Lab Water TOG Source Water Source Water TOCMonthly 
Average _of 

TOCQuarterly TOCQuarterly TOC Quarterly TOCRAA Plant** Certification No. Month Samples TOG Sample TOCSample Monthly (mg/L) 
Taken Taken Result (mg/L) Average 

Averages Average (mg/L) Average (mg/L) Average (mg/L) 
Each (molda/yr) (mg/L) 

(111!1iLl 
Month A 8 c D (A+B-+C-1{))/4 

Does any source water TOC RAA at any listed treatment plant exceed 4.0 mg/L? (YES/NO)-
Subpart H wholesale systems that treat surface water, 1nclud1ng ground water determined by the Department to be under the dtrect tnfluence of surface water, and that qualtfy for reduced TIHMIHAA5 monitoring based on the source water TOG RAAs at their treatment plants should provide their source water TOG compliance information to their consecutive systems. Subpart H consecutive systems should obtain source water TOG compliance information from their wholesale systems that treat surface water. 
list each treatment plant treating surface water, including ground water determined by the Department to be under the direct influence of surface water, and delivering some or all of that treated surface water to the system completing and submitting this format. 
If any source water TOG RAA at any listed treatment plant exceeds 4.0 mg/L, the system completing and submitting this format does not qualify for reduced TIHMIHAA5 monitoring (nor does any other system receiving some or all of its water from that plant). 
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STAGE 2 TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM) AND 
HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAAS) EXAMPLE REPORTING FORMAT 

Subpart H systems serving 500 or more persons and ground water systems serving 10,000 or more persons shall complete applicable 
pages of this format and submit them to the Department within 10 days after the end of any quarter in which TTHM/HAA5 monitoring is 
required. Systems on routine or reduced quarterly TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete pages 1, 2, and 3 of this format. (Add 
additional rows to the tables on pages 2 and 3 as necessary.) Systems on reduced annual TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete 
pages 1 and 4 of this format. Additionally, Subpart H systems seeking to qualify for, or remain on, reduced quarterly or annual 
TTHM/HAA5 monitoring shall complete page 5 of this format. (Add additional rows to the table on page 5 as necessary.) 

D/DBPR = Disinfectant and Disinfection Byproducts Rule; LRAA = locational running annual average; MCL = maximum contaminant 
level; OE = operational evaluation; RAA = running annual average; TOC =total organic carbon. 

IIQuARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD*: October - December 2018 
*Indicate the quarterly monitoring period by months and year (e.g., April-June 2012). 

I SYSTEM INFORMATION 
PWS ID Number: 1230848 

PWS Name: Lighthouse Utilities Co. Inc. 
Source Water Type and Population Size Category: 

1:8:1 Ground Water: <10,000 D Subpart H: 
D 1o.ooo- 99,999 D 500- 3,3oo D 25o,ooo- 999,999 
D 1oo.ooo- 499,999 D 3,301 - 9,999 D 1 .ooo.ooo- 4,999,999 
D ~5oo.ooo D 1 o.ooo- 49,999 D ~ 5,ooo.ooo 

D 5o,ooo- 249,999 
Monitoring Mode*: 1:8:1Routine Monitoring 0Reduced Monitoring 
Monitoring Frequency*: 1:8JQuarterly DAnnually 
Total Number Of Distribution System Monitoring Locations*: Two 

Contact Person: Larry McArdle 
Phone 850-227-5349 
E-Mail Address (optional):luci2013@fairpoint.net 
Fax Number (optional): 850-229-1118 . See 40 CFR 141.621 and 141.623 for more deta1ls . 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: October- December 2018 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

TTHM COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 
This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 

TIHM TIHMOE DOH Lab No. of Date Each TTHM TTHM Locafional TIHM Locational TIHM Locational TIHM Locational LRAA** Value ... Monitoring location* Certification TIHM TIHMSample 
Sample 

Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 
(~g/L) (~g/L) No. Samples Taken Average (~g/L) Average (~g/L) Average (~-g/L) Average (~g/L) 

Taken (molda!Yr) Result (~g/L) 
A B c D I {A+B-+C-+D)/4 (2A+B-+C}/4 

561 Barrier Dunes Drive E81105 1 11/15/18 70.1 
70.1 66.1 nla n/a n/a n/a 

7182 SR-30E E81105 1 
11/15/18 66.1 

66.1 70.61 45.2 79.5 65.35 62.25 

Does the TIHM LRAA at any monitoring location violate the TTHM MCL of 80 ~g/L? (YES/NO) Yes 
Does the TIHM OE value at any monitoring location exceed 80 ~g/L? (YES/NO)**** No 
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the TIHM LRAA exceed 40 ~g/L at any monitoring location? (YES/NOINA) ..... N/A . Localion names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 0/DBPR compliance mon1tonng plan reqUired under 40 CFR 141.622 . 

Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four 
quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). 
Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 80 ~g/L. 

··- If any TTHM OE value at any location exceeds 80 ~g/L, conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626. 
··-·If any TIHM LRAA at any location exceeds 40 ~g/L, resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: October- December 2018 PWS ID Number: 1230848 

I HAA5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY 
This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters A.qo 3 Quarters Ago 

HAAS HAAS OE DOH Lab No. of Date Each HAAS Locational HAASlocational HAA5Locational HAA5locational 
Monitoring Location* Certification HAAS HAAS Sample HAAS Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly 

LRAA- Value-
No. Samples Taken Sample Average (IJg/l) Average (IJQtL) Average (JJg/L) Average (IJg/l) (JJg/L) (I.Jg/L) 

Taken lmolda/yr) 
Result (J,Jg/L) 

A B c D A+B-+C-+D)/4 (2A+B-+C)/4 

S61 Barrier Dunes Drive E81105 1 
11/1SI18_ 26 

26 18.9 nla nla n/a nla 

7182 SR-30E 81105 1 
11115118 29 

29 35 50 36.1 37.53 35.75 

Poes the HAAS LRAA at any monitoring location violate the HAAS MCL of 60 j.Jg/L? (YES/NO) No 
Does the HAAS OE value at any monitoring location exceed 60 j.Jg/L? (YES/NO)*- No 
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the HAAS LRAA exceed 30 j.Jg/L at any monitoring location? (YESINO/NA)-- N/A . Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 DiDBPR compliance mon1tonng plan requ~red under 40 CFR 141.622 . 

•• Calculate and enter the LRAA beginning at the end of the fourth quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Also, if the LRAA calculated based on fewer than four quarters of data would cause the MCL to be exceeded regardless of the monitoring results of subsequent quarters, calculate and enter the LRAA (using zero for the results of subsequent quarters). Calculate the OE value beginning at the end of the third quarter of Stage 2 monitoring and at the end of each subsequent quarter. Enter the OE value if it exceeds 60 ~gil. If any HAAS OE value at any location exceeds 60 ~gil, you must conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626 . 
..... If any HAAS LRAA at any location exceeds 30 ~gil, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under40 CFR 141.621. 

Reporting Format 62-SS0.822i40CFR 141.629, updated 4i16i13 Page 3 of S 
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QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

II 

I 

. 

TTHM/HAA5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING ANNUALLY 

Monitoring Location* I DOH Lab Certification No. 
TTHM HAAS 

Date TTHM Sample Taken {mo/da!yr) TTHM Result- (~giL Date HAA5 Sample Taken (mo/da!yr) HAA5 Result .. (~g/L) 

Does any sample result at any location exceed 
I 

Does any sample result at any location exceed 
I bO IJQ/L for TTHM? (YES/NO)- 45 IJQ/L for HAA5? (YES/NO)-

Location names or numbers should correspond to those 1n your Stage 2 DiDBPR compliance momtonng plan required under 40 CFR 141.622. 
If no TTHM sample exceeds the TTHM MCL of 80 ~gil and no HAAS sample exceeds the HAAS MCL of 60 ~gil, the sample result for each mon~oring location is considered the LRAA for that 
monitoring location. 
If any sample resu~ at any location exceeds either 60 ~gil for TTHM or 4S ~gil for HAAS, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 

Reporting Fonnat 62-SS0.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4i16i13 Page 4 of S 



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: PWS ID Number: 

. 

SOURCE WATER TOC COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SUBPART H SYSTEMS 
SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR, OR REMAIN ON, REDUCED TIHM/HAA5 MONITORING" 

This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ago 3 Quarters Ago 
No. of Source Water 
Source Date Each 

Source Water 
TOC Quarterly 

Source Water Source Water Source Water Source Water Treatment DOH Lab WaterTOC Source Water Source Water TOC Monthly 
Average of TOC Quarterly TOC Quarterly TOCQuarterly TOCRAA Plant•• Certification No. Month Samples TOG Sample TOe Sample 

Average Monthly 
Average (mg/L) Average (mg/L) Average {mg/L) 

(mg/L) 
Taken Taken Result (mg/L) Averages 
Each (mo/dalyr) (mg/L) (mg/L) 

Month A B c D I (A+B-+C+DJ/4 

Does any source water TOC RAA at any listed treatment plant exceed 4.0 mg/L? (YES/NO)-
Subpart H wholesale systems that treat surface water, tncludtng ground water determtned by the Department to be under the dtrect tnfluence of surface water, and that qual~y for reduced TIHM/HAA5 monitoring based on the source water TOC RAAs at their treatment plants should provide their source water TOC compliance infon11ation to their consecutive systems. Subpart H consecutive systems should obtain source water TOC compliance infon11ation from their wholesale systems that treat surface water. List each treatment plant treating surface water, including ground water deten11ined by the Department to be under the direct influence of surface water, and delivering some or all of that treated surface water to the system completing and submitting this fon11at. 
If any source water TOC RAA at any listed treatment plant exceeds 4.0 mg/L, the system completing and submitting this format does not qualify for reduced TIHM/HAA5 monitoring {nor does any other system receiving some or all of its water from that plant). 

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629, updated 4/16/13 Page 5 of 5 



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 * Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj -waterspigot@comcast.net 

Report Date: 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
02/04/19 

LABID: WS 19JAN09-0 15 
Comments: 
These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 
exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 
Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-00 1101. Any question concerning this report 
should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 
Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 
not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Trish Jackson, Pres d nt 
Serial#: WS19JAN09-015-0riginal 

Page 1 of2 
Report Type:Original 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

(62-550.730 Reporting Format Eflecllvo 01/1995, Revised 0212010) 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
5806 East Highway 22 
Panama City, FL 32404 
E81105 

Page 2 of2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 01/09/2019 11:15 COT 
Analysis Date & Time: 01/09/2019 14:15 COT 
Sample Acceptance Criteria: 
Sample Preservation: i:8]0n Ice DNot On Ice 1:8] ~·c 
Disinfectant Check: i:8]Not Detected D mg/L 
This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19JAN09·015 Sub-Contract Lab ID: -------- l:====================l 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 
i:8]Total Coliform/E. coli DTotal Coliform/Fecal DEnterococci DColiphage D HPC DOthe r: -;:::=:::;::=:;:::=:;::::=;::::::::;;::::::::::;==, 

Pws l.o.LI_..L_2___J,_3 _l.,__o--~..._a_· ...l..-4---lL--a--l 
City: Port St. Joe 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: _.L~~~,Ig~hwtwh.xo~us~e~t..X.UtiiiJilwite~s~------­

PWSAddress:~P~-O~B~ox~42~8~---------------------------
PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: ...~a~s:l!:o-:!:2~27~.:.·:.~,;74~20..!.7 __________ _ 

Fax#: ______________________ __ 

Collector: McArdle/Pope Collector's Phone#: ...~a~s~0-::.!2~2J..:7-~5::!:34~9r..__ ___________ _ 

Type of Supply: (check only one) 
1251Community Water System DNon-Translent Non-community Water System OTranslent Non-community Water System 
Dllmlted Use System DBottled Water DPrlvate Well DSwimming Pool DOther: -----------------------

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
DDistribution Routine DDistribution Repeat DRaw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 
0Ciearance DReplacernent (also check type of sample being replaced) i:8]Boil Water Notice DOther:. ____________________ _ 

Sample Collection Date· 01/08/2019 

•v•emua\~J -coifleri;sMs223 a 
Sample 

Disin-
ISa~ple Sample Point Sample fectant 

(Location or Specific Address) Collection Type1 Residual 
pH 

!ecal, E. coli, Time Non- Total Data Lab (mg/L) 
Coliform Colifor~ t:.me~~':u"'"•, or Quallfierl Sample# 

1 LUCI-330 Treasure Dr. 10:52EST s 0.7 7.6 A WS19JANO 
9-015-001 

2 11r.1.~An Treasure Dr. 11:00EST s 0.9 7.6 A WS19JANO 
9-015-002 

=·.~ :t F;;~·~hl~rl~; or Total c~f~~ne (circle on~r~utlne & repeat 
Unless otherwise noted, all tests are performed In accordance with 

::::: ..... ;:;. ........ Residual Analysis Method: NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 

1251DPD Colorimetric DOther: Date and time PWS notified by lab of positive results: 

I Person performing disinfectant analysis Is (see Instructions on reverse): Date and time DEP/DOH n~~~ ,. by lab of positive results: 

DA certified operator (# §89 ) Date Report Issued: 021041 9 . A t"'\. 
1251Supervised by certified operator (# L. McArdle ) 

Lab Signatum:: , ... t J.Y ~ 
OEmployed by a certified lab DEmployed by DEP or DOH I DAuthorlzed representative of supplier of water Title: President 

Larry McArdle D Satisfactory 
DEPJCOH USE ONLY 

Lighthouse Utilites Dlncomplete Collection Information 
P.O. Box428 DRepeat Samples Required 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456 DReplacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: 
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 



The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 * Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj-waterspigot@comcast.net 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Report Date: 
LABID: 
Comments: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
02/04/19 
WS19JAN09-016 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 
exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 
Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-00 1/01. Any question concerning this report 
should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 
Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 
not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Approved By:_--=:::::-:-~~~~--f.+-.:::L-­
Trish Jackson, Presi 

Serial#: WS19JAN09-016-0rlginal 
Page 1 of 2 

Data()Jof9 
Report Type:Original 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

(82·550, 730 Reporllng Fennel Elfecllve 01/1995, Revised 0212010) 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
5806 East Highway 22 
Panama City, FL 32404 
E81105 

Page 2 of 2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 01/09/201911:15 COT 
Analysis Date & Time: 01/09/2019 14·15 COT 

Sample Acceptance Criteria: 

Sample Preservation: ~On Ice DNot On Ice ~ ~·c 

Disinfectant Check: ~Not Detected D mg/L 

This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19JAN09-016 Sub-Contract Lab ID: --------t===================j 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 
181Total Coliform/E. coli DTotal Coliform/Fecal DEnterococci DColiphage DHPC 00ther: -;:::=:;::=::;::=:;::::=;:==;;:::::::;=:=., 

Pws l.o.l...__1__.__2_..._3__.c..._o_,__s__.__4__._s__, 

City: Port St. Joe 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: _.Lwia:uh...,th,...oxu,.,s..,e,_;Y=.;t...,il"""it..,es~------­

PWS Address: ..~.P..,:;.O....,.B,.,ox,_4""'2""8"--------------------
PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: ..lo;8~50!!:·::22!oJ7""'-7L.:4._.2:J.7 __________ _ Fax#: ______________________________ __ 

Collector: McArdle/Pope Collector's Phone#: -'8e~5~0-;,;2~2J..;.7-~5.c34:I.>9!..-________ _ 

Type of Supply: (check only one) 
181Community Water System DNon-Transient Non-community Water System OTransient Non-community Water System 

Olimlted Use System DBottled Water DPrivate Well DSwimming Pool DOther: ---------------------------

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
DDistribution Routine 0Distributlon Repeat DRaw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 

0Ciearance DReplacement (also check type of sample being replaced) ~Boil Water Notice OOther:. ________________ _ 

Sample Collection Date· 0110912019 

~' Colilert, '9223 B 

Sample 
Dis in-

!Sa~ple Sample Point Sample fectant 
(Location or Specific Address) 

Collection 
Type1 Residual 

pH 
1 

!.ecal, E. coli, 
Time Non- Total Data Lab 

(mg/L) 
Coliform iColiforrr .... ""'' vvv~ ••• or Qualifier' Sample# 

3 LUCI 330 Treasure Dr. 10:15EST s 

4 LUCI 380 Treasure Dr. 10:20EST s 

..::.:;~~~.~f Fr;~·~;,~;~; ~~;~~~f~~n';(~i~~ .. ;e~~utlne & re~at 

~ .................. Residual Analysis Method: 

181 DPD Colorimetric DOt her: 

Person performing disinfectant analysis Is (see Instructions on reverse): 

DA certified operator (# 589 

~Supervised by certified operator(# L. McArdle 

DEmployed by a certified lab DEmployed by DEP or DOH 

0Authorlzed representative of supplier of water 

Larry McArdle 
Lighthouse Utilites 
P.O. Box428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

01'ot$0lloplo'I)P•IIotl ...... •l!cooll6. ... _ .nlll*"""''l'l•"'"'lc<-

) 

) 

\AIC!4<> ••n 
1 '1 7.6 A e.:01e:oo1u 

1.4 7.6 A 
WS19JANO 
9-016-002 

Unless otherwise noted, all tests are performed in accordance with 
NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 

Date and time PWS notified by lab of posHiva resuls: 

Date and time DEP/DO~ ed by lab of positive results: 

Date Report Issued: f19 ,....., .. I 

Labstgna~· ·..J\1 .. _1 '\..Mecv - -
Title: President .. 

Osatisfactory 
DEPIDOH U.SE ONLY 

Dlncomplete Collection Information 
0Repeat Samples Required 
0Replacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: 
DEP/DOH Reviewing OffiCial: 

'lloll\1fll lol!l.,lola ~U.oCool•llolooU.lloO, Table I. 
'Co-1ttptlk Ali ceuimUIIty A ._ua~l'IOn-coMiitmily ayslema sen'ins populaUoru up to 8J1d lncludin& 4,900. OD mt include ra\v or planl •mplelln lhe avcJBSC. 



The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 * Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj-waterspigot@comcast.net 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Report Date: 
LAB ID: 
Comments: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
02/04/19 
WS 19JAN02-0 15 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 
exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 
Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-001101. Any question concerning this report 
should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 
Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 
not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Trish Jackson, Presid n 
Serial#: WS19JAN02-015-0riginal Report Type: Original 

Page 1 of 2 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

(62-550.730 Reporting Format Effective 01/1995, Revised 02/2010) 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 

5806 East Highway 22 

Panama City, FL 32404 
E81105 

Page 2 of 2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 01/02/2019 12:10 COT 
Analysis Date & Time: 01/02/2019 13:10 COT 
Sample Acceptance Criteria: 

Sample Preservation: [3JOn Ice DNot On Ice [3J ..LQ_"C 

Disinfectant Check: !ZINot Detected D mg/L 

This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19JAN02-015 Sub-Contract Lab 10: ________ 1::===================::::1 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 
!ZITotal Coliform/E. coli 0Total Coliform/Fecal OEnterococci D Coliphage D H PC D Other: -;:::=::;::=::;::=::;::=::;::=::;::=:::;:=:, 

PWS 1.0.1'-_ _.___2_J..._3___._o__.__8---''---4 ........... _8--..J 

City: Port St. Joe 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: _,L""ig,.,h'""t"'"'h"'o"'u""s""e_,U,_,t"-!il:.::it::::.;es!::.-_______ _ 

PWS Address: _,_P-".O""-"B""o"'x""4"'2""8 ____________________ _ 

PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: _,8~5~0-==2~2L7-:..c7:::!.42:.7L...-----------­
Fax#: ________________________ __ 

Collector: McArdle/Pope Collector's Phone #: _,8""5"'0'-'-2"'2""7-'-5""3""4""9'------------

Type of Supply: (check only one) 
12S!Community Water System DNon-Transient Non-community Water System DTransient Non-community Water System 
Dlimited Use System DBottled Water DPrivate Well DSwimming Pool DOther: --------------------

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
0Distribution Routine DDistribution Repeat 0Raw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 
DCiearance 0Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0Boil Water Notice DOther: _______________ __ 

Sample Collection Date· 0110212019 

is Method(s) : Colilert, SM 9223 B 

Sample 
Dis in-

·sa~ple Sample Point Sample fectant 
(Location or Specific Address) Collection 

Type' Residual 
pH 

Fecal, E. coli, Time Non- Total Data Lab (mg/L) 
Coliform Coliform I Erc~·~~--hva~~~2 or Qualifier3 Sample# 

A LUCI 8020 CSBR 11:03EST D 0.4 7.6 A WS19JANO 
2-015-001 

B LUCI4310 CSBR 10:51EST D 1.1 7.6 A WS19JANO 
2-015-002 

c LUCI 980 CSBR 10:35EST D 3.2 7.6 A WS19JANO 
2-015-003 

D ILUCI 7330 CR 30-A 10:08EST D 3.4 7.7 A WS19JANO 
2-015-004 

E ~UCI 8391 CR 30-A 09:53EST D 0.8 7.6 A 
WS19JANO 
2-015-005 

F 1LUCI6"Well 10:22EST R 7.7 A 
WS19JANO 
2-015-006 

G LUCI16"Well 09:36EST R 7.8 A WS19JANO 
2-015-007 

·~•u_!:t~ of dis~ ... ~ ... u ... residuals for distribution routine & repeat 
1.78 samples.' Free chlorine or Total chlorine (circle one). 

Unless otherwise noted, all tests are performed in accordance with 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 

!ZIDPD Colorimetric OOther: Dale and time PWS notified by lab of positive results: 

Person performing disinfectant analysis is (see instructions on reverse): Date and time DEP/DOH nOI fled by lab of positive results: 

!ZIA certified operator(# 589 ) Date Report Issued' 02/~ l/19 " -
DSupervised by certified operator(# ) 

Lab Sign~«-~ 1l( A '".1J \.itiJ{IJL..; 
0Employed by a certified lab 0Employed by DEP or DOH ~~ - -~ 
DAuthorized representative of supplier of water Title: President 1 

v 

Larry McArdle 
DEP/DOH USE ONLY 

0 Satisfactory 
Lighthouse Uti I ites Olncomplete Collection Information 

P.O. Box 428 0Repeat Samples Required 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
0Replacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: 
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

-~ ~~~;~:~~~~;~~!:r:~~~:;~~~~~t1ii:':,~ item I ](, 

~>cnu.:ct iu Florida 1\du_•iulsuati\·..: Cod_c Rule (o2·1W, Tat>tc I, . 
f'Oill)Jii:tc for COIIllllllllll~ & lllHHIOIUSJI.!niiiOH·COII!Illllllll~ S.l SIC!m SCI''III~ fX.lpUI:ItiOII~ Up 10 ~lilt! Uh:ludin~ .J,'JUO DO flO! illclu(!C 1~1\1 Or Jli;IUI ~1111plcs IIIIIIC ,1\i:l:l)!>:: 



The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 * Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj -waterspigot@comcast.net 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Report Date: 
LABID: 
Comments: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.0Box428 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
03/05/19 
WS19FEB14-019 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 
exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 
Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision ofSOP-001/01. Any question concerning this report 
should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 
Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 
not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Approved By:._~::::;:::~~~~~~:.IE:::..__ 
Trish Jackson, Presi 

Serial#: WS19FEB14-019-0rlglnal 
Page 1 of2 

J;ts)0 
Date: ------
Report Type:Orlglnal 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

(02·550.730 Reporting Format Ellectlve 0111885, Revloed 0212010) 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
5806 East Highway 22 
Panama City, FL 32404 
E81105 

Page 2 of2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: Q2114/201912:05 CPT 
Analysis Date & Time: 02 Hl18A5 COT 
Sample Acceptance Criteria: 
Sample Preservation: [8JOn Ice 0Not On Ice [8l JML_°C 
Disinfectant Check: 181Not Detected 0 mg/L 
This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19FEB14-019 Sub-Contract Lab ID: ________ l:==================::l 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 
181Total Coliform/E. col/ 0Total Coliform/Fecal OEnterococcl 0Coliphage 0HPC 00ther: """;· =::::;:=::::;:=:::;::=::;::=:;::=:;::::::, 

Pws l.o.l.___1_......_2__.._3 _.__o__..__a__.__4___._a__. 
City: Port St. Joe 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: ..~L...:;Ig.,h.,.,t::.:hx;OU~sue:..;U""twil:.:.ltex.:S"--------­

PWS Address: _.P_,;,Q~B.,.QXQ.;Ij42""8'---------------------
PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: -.~8~.>~5:!£0-:102:27~..:.-;~.;74:!j2f=.!1 __________ _ 

Fax#: ___ ~-----------------Collector: _.L,.,M .... l..,.M.,_P _________________ _ Collector's Phone#: ~a~5lt:0-:!:22&7~.,;-~534>!:t:l9:....-________ _ 
Type of Supply: (check only one) 
181Community Water System ONon-Translent Non-community Water System OTranslent Non-community Water System 
Olimited Use System 0Bottled Water 0Private Well OSwlmming Pool OOther: ------------------
Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
181Distribution Routine ODistribution Repeat ~Raw (triggered or assessment) DRaw {triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 0Ciearance DReplacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0Boil Water Notice DOther: _____________ _ 
Sample Collection Date: 02114/2019 

A 

B 

c 

0 

E 

F 

Sample Point 
(Locetion or Specific Address) 

1 Dltllnlfectant Residual Analysis Method: 

Disin­
Sample Sample fectant 

Coll~cllon Type 1 Residual pH 
T1me (mg/L) 

D 0.3 7.8 

0 0.9 7.6 

0 0.5 7.7 

0 0.2 7.6 

0 0.3 7.6 

R 7.6 

R 7.8 

~DPD Colorimetric 00ther: ----------- Date and time PWS notified by lab of positive resulla: --------­
Person perfonnlng disinfectant analysis Is (see Instructions on reverse): 
~A certified operator (# 589 ) 
OSupervlsed by certified operator(# _________ -/ 
OEmployed by a certified lab OEmployed by DEP or DOH 
0Authorized representative of supplier of water 

Larry McArdle 
Ligrthouse Utilites 
P.O. Box428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

° For~ Tyjii'J"" !oolnoollo01 ••• I 16. 
'P...,.oilclo_,n.ttldocUoo. 
'o.nl!l4 inl'loridOMmild"'"'l" CadDRulr62·160. Table 1. 

Data and time DEP/DOH 

Title: President 

0Satlsfactory 
DEP/DOH USE ONLY 

Olncomplete Collection Information 
0Repeat Samples Required 
0Replacement Samples Required 
Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: _____________ 

4 DEP/DOH Reviewing OffiCial: 

'Complolow~ 4 ""'-'"'"-co"""'""ly l)llemoocrvlauopuiiiiiOIII up 10 and lncludll!l 4,900. Do ,..Include nw orplult•mpl,.ln tho av•"'•· 



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 * Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
T rishj-waterspigot@comcast.net 

Report Date: 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
04/01/19 

LAB ID: WS 19MAR20-0 13 
Comments: 
These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 
exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 
Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-00 1101. Any question concerning this report 
should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 
Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 
not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Trish Jackson, P 
Serial#: WS19MAR20-013-0riginal 

Page 1 of 2 
Report Type: Original 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

(6.2-550.730 Reporting Format Effective 01/1995, Revised 0212010) 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
5806 East Highway 22 
Panama City, FL 32404 
E81105 

Page 2 of 2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 03/20/2019 12:30 COT 
Analysis Date & Time: 03/20/2019 14:03 COT 
Sample Acceptance Criteria: 
Sample Preservation: 12:10n Ice DNot On Ice ti:<l .1.Q2._°C 
Disinfectant Check: 12:1Not Detected D mg/L 
This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19MAR20-013 Sub-Contract Lab ID: ---------t=====================:::J 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 
12:1Total Coliform/E. coli DTotal Coliform/Fecal DEnterococci DColiphage D HPC DOt her: -;::=:::;::=:::;::=:::;::=:;::=:::;::=::;::=:.., 

Pws L D. L.'--'--2___J__3-...~_o_.__s_~......-4__.,_s_,J 
City: Port St Joe 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: _,L::i.l;l.g,_,h,th""'o""'u.,.s..,e'-'U>!,;t!:l,lil""it,.e,.,s _______ _ 

PWS Address: _,P_..,.O_,B"'o""x'-'4"'2,8,__ ____________________ _ 

PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: _,8c,5!,!<0:,:,-2~2'-!7.:.-7!..:4!.!;2~7 ___________ _ Fax#: __________________________ __ 

Collector: M. Pope Collector's Phone#: _,8"'5""0-_,.2""2.:..7-_,5"'3""49"-----------

Type of Supply: (check only one) 
12:1Community Water System DNon-Transient Non-community Water System DTransient Non-community Water System 
DLimited Use System DBottled Water DPrivate Well DSwimming Pool DOther: ---------------------

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
12:1Distribution Routine DDistribution Repeat r:8:1Raw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 
DCiearance DReplacement (also check type of sample being replaced) DBoil Water Notice DOther:. ______________ _ 

Sample Collection Date: 03/20/2019 

Sample 
# 

A 

B 

c 

D 

E 

F 

Sample Point 
(Location or Specific Address) 

Sample 
Collection Sample 

Time Type
1 

D 

11:1BEDT D 

11:05EDT D 

11:30EDT D 

10:00EDT D 

10:13EDT R 

R 

& repeat 

Disin­
fectant 

Residual 
(mg/L) 

0.4 

0.9 

0.3 

1.0 

0.3 

0.58 

: Colilert, SM 9223 8 

pH 

7.8 

7.8 A 

7.6 A 

7.6 A 

7.6 A 

7.5 A 

7.7 A 

t---------------__;, ___ __;, _______ J..-__ -1 Unless otherwise noted, all tests are performed in accordance with 

IUI:sln:tectant Residual Analysis Method: 

!:8JDPD Colorimetric DOther: -------------
Person performing disinfectant analysis is (see instructions on reverse): 

r:8:1A certified operator (#_.2,_,5,2-"'64"----------------
DSupervised by certified operator (#;,_ _________ _J 

DEmployed by a certified lab DEmployed by DEP or DOH 

DAuthorized representative of supplier of water 

Larry McArdle 

Lighthouse Utilites 
P.O. Box 428 

'For S;uuplc T~IJl's sc~ IIISimclaons alcm I ll•. 1
1•1casc circlc.apjlropliiiiC sclcc11on 

'D~!fincd in rl(mll;a Adnunastr;tiiH Coclc llulc 62-llo\1, T;ablc I 

NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 

Dale and time PWS notified by lab of positive results:----------

Lab Signature: --"".._."""'.,__-l<JII;;r""~po...,.._H------­

Title: President 

DSatisfactory 
Olncomplete Collection Information 
0Repeat Samples Required 
DReplacement Samples Required 

DEP/DOH USE ONLY 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: ----------------1 
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

'Cona,)ll!t..: rClr conmwUJI) & uon-tmn~icut non-<:oatuumaitrs,os1cnts r.cn mg l)()lnabtious LIJI to :md aucluciJIL~ -i.'JIItl Do no1 include mw or pl:ml !kamplcs in the Ol't.:•agc 



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.OBox428 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 * Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj -waterspigot@comcast.net 

Report Date: 
LAB ID: 

Port St. Joe~ FL 32456-
04/24/19 
WS19APR16-011 

Comments: 
These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision ofSOP-001/01. Any question concerning this report should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. : 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Approved By: ~~ 
Trls {Jackson, President 

Serial#: WS19APR16-011-0riglnal 
Page 1 of 2 

Date: Q-. /-/9 
Report Type:Original 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

(62-550.730 Reporting Format Effective 0111995, Revised 021201 0) 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
5806 East Highway 22 
Panama City, FL 32404 
E81105 

Page 2 of 2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 04/16/2019 11 :55 COT 
Analysis Date & Time: 04/16/2019 13:13 COT 
Sample Acceptance Criteria: 
Sample Preservation: 1810n Ice ONot On Ice 181 M..._•C 
Disinfectant Check: 181Not Detected D mg/L 
This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19APR16-011 Sub-Contract Lab ID: --------!:===================:::! 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 
[8]Total Coliform/E. coli DTotal Coliform/Fecal 0Enterococci DCollphage DHPC 00ther: -;:::=::;::=::;:::=:;:::=:;:::::::;::::::::;;::::=, 

Pws l.o.l .... _1__._._2---L-3 _.__o__,__s_...._4__....__s__. 
City: Port St. Joe 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: _.L""lig~h...,th'""o...,u..,s..,.e..:U:..lttl:.:.:ll..,te..,.s ______ ___ 

PWS Address: ...,Poo.:.Q.....,..B..,ox""'4""2.,.8 __________________ _ 

PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: ..ll8~5:~t;0·;,!:22*7£..::-;!;74::rJ2o.~.7 __________ _ 
Fax#: _________________________ ___ 

Collector: ..r.Mw·uP..~o~t~~p~e:...._ ________________ _ Collector's Phone #: .loa~s~o-;,!:~*~7£..::-:lll.534lQ.Ij9:...._ ________ _ 

Type of Supply: (check only one) 
181Community Water System DNon-Transiant Non-community Water System DTransient Non-community Water System 
Ollmited Use System 0Bottled Water OPrivate Well DSwimming Pool DOther: -----------------.:..-

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
181Distribution Routine DDistribution Repeat 181Raw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 
0Ciearance 0Replacement (also check typ~ of sample being replaced) DBoil Water Notice OOthet: _______________ _ 
Sample Collection Date: 04/16/2019 

Sample 
# 

Sample Point 
(Location or Specific Address) 

S 1 Disin-
amp.e Sample fectant 

Coll~ction Type, Residual pH 
Time (mg/L) Lab 

Sample# 

A 10:10EDT D 1.3 7.6 

B 09:47EDT D 0.6 7.6 

c 10:34EDT D 1.9 7.8 

D 10:51EDT D 1.0 7.7 

E 11:12EDT D 0.7 7.7 

F 11:24EDT R 7.8 

R 7.6 

repeat 
1.10 

1-....;;.. ___________ _;_ __ _;... ______ ._~... __ -t Unless otherwise noted, all tests are performed in accordance with 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: 

181DPD Colorimetric DOther: -----------
Person performing disinfectant analysis Is (see Instructions on reverse): 

181A certified OQ8rator (# 25264 ) 
DSupervised by certified operator (#-__ ________ --' 

DEmployed by a certified Jab OEmployed by DEP or DOH 
DAuthorized representative of supplier of water 

Larry McArdle 
Lighthouse Utilites 
P.O. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

NELAC standards, and the resuHs relate only to the samples. 

Date and time PWS notified by lab of posKive resuHs: -------­

Date and time DEP/DOH notified by lab of posftlva resuHs: ------'--

Date Report 18811&1:1:~· · 

Lab Signature: _________ . · ·."A: 
Title: Prgld&nt . 

DSatisfactory 
Dlncomplete Collection Information 

OEPJDOH USE ONLY 

DRepeat Samples Required 
DReplacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: --------------1 
DEPIOOH Reviewing Off'teial: 



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box428. 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 * Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj-waterspigot@comcast.nct 

Report Date: 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
05/28/19 

LAB 10: WS 19MA Y22-0 18 
Comments: 
These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 
exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 
Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-00 1/01. Any question concerning this report 
should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 
Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed, 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 
not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Approved By: ~ ~~ 
Trish Jackson, P Vsident 

Date: ~ - 3-/9 

Serial #: WS19MA Y22-018-0riginal Report Type:Original 
Page 1 of 2 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

(62-550.730 Reporting Format Effectove 0111995, Revised 0212010) 

The Water Spigot. Inc. 

5806 East Highway 22 
Panama City, FL 32404 

ESt 105 

Page 2 of 2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 05/22/2019 12:05 CDT 
Analysis Date & Time: 05/22/2019 12:30 COT 

Sample Acceptance Criteria: 

Sample Preservation: 1810n Ice DNot On Ice 181 ~Loc 

Disinfectant Check: ~Not Detected 0 mg/L 

This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19MAY22-018 Sub-Contract Lab ID: ________ l====================::j 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 
181Total Coliform/E. coli 0Total Coliform/Fecal DEnterococci 0Coliphage OHPC OOther: r::=::;:::=::;:::=:::;:=::;:::=::::;::=::;:::=::, 

Pws l.o . ._l_1__.__2___._3_...__o_..._s__.__4 .......... _B ___, 
City: Port St. Joe 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: ~Lo,~;ig~hu.Jtwh~o'"u""'se~U:Jo:tii.!.\li.llllte'-"ls~-------

PWS Address: ..~P..., .• ,.0'-'B~Ow.X-:4~2~8 ____________________ _ 

PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: _,8""5"'0-_,2,.,2.!...7-_..7""4"'"27'-------------
Fax#: ________________________ ~---

Collector: _,l...,M"""-..,&_,M...,P ________________ _ Collector's Phone #: .,.,.81015~0-;;!:2,.,2.c;7 -:.:5"'34:t.l9"------------

Type of Supply: (check only one) 
181Community Water System DNon-Transient Non-community Water System 0Transient Non-community Water System 

Dlimited Use System 0Bottled Water DPrivate Well 0Swimming Pool OOther: -------------------

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
181Distribution Routine DDistribution Repeat 181Raw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 

0Ciearance OReplacement (also check type of sample being replaced) DBoil Water Notice DOth.er: ________ -'--------------

Sample Collection Date: 05/22/2019 

Sample 
Dis in-

Sample Point Sample fectant 
(Location or Specific Address) 

Collection Type1 Residual pH 
Time (mg/L) 

A 11 :14CDT D 0.3 

B 09:39CDT D 1.0 A 

c 10:07CDT D 0.2 A 

D 10:41CDT D 0:2 A 

E 10:24CDT D 0.3 A 

F 11:29CDT R 0 7A A 

R 0 A 

repeat 
0.40 

performing disinfectant analysis is (see instructions on reverse): 

181A certified operator (#...,0""0..,.00,5""8""9'--· ------------· 

Date and time PWS notified by lab of positive results:----------­

Date and lime DEP/DOH notified by lab of positive results: -------

Date Report Issue(!...:' ..,, ~...._.¥-------:::-------

0Supervised by certified operator(# __________ -' 

DEmployed by a certified lab DEmployed by DEP or DOH 

OAuthorized representative of supplier of water 

Larry McArdle 

Lighthouse Utilites 
P.O. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

'hn $.ut1pk 1\p,·, h..: lll~lnKitl'n~ th:ml Itt 
.1 11ca'-'.: <.:lldt':ipprnpiL!Ih: '><!k\.'IIO!l 

'Ddilh:d ILII·I•Jfltl.1 /HimUli~ll;!ll\0: Cmk- Rttk t.].-1(,11, T;1bk I 

Lab Signature: _.._Ak-A""'.._,.__.i..t-I=C=--.::1:14t;h..::::;::.___~_--_' __ 

Title: P aident 

0Satisfactory 
Otncomplete Collection Information 

DEP/DOH USE ONLY 

0Repeat Samples Required 
0Replacement Samples Required 

Pate Reviewed by DEP/DOH: ----------------1 
OEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

'C'mtlpi~IO: li11 '..<liBIIHUIII_I i\. UOIHriiU~I>:Hi llf'II-O:OIIIIHHWII :.~SIC Ill~ ')CP.Itlf.!'>Op:lii!UOm Up lO Olltd IIH.:Judl'll!! -t.')ll-11. L)c 1m1 mdttUC 1";1\\ or Viall! Sllllillc~ mlho::\h'la~l.' 



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone(850)871-1900 Fax(850)871-9303 
Trishj-waterspigot({~comcast.nel 

Report Date: 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
06/17119 

LAB lD: WS 19JUN05-043 
Comments: 
These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 
exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 
Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-00 l/0 1. Any question concerning this report 
should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 
Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 
not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Approved By: ~ 
Tri~t 

Serial#: WS19JUN05-043-0riginal 

Date:ltz-/7-/9 

Report Type:Original 
Page 1 of 2 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

(62.·550 730 Repor1tng Formal Effective 01/H.>95, Rev1sed 02/2010) 

The Water Spigot. Inc. 
5806 East Highway 22 
J>annmn City, FL 32404 
E81105 

Page 2 of 2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 06/05/2019 11 :55 COT 
Analysis Date & Time: 06/05/2019 17:00 COT 
Sample Acceptance Criteria: 
Sample Preservation: @On Ice 0Not On Ice @ _LL"C 
Disinfectant Check: @Not Detected 0 mg/L 
This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements; 

Report Number: WS19JUN05-043 Sub-Contract Lab 10; ---------t=====================j Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 
IZ!Total Coliform/E. coli 0Total Coliform/Fecal 0Enterococci 0Coliphage OHPC OOther: 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: _,L::.!.igi:Jlh.....,t~h!.l:'o"'lu~se~U:Jo!ti""'lit~e.,.s:.__ ______ _ PWS 1.0.11 I 2 

City: Port St. Joe 

4 8 
PWS Address: .J.P ...... O~B::.\o~x,_;4~2~8~-----------------------
PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: _,8"'5""0_.-2.,2.:.7....:·7_,4o=2.:..7 ___________ _ Fax#: ________________________ __ 
Collector: _,L""'M""/_,M....,P _____________ __,..-o----- Collector's Phone #: _,8 ... 5""0_.-2,..2 ... 7_,-5..,3.,;4.,.9'-------------
Type of Supply: (check only one) 
IZ!Community Water System ONon-Transient Non-community Water System OTransient Non-community Water System OLimited Use System 0Bottled Water OPrivate Well 0Swimming Pool OOther: -------------------Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
f81Distribution Routine 0Distribution Repeat IZ!Raw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 0Ciearance 0Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0Boil Water Notice OOther:. ______________ _ 
Sample Collection Date: j)S/05/2019 

Sample 
# 

A 

B 

c 

0 

E 

F 

Sample Point 
(Location or Specific Address) 

1-180 Martinque 

1-258 Sandlewood 

Sample Sample Collection 
Type1 

Time 

09:54EDT 0 

10:38EDT D 

10:15EDT D 

10:50EDT D 

11:22EDT D 

R 

R 

Disin-
fectant 

Residual pH 

Lab (mg/L) 
Sample# 

0.5 7.6 WS19JUNO 
5-043-001 

0.6 7.8 A WS19JUNO 
5-043-002 

1.3 7.6 A WS19JUNO 
5-043-003 

0,9 7.7 A WS19JUNO 
5-043-004 

0,3 7.7 A 

7.6 A 

7.7 A 

0.72 r----····-------.......... ----~··-,-----------'--·----1 Unless otherwise noted, all tests are performed in accordance with 1Disin1fet~ta1nt Residual Analysis Method: 

~DPD Colorimetric OOther: ----~-------
on performing disinfectant analysis is (see instructions on reverse): 

IZ!A certified operator (#-=5"'8""9--------------· 
0Supervised by certifted operator(# __________ -..~ 
0Employed by a certified lab 0Employed by DEP or DOH 
0Authorized representative of supplier of water 

Larry McArdle 
Lighthouse Utililes 
P.O. Box 428 
Port St. Joe. FL 32456 

'lur ~.tmpk I •p~·-, .'H ln-ltl!!.lh)lt..,ll<.::ll I jf, 
t•k;t'\.' .. udt' :tppwpH;II\.' ~~k,·tn•u 

"l>diuc,l m rl:11111a .\dt!lltu'-4!alah: ( (l(lt: lhrk f·~-I(.U~ Lrl•k! 

NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 

Date and time PWS notified by lab of positive resul1s; --------­
Date and time DEP/OOH notified by lab of positive results: -------

Date Report Issued; 0~~ 

Lab Signature:------~+-+----.;......-----~ 
Title: President 

osatisfactory 
DEPIDOH USE ONLY 

Olncomplete Collection Information 
0Repeat Samples Required 
OReplacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: ---------------1 DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

( olltJJI\'h.: liH \.\lturmurtl\ t.; uou-tr::tt\H.'tli m•u-~·omtunmt' ~~ 'll'tt:-. ~~r' :ng pr)ptrl:ttitlll\ ttp to ;m(l ittdmitiiJ: .J. 'JIII't Do nm mcluUc ra1• m pl.mt o;.;rlttpk~ mthc ot\cf;J~c 



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 OS 

5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 

Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 

Trishj-waterspi got(~comcasl.net 

Repott Date: 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
06/17/19 

LAB ID: WS 19JUN11-007 

Comments: 
These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 

exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 

Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-001101. Any question concerning this repott 

should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 

Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 

not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Approved By: &..J._~ 
Trish Jackson:reswent 

Serial#: WS19JUN11-007-0riginal 
Page 1 of 2 

Date:L -!7--L? 
Report Type: Original 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 

& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 
(62-550_ 730 Reporttng Formal Effecttve 01!1995, Revised 0212010) 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
5806 East Highway 22 

Panama City, FL 32404 

E81105 

Page 2 of 2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 06/11/2019 1 0:§5 QDT 

Analysis Date & Time 06/11/2019 1213 COT 

Sample Acceptance Criteria: 

Sample Preservation: (8]0n Ice DNot On Ice (8] _LQ_°C 

Disinfectant Check: [g\Not Detected D mg/L 

This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19JUNt1-007 Sub-Contract Lab ID: ..._ _______ 1.::===================:::::1 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 

0Total Coliform/E. coli DTotal Coliform/Fecal DEnterococci 0Coliphage D HPC DOther: -;:=::;::=::;::=::;::=::;::=::;::=::;::=:, 

PWs I. o.j,__...__2___,_3__.__o-..~._s __..,_j_4--"f_s--' 
City: Port St. Joe 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: ..J:L ... ig*b~t.uh..,ous~ewUI!t'tjw'!cuite""'s,.__ ______ _ 

PWS Address: ..J.p_...O::w:B"-"o<Ax.;;J4""'2~8----------------
-----

PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: _.8§~0-'"'22'"'-7L:-""742_..7 ______ _._ ___ _ Fax#: _____________________________ ~ 

Collector: J,b!<!lM/mu.Mu.f _________________ _ Collector's Phone#: ...,8..,5""0-:=2,:2.._7-""5""34;::,9~----------

Type of Supply: (check only one) 

[81Community Water System DNon-Transient Non-community Water System 0Transient Non-community Water System 

Dlimited Use System DBottled Water OPrivate Well DSwimming Pool OOther: --------------------

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 

DDistribution Routine DDistribution Repeat DRaw {triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 

DCiearance DReplacement {also check type of sample being replaced) (8]Boil Water Notice Oother:,__ _____________ _ 

Sample Collection Date· O§l10/2019 

r<.r: ' ,, .. <'>( ~'''.!:l!tt.t 
.';, ;~ '' flG ''''Fi!'l'}·\, 

Method(s) : Colilert, SM 9223 B 

Sample 
Disin-

Sample Sample Point Sample fectant 

# (Location or Specific Address) 
Collection Type1 Residual 

pH Fecal. E. coli. 
Time Non- Total Data Lab 

1 ~UCI-110 Cape Dune Dr. 13:40EDT s 

2 lUCI-· 58 Cape Dune Dr. 13:53EDT s 

,.. • ..,, .. .t'"' of ............. v...... . for distrlbutior routine & repeat 

1 .. .,. ........ .,. Free chlorine or Total chlorine (circle one). 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: 

[81DPD Colorimetric DOther: 

Person performing disinfectant analysis is (see instructions on reverse): 

[81A certified operator (# 589 

DSupervised by certified operator(# 

DEmployed by a certified lab 0Employed by DEP or DOH 

DAuthorized representative of supplier of water 

Larry McArdle 

Lighthouse Utilites 

P.O. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

h•r ...;,ti>tpll• 1.'1"-"'~''' h:,!llh'IUIIJ-. tlnn I l(t 

i•k.t~.· .:tt-.:k ,tjlJlt••ll!tal..: ~·h:.:11mt 

lk!ln~d m 1'11'1111;1 ''iblltl\1\ltilll•~- C<'l.k j{nl: '•~-h,n bbk: I 

) 

) 

(mg/L) Coliform ~oliform t::~~·l;phage20r Qualifier3 Sample# 

2.1 7.6 A 
WS UN1 
1-007-001 

1.1 7.6 A 
IWS1 UN1 

1-007-002 

,,, 

~11 

1.6 
Unless otherwise noted, all tests are performed in accordance with 

NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples, 

Date and time PWS notified by lab of positive results: 

Date and time DEP/DOH notified by lab of positive results: 

Date Report ISSued: :/17/1:~ .· . 
Lab Signature: ~~ 
Title: President 

Dsatisfactory 
DEP/DOH U$E ONLY 

Dlncomplete Collection Information 

0Repeat Samples Required 
0Replacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: 
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

( ntnpkh.: hu ullllllUUlll~ & IMII-Il<llhh.'UI H,)IH;:•W111UIIIil1 \1'1,;111, <..;II HI~ ]XtjllllaltOII'> !tp 1(1 am! 111dn11in~ I,•)IIH Do IIlli in..:lmk I':H\ (II pbnl 1.:1111pk'> mthc ,11.:r;.~!!"-' 



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj-waterspi got({1)comcast.I'\~t -

Report Date: 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
06117/19 

LAB 10: WS 19.TUN 11-008 
Comments: 
These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 

exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 

Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-001/01. Any question concerning this report 

should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 

Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty oftest results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 

not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Approved By: ~ 
Trish~ 

Serial#: WS19JUN11-008-0riginal 

Date:~ ~ / 7 -jfj 
Report Type:Original 
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DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

·162-550 730 Reporting Formal Effective 0111895, Revised 02/2010) 

The Water Spigot. Inc. 
5806 East Highway 22 
Panama City. FL 32404 
E81105 

Page 2 of 2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time 06/11/2019 10:55 CDT 
Analysis Date & Time 06!11/2019 12:13 COT 
Sample Acceptance Criteria: 
Sample Preservation: 12JOn Ice D Not On Ice I2J .L§___ oc 
Disinfectant Check: 12JNot Detected 0 mg/L 
This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19JUN11-008 Sub-Contract Lab ID: ________ !=====================:! 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 
r2]Total Coliform/E. coli DTotal Coliform/Fecal DEnterococci DColiphage DHPC DOther: -;:::=:;::=:;::=:;::=:;::=:;::=:;:=:, 

Pws r.o ..... I_-L--2-'--3-1--o__._s__.__4--~,l_s-Jj 
City: Port St. Joe 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: _,LwiO:s~oh.::::th~Q=:Y!=e~U~tlwli.JCt,g~§:....-_____ _ 
PWS Address: "-P-"-.O~B~o:!lx..::l4::.2!:!.8--'-----------------------
PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: .,8"'5""0-_,2o.:2.:..7-...:.7_,_4,._27,__ __________ _ Fax#: _______________________________ ~ 
Collector: _.,L""M""/""M ..... P __________________ _ Collector's Phone#: _,8""5~0_.,-2,.,2_,_7-... 5~3~49,__ ____ ,.,-----....,..,--: 
Type of Supply: (check only one) 
r2]Community Water System DNon-Transient Non-community Water System OTransient Non-community Water System Dlimited Use System DBottled Water 0Private Well OSwimming Pool DOther: --------------------Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
DDistribution Routine DDistribution Repeat DRaw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey DCiearance DReplacement (also check type of sample being replaced) i8]Boil Water Notice DOther: ______________ _ 
Sample Collection Date_: 06111/2019 

Sample Dis in-
Sample Sample Point Sample fectant 

# (Location or Specific Address) Collection Type' Residual 
pH 

Time 
(mg/L) 

3 110 Cape Dunes Dr. 10:11EDT s 0.4 7,6 

4 58 Cape Dunes Dr. 10:20EDT s 0.4 7.7 

IDi~inifec:tatnl Residual Analysis Method: 

12JDPD Colorimetric DOther: -------------
Person performing disinfectant analysis is (see instructions on reverse): 

Date ana time PWS notified by lab of positive results:--------~ 
Date and time DEP/DOH notified by lab of positive resulls: ------12JA certified operator (#_,5""8""9 _____________ _ 

0Supervised by certified operator(#_. ------------' 
DEmployed by a certified lab DEmployed by DEP or DOH 
OAuthorized representative of supplier of water 

Larry McArdle 
Lighthouse Utilites 
P.O. Box 428 
Port St. Joe. FL 32456 

I u1 Ytmpil 1.• p~~ ~ .. ~· hl'illklWu\ r(~tu I !1> 
Pk:t'-l'l'IH:h .ljlfllllpll:lh.: ~.:k~'flt!tl 

'lit fillet! 1111 !ot111:i -\thmmw·,Jfl\.: ( l.,k ltnh: f•~·I(Jtl. /;1hk I 

Date Report Issued: 06/~ . 

Lab Signature: ~~ 
Title: President 

Osatisfactory 
DEP/DOH USE ONLY 

Dlncomplete Collection Information 
DRepeat Samples Required 
DReplacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH; ---------------l DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

' ( !l!Hpkh: IM ,nrhtJIIHIIII 1\ U!!IHio~ll,ldll UHtl•l'IHtllll!lJiifl ~~ ~1'-'tll~ '-1.'11 Ill)~ jiUJllll.t!Wit\ np 1~1 :111d IJ;dBdtU~ ~_'Hl(l IJnnol Uldu;lt• 1:1\1 \11 p\all! ... IU!pll''- IUIIJO: :1\ Ci.t~'C 



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj~waterspigot@comcast.net 

Report Date: 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
07/10/19 

LAB ID: WS 19JUL02-030 
Comments: 
These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 
exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 
Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision ofSOP-001/01. Any question concerning this report 
should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 
Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 
not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Trish Jackson. 
Serial#: WS19JUL02-030-0riginal Report Type:Original 
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DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

(62-550.730 Reporting Format Effective 0111995, Revised 0212010) 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
5806 East Highway 22 
Panama City, FL 32404 
E81 105 

Page 2 of 2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 07/02/2019 11:34 COT 
Analysis Date & Time: 07/02/2019 12:30 COT 
Sample Acceptance Criteria: 
Sample Preservation: ~On Ice 0Not On Ice ~ ~ oc 
Disinfectant Check: ~Not Detected 0 mg/L 
This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19JUL02-030 Sub-Contract Lab 10: --------t===================:j 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 
181Total Coliform/E. coli 0Total Coliform/Fecal 0Enterococci 0Coliphage 0HPC 0 Other: -;::=::;::=::;::=::;::=::;::=::;::=:::;::=:, 

PWS I. D. ~..l_....._2__.jL...-3-L_0__.~_8--L.-4---t_8__. 
City: Port St. Joe 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: ...,L..,.iq...,h....,t..,h""o=usO<:e"-""U..,.ti""lit.,.e""s _______ _ 

PWS Address: ..:.P"".O~B,.o""x-"4""2.._8 ____________________ _ 

PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: ~8!-'<5~0::,;-2,:2c~...7-:.~.7.::!:4=.27!........ __________ _ 
Fax#: ___________________________ _ 

Collector: _.M"".'-'P'-'o><lp...,eO<.-------------------- Collector's Phone#: ..),8~5~0::,;-2,:2c~...7·:,5!,:.!34::!.9:i!..--_________ _ 

Type of Supply: (check only one) 
~Community Water System ONon-Transient Non-community Water System DTransient Non-community Water System 
DLimited Use System DBottled Water DPrivate Well 0Swimming Pool DOther: ---------------------

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
181Distribution Routine 0Distribution Repeat 181Raw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 
DCiearance 0Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0Boil Water Notice DOther: ______________ _ 

Sample Collection Date: 07/02/2019 

Sample Dis in-
Sample Sample Point Sample fectant 

# (Location or Specific Address) Collection Type' Residual 
pH 

Time (mg/L) 

A 10:06EDT D 0.2 7.7 

8 09:52EDT D 0.4 7.7 A 

c 10:26EDT D 2.5 7.6 A WS19JULO 
2-030-003 

D 10:39EDT D 1.5 7.7 A WS19JULO 
2-030-004 

E 10:51EDT D 0.2 7.6 A WS19JULO 
2-030-005 

F 11:03EDT R 7,6 A WS19JULO 
2-030-006 

R 7.8 A WS19JULO 
2-030-007 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: 

181DPD Colorimetric DOther: ------------ Date and time PWS notified by lab of positive results: --------­

Person performing disinfectant analysis is (see instructions on reverse): Date and lime DEP/DOH oollfi. 

cg]A certified operator (#_,0,_,0=00"'5""8""9'-------------
0Supervised by certified operator(# __________ _ 

DEmployed by a certified lab DEmployed by DEP or DOH 

DAuthorized representative of supplier of water 

Larry McArdle 
Lighthouse Utilites 
P.O. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

1 For S.1111plc1\pcs ~~ lnstn1c1mus lh~m I I 6 
~ Plc,•sc circle 1illflrorm;11c !>election. 
'Deruu:d in florid;• Admituslr<iii\C Code Rule (•2·1(•11, Table I 

Date Report 111Sued . .:.·· x07,_,/_,_t""-'+---y'r-f-"'Jtc:-7'l?-i!l---

Title: President 

0Satisfactory 
Olncomplete Collection Information 
0Repeat Samples Required 
OReplacement Samples Required 

DEPIDOH USE ONLY 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: ----------------1 
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

'Complete rorcotmllmlll~· & nmHnmo;icnt••on-comnlllml,l s~sll~lll'i lo<::l' ing. popul:1timl\ np lCl :~ud un:lndcug -1 'II HI l)(lll(l\llldndc m\\ or plaul.'.ouurdcs till h.:- a\cmgc 



The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 
5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 
Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 
Trishj-waterspigot(?qcomcast.net 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Report For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Report Date: 
LAB 10: 
Comments: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
08/24/19 
WS19AUG20-015 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 

exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 

Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SO P-00 1 101. Any question concerning this report 

should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 

Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 

not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Date: cg ;;)_ {7} tJ 
Report Type:Original 
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DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

(62-550.730 Reporting Formal Efteclive 0111995, Revised 02/2010) 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
5806 East Highway 22 
Panama City, FL 32404 
E81105 

Page 2 of 2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time 08/20/2019 12:24 COT 
Analysis Date & Time: 08/20/2019 15:54 COT 
Sample Acceptance Criteria: 
Sample Preservation: ~On Ice 0Not On Ice ~ ___1i,_§_°C 
Disinfectant Check: ~Not Detected 0 mg/L 
This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19AUG20-015 Sub-Contract Lab ID: ---------l:=====================j 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 
~Total Coliform/E. coli 0Total Coliform/Fecal 0Enterococci 0 Coliphage 0HPC 00ther: -;:::=:;==::;::::=:;:::=;:::~;:::::::::;;:::::=, 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: ...:L,.ig..,h.,.t...,h .... o..,u""se,_,U""'ti""li,..te .... s'--------- PWS I. o.I._ _ _.__2____,'---3--'--0---'--8 _..__4__.__8 __, 
City: Port St. Joe PWS Address: ..!.P_,._,O:..!B::o~x~.:4u2'-!z8!..-____________________ _ 

PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: _,8"'5"'0_,-2.,.2,_..7_,-7'-4""2,_7 ___________ _ Fax#:~------------------------
Collector: McArdle/Pope Collector's Phone#: _,8"'5"'0-~2~2,_7__,-5,_,3""4"'9 ___________ _ 

Type of Supply: (check only one) 
~Community Water System 0Non-Transient Non-community Water System 0Transient Non-community Water System 
Olimited Use System 0Bottled Water OPrivate Well DSwimming Pool OOther: --------------------
Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
~Distribution Routine 0Distribution Repeat [8]Raw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 
0Ciearance DReplacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0Boil Water Notice OO!her: ______________ _ 

Sample Collection Date: 08/20/2019 

Sample Dis in-
Sample Sample Point Sample fectant 

# (Location or Specific Address) Collection 
Type 1 Residual pH 

Time (mg/L) 

A 11:41EDT D 0.5 7.7 

8 09:54EDT D 2.0 7,8 

c 10:13EDT D 1.4 7.7 

D 10:23EDT D 0.7 7.6 

E 10:55EDT D 0.7 7.7 

G 09:37EDT R 7.8 

nfectant Residual Analysis Method: 

[8]DPD Colorimetric OOther: --c----------- Dale and time PWS notified by lab of positive results:--------­
Person performing disinfectant analysis is (see instructions on reverse): Date and lime DEPIDOH notified by lab of positive resufis: --------

[8]A certified operator (#__,5"'8""9 _______________ _ 
OSupervised by certified operator (#. ___________ ..J 

DEmployed by a certified lab 0Employed by DEP or DOH 
0Authorized representative of supplier of water 

Larry McArdle 
Lighthouse Utilites 
P.O. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

1 For S.rmpl:t''f)pcS sec ln<tnJCiiumliltlllllfo 1 Please cin:k-•pp•opliak llcltttkHI 
'DdiJictl ifl Autidn 1\dmiltiUtitiJ\'1!: C"UJdc Rule {12-J(oO, Ti1l1te I 

Title: President 

Osatisfactory 
OEP/DOH USE ONLY 

Olncomplete Collection Information 
0Repeat Samples Required 
DReplacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: -------------------1 
DEPIOOH Reviewing Official: 

1 ('ompJclc !Or COIUIIIUIIit~' & 11011-Lr;u\SICITI FIOil...COIIIIIIUUi!y s~ SICIII~ ~'CI\'ill~ popni:FIIOU1i lip 10 and mdmlill,!; -1,')1)1) )}o 1101 include ril\\ Or pl;uU !01111pll'S in the ;1~\:r,I~C-



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Client Repmi For: 
Attention: 
Client Address: 

Lighthouse Utilites 
Larry McArdle 
P.O Box 428 

The Water Spigot, Inc. 
NELAC Laboratory Certification #E811 05 

5806 East Hwy. 22 *Panama City, Florida 32404 

Phone (850) 871-1900 Fax (850) 871-9303 

Trish j-wa Lersp igoltc4cmncasl. neJ 

Report Date: 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-
09/16/19 

LAB ID: WS 19SEP04-040 

Comments: 
These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those parameters which require accreditation. Any 

exceptions or deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any samples collected by The Water 

Spigot personnel are done according to the latest revision of SOP-00 1/01. Any question concerning this report 

should be directed to the person signing this report at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East 

Highway 22, Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate only to those specific samples listed. 

A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available on request. Analyses performed in the field are 

not regulated by the NELAC standards. 

This report may not be reproduced except in full with written approval from the laboratory. 

Approved By: ~ ~~ 
Trish Jackson, Pr ident 

Serial#: WS19SEP04-040-0riginal 

Date: q .... J.O-I'J 

Report Type:Original 

Page 1 of 2 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 

& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 
(62-550 730 Reporting Formal EJfectiVB 01/1995, Rev1sed 0212010) 

l'he Water Spigot, Inc. 
5806 Fast Highway 22 
Panama City, FL 32404 

E811 05 

Page 2 of 2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 09/04/201911:10 COT 

Analysis Date & Time: 09/04/2019 16:54 COT 

Sample Acceptance Criteria: 

Sample Preservation: 1810n Ice ONot On Ice 181.1li._"C 

Disinfectant Check: 181Not Detected D mg/L 

This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: WS19SEPQ4-040 Sub-Contract Lab ID: ________ 1====================:::1 
Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 

181Total Coliform/E coli 0Total Coliform/Fecal OEnterococci 0Coliphage 0HPC 00ther: -;::=:::;::=::;:=:::;::==;:=::::;==;;::::=, 

Pws l.o.LI_1--'--2-.-JL-3--L.-o___._s_.._j_4__.(_s_..~ 
City: Port St. Joe 

Public Water System (PWS) Name: ... L ... i.._gh ..... t::..h:.::o:.::u..,.s:.:e_.U""t"'il...,ite""s"'--------­

PWS Address: _,P..,.-""O_,B"'"o"'x_4"'2""'8---------------------

PWS or PWS Owner's Phone#: ~8"'5""'0-_.2""2""7-..:.7..:.4::..27,__ __________ _ Fax#: ____ ~----------------------

Collector: _,L""'M:.:.:I_:.:M.:..:.P __________________ _ Collector's Phone#: ..,!,8~§~0~-2~2~7.:::-5""3'-"4~9:_ _________ _ 

Type of Supply: (check only one) 

12S1Community Water System 0Non-Transient Non-community Water System []Transient Non-community Water System 

Olimited Use System 0Bottled Water 0Private Well 0Swimming Pool DOttier: --------------------

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 

181Distribution Routine ODistribution Repeat 12S1Raw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 

0Ciearance 0Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0Boil Water Notice OOther: ______________ _ 

Sample Collection Date: 09/04/2019 

Sample 
Disin-

Sample Sample Point Sample fectant 

# (Location or Specific Address) 
Collection Type' Residual 

pH 
Time (mg/L) 

A 09:32EDT D 0.5 7.7 

B 10:09EDT D OA 7.7 

c 09:56EDT D 0.7 7.7 

E 10:19EDT D 0.6 7.7 

F OO:OOEDT D 0.2 7.7 

G 09:20EDT R 7.8 

0.48 

f---'-------------__:.-----------l......---1 Unless otherwise noted, all tests are performed in accordance with 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: 

[8JDPD Colorimetric OOther: -------------

Person performing disinfectant analysis is (see instructions on reverse): 

i2SIA certified operator (#_,5,_,8,9 _____ ·---------' 

0Supervised by certified operator(# __________ __ 

0Employed by a certified lab OEmployed by DEP or DOH 

0Authorized representative of supplier of water 

Larry McArdle 
Lighthouse Utilites 
P.O. Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

Fl•r '\:liii!Jk 1\po ... • •.:~ 111\hU<.:Ih'II"IICIIII If, 

l'k;l ..... ~n.;:k ,tplll!l!}ll;tiC 'CIC<.'IIUII 

\)diu~·llllt rl\llttla •\dn1mi~UaHt-.· ( c•tk Huk Ctl·lf!H, fahk I 

NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples, 

Date and time PWS notified by Jab of positive results: -------­

Date and time DEPIDOH notified by lab of positive results:-------

Date Report Issued: 09/16/19~ -,. 

Lab Signature: ~ . 'C~ 
Title: President 

osatisfactory 
DEP/DOH USE ONLY 

Olncomplete Collection Information 
0Repeat Samples Required 
0Replacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: ---------------l 
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

'< '•)lllpkn: h'• uu•tnunnl' .\ luliHiau~i~nl 11()1\·(nnuututill ~~'l.:m" ~~·11 111~ pq>ulaiiLJII~ Ul) ICJ ;!lid lltdudlll!(-' IJIMI. Do 1101 UIChl<lc r:m 01 plalll ~unplc~ in the ;1\~ragc 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORnNG FORMAT 

(ltl.a!O 130"Ripoltq Fcllmol E1lllcllle 0111111111, R....._. 0212010) 

The water Spigot, Inc. 
5806 E. Highway 22 
Panama City, Florida 32404 
(850) 871-1900 

Report Number: Sub-Contract L.eb ID: ------- '-------..~.t£-~~"'7"1'....-r-..._~....,....,..._---.J 
An.lyala Raquestad: (check all that apply) 
181Total Collfonn/E. coli 0Total Coliform/Fecal 0Enterococci 0Coliphage 0HPC 00ther: -------------
Public Water Syetem (PWB) Name: YahtbouM Utillt!!a s;ompaoy. Inc. PW8 1.0. ""12.,3..,Q848....,o;a. _______ _ 
PINS Addreu: w.e ..... s:lw..· Bo....,:~~.'-'"4..,28....__________________ City: port §t. Joe 
PINS or PINS Owner'a Phone 1: 800-227-3®1 Fax 1: 85Q-22f.1118 
Collector: larry MoAaill )t!L. ltJI!S It I ao .;z-..:sc; :1 Collector's Phone 1: .K.li85Cb-221&1,7;x-511'!34.._8 --------

~
.,. of Supply: (check only one) 
community Waters~ 0Non-Trantlent No~~ Water System 
Umlted Ute System 0Bollfed Water 0Prlvate Well OSWimmfng Pool 

OTranslent Non-communHy Water System ~: ________________________ __ 
ReaHn for S.mpllng: (check all that apply) 
181Dielrlbutlon Routine ODiatribution Repeat DRew (triggered or aaaenment) DRew (triggered or aMeSe111ent) additional owen Swvey 
Octearance 0Replacement (also check type of aample being~ OBoll Water Nolfoe OOthef: ------------
S.mple Collection 011 .. : 5 et:J"'fembe .. r l.f .2 c ,q 

To be 1 by colector of aamPie To be comDlated bv lab 
., Method(eY: 

Clair.. 
Sample Sample Point Sample 

Sample fectant 

' (Location or Speciftc Addre•> Collec:tJon Type, Residual 
pH 

Fecal, E. coli, Time Non- Total Data L.eb 
lEI (mg/L) 

Coliform EnttfOCOCCi. or Qualltlar4 Semple11 ~age' 
A 445CSBR OG.tq -I Oo t) o'T 3J-.. 0 

_... 
7,": 3:5 (),:!J 

B 180 Martlnque 0 (,I q -1~3£"" \ooq 0 o.~ 7.,7 -~ 
c 258 Sandlewood 011~- OD.;t.} o?57:, D tJ.1 7.7 '3? 
D 4433 Ebbtide 0,19-103~ t~ D ~.6 '7/1 ~ 
E 2115 SR 30-A 6 ~ tCJ _. l 0 0 g ( )o 4?.~ 7,7 .,, 

-F ~"WELL • Ou..r· oP S'.fl-'111 C.f - R - - c... 

G 18"WELL 
o~ r <r • 1 o 3"' o9d_o R -o- 7;8 '"=)<g 

A.,.,... of dlal...--.nt ralduala for diMrlbutlon routine a~ 
.' Free chlorine or Total chlorine (circle one) Unleaa otherwlae noted, all teats are performed In accordance with 

Dlalnr.ct.nt R•ldual Analysis Method: NELAC llllndarda, and the retiUb relate only to the aamplee. 
18JOPO Colorimetric 00thar: Dlte llld tme PWS nollllld bV leb or pclllllve r_..: 

Penon perfonnlng disinfectant an~~lysll II ( ... Instructions on NVWH): Dltellld tme OEPIDOH nollllld by t.b or pclllllve ,_..: 
181A certified operator <• ggggaa ) o.te Report-...: 
181Supervlaed by oertlfted operator (I 0000589 ) 

Lab SlgMtu,.: 0Employed by a certltled lab 0Employed by DEP or DOH 
0Authorlzed repreaantatlve of supplier of water Title: 

OSatleJQtory 
OEPIDOH USE ONLY Larry McArdle 

I ucl2013@falrpolnt.net §lnoornplete Collection Information 
Repeat 8ample1l Required 
Reptacament Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by OEPIDOH: 
OEPIDOH Rftfftifng ot'llolal: 
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Allocation Polley for O&M Expenses .I .2 .J .4 .5 .6 .7 .ll 

SOURCE OF SOURCE OF WATER WATER TRANSMISSION TRANSMISSION 

SUPPLY AND SUPPLY AND TREATMENT TREATMENT & DISTRIBUTION & DISTRIBUTION CUSTOMER ADMIN.& 

EXPENSES- EXPENSES- EXPENSES- EXPENSES- EXPENSES- EXPENSES- ACCOUNTS GENERAL 

OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE EXPENSE EXPENSES TOTAL 

(d) (•) (f) (2) (h) (i) j) (k) 

601 Salaries and Wages· Employees 15% 5% 4% 13% 63% 100% 

603 Saiarie~ and Wagl!s - Ofticers, 

DirectOI":'l and M3:iority Stockholders 5% 100/o 20% 65% 100% 

604 Employee Pensions and Benefits 5% 9'% 4% 18% 39"/o 100/o 15% 100% 

610 Purcha.-;ed Water 100% 100% 

615 Purchased Power 1000/o 100'/o 

616 Fuel for Power Production 100% 100% 

618 Chemicals 100% 100'/o 

620 Materials and Supplies 3% 86% 11% 100% 

631 Contractual Serv!ces-.Enginccring 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 5% S% 100'/o 

632 Contractual Services - Accounting 15% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 25% 35% 100% 

633 Contracrual Services - Le~al 100% 100% 

634 Contractual Services - Mgt. Fees 100'/o 100'/o 

635 Contractual Services - Tes1in 100% 100% 

636 Conlracrual Services - Other ?ff'lo 3ff'/o 100% 

641 Rental of Building/Real ~ Sff'/o Sff'/o 100% 

642 Rental of Eqmpment 1ff'/o 1ff'/o 1ff'/o 1ff'/o 10% 1ff'/o 1ff'/o 3ff'/o 100% 

650 Transportation Expen_<leS 1ff'/o 1ff'/o 1ff'/o 1ff'/o 100/o 100/o 1ff'/o 3ff'/o 100% 

656 Insuranre- Veh1cle 100% 100'/o 

657 Insurance - General Liabliity 100% 100% 

658 Insurance - Workman's Comp. 16.7% 16.7"/o 16.7"/o 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 100% 

659 Insurance- Other 16.7"/o 16.7"/o 16.7"/o 16.7"/o 16.7% 16.7% 100'/o 

660 Advertising Expense 100% 100'/o 

666 Regulatory Comnussion Ex")Jellse:o; 

- AmortJZatJOn of Rate Ca.<;e Expense 100% 100% 

667 Regula!OI) Comnus.<>ton E_xp.:-Other 100% 100% 

668 Water Resource Conservation Exp. Sff'/o Sff'/o 100% 

670 Bad D.:bt Expense 1000/o 

675 Miscellaneous Ex"lJe"IL<>es 10ff'/o 100'/o 
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Owners Page 1 19020 (1 0-80) 

Issued 11-09-2018 

INSURANCE COMPANY AUTOMOBILE POLICY DECLARATIONS 

6101 ANACAPRI BLVD .. LANSING, Ml48917-3999 

AGENCY HANNON INSURANCE AGENCY LLC Endorsement Effective 11-07-2018 

12-0331-00 MKT TERR 055 (850) 227-1133 POLICY NUMBER 50-990-395-00 

INSURED LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES co INC Company Use 78-04-FL-1612 

ADDRESS PO BOX 428 

Company 
Bill 

POLICY TERM ----.,, 

12:01 a.m. to 12:01 a.m. 

11

, 

PORT SAINT JOE FL 32457-0428 
12-14-2017 12-14-2018 

..... - .............. --···------------' 

This policy is amended in consideration of the additional or return premium shown below. This Declarations voids and replaces all previously issued 

Declarations bearing the same policy number and premium term. 

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM INSURED 

L 1998 CHEVC1500 
.VlN: lGCEC14W4WZ259418 

COVERAGES 
Combined Liability 
Uninsured Motorist 
Medical Payments 
Personal Injury Protection 

Interested Parties: None 

LIMITS 
$1 Million occurrence 

$1 Million person/$1 Million occurrence 

$ 2,000 person 
Medical and Disability - $10.000 person 

Medical limited to $2,500 non-emergency 

Death Benefits- $5,000 person 

TOTAL 

TERRITORY 

. 033 
. Gulf County, FL 

PREMIUM 
$458.80 

303.24 
9.02 

28.84 

$799.90 

CLASS 

CHANGE 

No Charge 

Additional Forms For This Item: 89366 (06-13) 79308 (04-14) 89358 (01-13) 79539 (03-99) 

ITEM DETAILS: Light truck operated within a 100 mile radius- service use. 

USE CLASS (00727): Contractor- Miscellaneous. 

A 5% discount has been applied to automobiles used in contracting business. 

Vehicle Count Factor Applies. 

Non-stacked Uninsured Motorist Coverage selected. 

Rate Effective Date 06-08-2017 

130 0013751 0836 

2005 CHEVStLVERADO ClSOO 

VIN: 1GCEC14X45Z181l00 
LIMITS 
$1 Million occurrence 

COVERAGES 
Combined Liability 
Uninsured Motorist 
Medical Payments 
Personal Injury Protection 

$1 Million person/$1 Million occurrence 

$ 2,000 person 

Interested Parties: None 

Medical and Disability- $10.000 person 

Medical limited to $2.500 non-emergency 

Death Benefits - $5.000 person 

TOTAL 

·_._·· .. ·. · .... ,.. ___ -... _ ........... -.... ,..---.. · .. ··.·.·· .. _ ............. ··-·-.. --.. · .. ··l.· .··. . . 033 .·. . ·. 

Gulf C()unty. Fl · . . · . 

PREMIUM CHANGE 
$509.78 

303.24 
9.02 

28.84 

$850.88 
No Charge 

Additional Forms For This Item: 89366 (06-13) 79308 (04-14) 89358 (01-13) 79539 (03-99) 

ITEM DETAILS: Light truck operated within a 100 mile radius- service use. 

USE CLASS (00727): Contractor· Miscellaneous. 

A 5% discount has been applied to automobiles used in contracting business. 

Vehicle Count Factor Applies. 

Non-stacked Uninsured Motorist Coverage selected. 

Rate Effective Date 06-08-2017 

130 0018751 0836 



Page 2 19020 (1 0-80) 

OWNERS INS. CO. 
Issued 11-09-2018 

AGENCY HANNON INSURANCE AGENCY LLC Company POLICY NUMBER 50-990-395-00 
78-04-FL-1612 

12-0331-00 MKT TERR 055 Bill Company Use 

INSURED LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES co INC 

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM INSURED 

..---,..,.,-----
~--~-~------··--

.------~---~...,
..,..----

3. 2006 DODG RAM 1500 QUAD ST/SLT 

ViN: lD1HU182365629242 · 

LIMITS 
$1 Million occurrence 

COVERAGES 
Combined Liability 
Uninsured Motorist 
Medical Payments 
Personal Injury Protection 

$1 Million person/$1 Million occurrence 

$ 2.000 person 
Medical and Disability- $10,000 person 

Medical limited to $2.500 non-emergency 

Death Benefits - $5,000 person 

Interested Parties: None 

Additional Forms For This Item: 89366 (06-13) 79308 (04-14) 

ITEM DETAILS: Light truck operated within a 100 mile radius- service use. 

USE CLASS (00727): Contractor- Miscellaneous. 

A 5% discount has been applied to automobiles used in contracting business. 

Vehicle Count Factor Applies. 

Non-stacked Uninsured Motorist Coverage selected. 

Rate Effective Date 06-08-2017 

130 0028001 0836 

TOTAL POLICY PREMIUM 

PAID IN FULL DISCOUNT APPLIES 

The Paid In Full Discount does not apply to fixed fees or statutory charges. 

Forms That Apply To All Items: 

79706 (07-15) 79419 (03-99) 

Policy Rate Code 0000 

Paid In Full Discount Applies. 

79001 (03-99) 
89058 (04-07) 

79200 (06-92) 
89368 (03-11) 

Countersigned By: HANNON INSURANCE AGENCY LLC 

TOTAL 

89358 (01-13) 

79517 (01-07) 

Term 12-14-2017 to 12-14-2018 

TERRITORY CLASS 

033 
Gulf County, FL 

------- ~-~~----__J 

PREMIUM 
$631.28 

303.24 
9.02 

28.84 

$972.38 

79539 (03-99) 

TERM 
$2.623.16 

79524 (06-92) 79540 (03-99) 

CHANGE 

No Charge 

ALL ITEMS 

No Charge 

79550 (06-92) 

00836 
00960 
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To: 11il.a 1. Risk. Jr.1290,11C fta: DIAIIA VIZCAJIROIIDO 10-Zl-18 l:l6pa p. 1 of l 

Date: 10/23/2018 

To: WiUam J. Rish, Jr.l290911C 
From: DIANA VlZCARRONOO 

SUbject: 

"Please contact Consumer Affairs at {850) 413-6100 if you have any talc problems. If you have any 
questions regarding complaints, please contact the assigned analyst. If you have received this fax in error, 
please contact Consumer Affairs as soon as possible. 

Thank you." 

~u~~ ={L;l ___ ~ t.-f ___ 

;}!)--&~-



Raqueac No. 1290907C I t Ill....... VAN DOP • lltiNJI. MS 

!"LORIDA PDBLlC SIIRinCB COIOIYSSIOif 

COJISVUR RBQ3ST 

:a S4 0 SIIOMARD OU: &01:1L~Nll.Rl> 

TALLAHASSEE, PL. 32399-ISO 
850•413•6100 

!faille VJI.K DOP , RIMA MS 

Buein••• Name._ .............................. -----------------
Addr:ee• lU SJI.BAL CIJlCLE I I 

City/Zip Port Saint Joa 

Account ~r-------------------
l I 

Buainesa: 

-----------------------

Company LSGHTHOUSE UTILITUS COMPANY. 

Comp-y Code WUSll 

county _G\ll_i._ ___ _ 
c;!CMIUNDaC''a 1 

"telaphone • 

ee.n be 
Rea'Ch•d 

(Uf>l·'ll-2085 

outra•ch 

8yDV 

PI.U.SB RBTUM THIS VOM 

WITH REPORT OF ACTION TO: 

DIANA VIZCAKRONDO 

Requee t No. _1_2_9_o_9_o_,_c ___ _ 

Ti.,. H:22 Detel0/23/2011 

Pho•u• K-J'OQ 

Date 10/ll/2011 ------
10/23/18 7HrS IS HOT A-~~·. Pleeae review cuatomer corr@epondance. Plea•• contact cuatomer regarding concern• &bout 
uurrie&be Michael outage. uvt•carrOftdo 

······Original Meaaage····· 
Pram: coneumorco.pleint~ec.etete.tl.ue c .. ttto:cODeuaerCamplaint@pec.et•ta.tl.uel 
S.nt1 Tueaday. October 23, 2011 lt12 tK 
To• conau.er Contact 
Subject: B-Porm Repeira TRACKING NUNBBRt 1277l9 

CUSTOMER INJ'ORMATION 
Jf1Uila: Nina Van Dop 
Ta1~hona: (616) 63l-l0B5 
£WI ill Nvandop4tSflll&.i1 , CCIII 
Addraaa: 6466 terravita Wbitahall MI 49461 

80StNESS IUPORMA~ION 
BWt:lnaaa Account •-•: l!fina VUI Dop 
Account Hu.ber: 103189 

PAGlll NO: 1 
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Addraaa: 118 Sabel eircle Port at joe FL 3~~56 

COHPLAIIIT IIIII'ORMATION 
C~laiAt: Repaira egaiAat Lightho~•• Utilitiaa Company, Ine. 
Details• iII 
Daley iA water and aawer line repairs due the hurricane Lighthouses statea FCOC need to approve? Why would government delay 
this •• it's a major health conoernl" 

q 
I, 

~ 
., ..... , Cl 

ii 
1 

... 
' =:1 

N 
ro =:; 
11!! 
!§! 

• II 
t 

-
~ -
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q 
i 
'? 

........ 0 ... 
PAGlll NO: 2 



To: iillaa J. Risb, Jt.l2,D907C Fr0111: DIABA VI2URRmlDil 

Date: 

To: 
From: 

Subject: 

10/23/2018 

Willam J. t:ush1 Jr.1290907C 
DIANA VIZCARRONDO 

10·23-18 1:24pm p. 1 of 3 

"Please contact Consumer Affairs at (850) 413-6100 if you have any fax problems. If you have any 
questions regarding complaints, please contact the assigned analyst. If you have received this fax in error, 
please contact Consumer Affairs as soon as possible. 

Thank. you." 



Raqoeat Ho. 1&90711C Na... L.U.JCIN , C''niTHlA MS 

FLORIOA PUBLIC' SRRVIC$ cOMMISStON 
CONSUMER RROOIST 

2 54 D SJIDlQIU) OAJC liOI:JUVAU> 
TALLABASSBR, PL. 3239,·150 

850-Ul-6100 

N-a I:JI.RJtlli ,CYNTHIA MS 

Buaineae Hama-------------+I~J.·---------------------­A<icb'aae U2 W OVATION Dlt 

C'i~/Zip Port Saint 3oa 

S-Mail Addre .. 

Buaina••·.---------.----------------------------

Colqlaay LlGB'l'HOIIS£ UTILITlBS COMPANY, 

Coapany c:+cra WU533 

Couaty_au_l_f~--------­
tly ov 

PLDSR RlnVRN THIS PORK 
!laTH U:PORT OP ACTION TOt 

DIANA VIZC'ARRORDo 

Request No. U90911C -----
CG~·-=-·• 

~(-3~01~)~·-8~·~~---'-'•t-·---­fthpllo ..... i_ Typa!!::,!Z._ Phone •-I'OI.N 

co"" 
aaaehec:t 

outraacll Datel0/23/2011 
Account wu.ber~-------------------

----------~-------- -----Public Official II 
10/21/11 THIS I.S NOT A C'OMPLAIIIT. Pleaaa review ouat-r oorra$pondenoe. Pl•••• contact. eWit-r :raga:r4iug Hurricane Nicbaal outagea. DV~zcarrondo 

•--···Original M•aaage-···· 
From• conaumarCOmplaintepsc.s~ate.tl.u• U..ilto:cOQaua.rCaaplai~~·c.aeate.fl.ueJ lent< 1\laaday, Oct.ober 23, 2018 12:11 tM 
To• Conaumer cont.ect 
SubjeCt! R-Pom Service Outage TRACXDrO troiiBIIR: U7736 

CU&TOMKR INfClMATlOR 
HaaG• Cynth!• La~kin 
Telepbona: (lOll 886-76'8 
lhliiAU: 
Addreaar 122 w ovat~on dr Po,, St Joe FL 32456 

BUBiliiiSS IJIIJ'ORKATIOR 
suatn••• Account Naaet Cynth~• Larkin 
Ac:eoUDt. ~01" r 

PACD NO: 1 

" .. 
1 

I 



• li .. T 

Addraaso 122 w ovation dr Port St Joe FL 32456 

Watar County Salactado Gulf 

COIIPLAIJIT INl"'RMATION 
Complaint• sarvi~• Out•g• agj.i•t Lighthouse Utilities Company, 
Detaileo 
I live on CapaSanBlas ~ull t ~ and work 
Fraa bgae full t±Da. Wa ara baing told i~ 
eveb started working on it. Our insurance 
damage. There are 300 full time residents 
for sewer. Plaasa help.• 

' Id~. 

'I• 

H 

PAGB NO: 2 • I' 

will be two months befor• thera is watar. This is just unaooeptabla. They haven't 
eompaniea likely won•f'~ay our lodging •• it's not ralatad to our homa having 
hare. S~s came back and are taking showers with bottles water and using buekats 
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To: itllam J. Risb, Jt.l2909ZJC Ftllll! DIMA VIZCDROIDO 

Date: 

To: 
From: 

Subject: 

10{23/2018 

Willam J. Rish, Jr.1290923C 
DIANA VIZCARRONDO 

lD-2H8 2:02pGl p. 1 of l 

"Please contact Consumer Affairs at (850) 413-6100 if you have any fax problems. If you have any 
questions regarding complaints, please contact the assigned analyst. If you have received this fax in error, 
please contact Consumer Affairs as soon as possible. 

Thank you." 



"' . 
' 

Busineaa: ____________________________________ _ 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SSRVICS clJ.rSSION 
CONSUMER ltBOUIIST 

2.540 SBUMAJU) OU DO~ 
TALLABAISSS, FL. l2399·BSO 

850~413·6100 

If ... CAIIIPBBLL , LY!fiiDA 111111 

Duaio••• •---~--------------------------------

lf·Mail Addren 

Company LIGIHTHOUSJ: UTILITII!S COJIPlUfY, 

Company cc?de t!US:U 

CountyGUlt -----­Coa.v..r• • ' 
Telephcbe • (678) -772-7117 

Outreach 

PLBASB RBTVRN THIS fOkN 
Wl:TB UPORT Of ACTION '1'0: 

DIANA VIZCARRONDO 

R ~tqUest No. .:;1:.:;2:.:;'.;0.;;'.;;2;;;1.;C~---

lt.cCOUQt ........ ., ________________ _ 

----------------- -----
Publ ie OfUetel N 

10/23/l.l THIS Ill NOT A COMPLAINT. Please ravi- oustOIMr eorrest><>J>denee. Pleeae Gontaet eust-r regard.io.g Rurrioane 
Miehaal OUtage, DVizearrondo 

•-----original W.ssag•----- I 
~Yam: eonauaareo.plalnt~ee.JJ.te.tl.~• [.-ilto:consu.ereo.plain~ac.atate.!l.usl 
SeRt' Tuesday. Ootober Zl, zo1e 12:S2 PK I 
To: Colle-r COI\tact 

COS'l'OJID DIFORIIATIOII 
N.-e: lynnda campbell 
Telepboaa: (G78) 772-7117 
bail: 
Addreaa• 103 summer bouae lane cape SBD blas FL 324SG 

8t1Snrt!SS IliPO:RICATIOlf 
Busioeae Account Na.e: jonathan campb411 
Accowa.t Nlmlber: 

i. 

PAGE NO: 1 

-... . 
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' ' 
" .. 

I 

Water county Se1eotedt Qvlt 

COKttAx.T XHPOBMATIOH 
C~lainto Service outage againat Lightbouaa Utilitiaa Coapany, Inc. 
Dataih• 
Hello, 
We live in tba no~th end of Cape Saa Dlaa. ~1• we ara blessed that our bouse only sustained ~inor damage fram tba 
hu~ricaaa, we atill do aot heve water and sewer. While the road is temporally fixed and alactrteity ia up we are not ~ttin~ 
aay ....,.ra about repai:ra -capt that it will take woe Its. To 1110tny of ua , this is not acceptable. We ara not U.vi,nlif in a lrd 
world country where •• abould ~.without water and aewar for week,. Pleaae help ua gat aaawara and repaira donal I 
T1tan.ll; you I I • 

I t 

'II 

PAGJr :NO: 2 
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•· 

To: lill•c J. R1sb, J[.l2~0JZ7C Frc:a: DllB VI~ 

Date: 

To: 
From: 

Subject: 

a 
10/23/2018 

Wlllam J. Rish, Jr.1290927C 
DIANA VIZCARRONDO 

U~ll-11 l:Hs- p. 1 of l 

"Please contact Consumer Affairs at (850} 413-6100 if you have any fax problems. If you have any questions regarding complaints1 please contact the assigned analyst. If you have received this fax in error, 
please contact Consumer Affairs as soon as possible. 

Thank you." 

.. .... , .__ .• 



J.l't.OaiDA l!tiBLIC SUVICII COI!RISSIOII 
COIIIIWD UQmlll"' 

2St0 SliUKUJ) ou ·~ 
TALLAHASSEE, P~. 32199-850 

',. 

11 ... C'Ull'rlll , DAM Mil. 

Buain••• Ma.e._ ______________________ ._._._ ________ _ 

.lddzoeaa 612.9 CAPB SAN BLAB 110 

C~~y/Zip Bayet~eville 30215-

,, . 
I 

uuaineaa~-------------------------------------

" . 
' CoapanyLIGS'l'HOVS& UTlLITXBS COMPANY, 

Ca.pany Code wtl53l 

county Fayette 
C41ftlr\a-er•a 

hl<Oplooa ... ' --------------

Outreach 

PLBASB RKTUXN THIS PORK 
Wl111 :Uii'OR'l' OP AC'l'XOM TO: 

DIANA VlZCARROSDO 

RequeJt Mo. 1290921C ------
Time 14,12 Datal.0/23/2018 -

Pb<ma B•I'OIIll 

natel,0/23/1011 ------
Public Official If 

10/23/18 THIS IS MOT A COMPLAIWT. Pleaae review ouataaer corre~denoe. Please contact eaatomer regarding Hurricane 

Miobael outage. UViaearrondo 

•--···Origiaal Keaaege--·--
Fr-1 caaewureo.plaintapac:. a tate. tl. ua (mail to ""·ona-erCoiiiPl•intl!lpae. a tate. fl.aal 

l .. t, TU&aday, October 23, a011 1:42 PM 
To• Conaum•r Contact 
Subjeet: B·Porm Service Outage TRACKrNO NUHBBRt 117740 

CUSTOMIIR IDOIIIAUOit 
.._,Dan CUrtin 
Telepbelae• 

'' 

BM&il• danjc:urti~hotmail.ooM 
Addre••• 6119 Cepe San alae Rd 

IIUBIHBSS INPOR~TlOit 

Port St Joe PL 30215 

aaain••• Account .... , D.n Cllrttu 
AC:COWDt Muaber: 101991 

PAOB NO; l. 

.... 
I 

... ... 
~ -
;:. 

i 



Addreee1 6129 Cape San Blee aD Port St JO@ FL 324$6 
l t 

COIG'U\IIIT IMFORMATION 

.. i 

Coapl.-.~ntl Service Outage againat Ligllt:b<:>llae UUUt.iee caapany, ~J>c:. 

Detail•• 
It ie being reported t:llet we wi11 not have water or eewer aervic:e oD Cape Sao Blas !north end)tor • couple of .ontha. This 
ia uaaooept.ble as we all uaderat&Dd the iap&ot Hurricane Michael hal bad but they could at least run a temporary line where 
it wee aevered until a pa~ilrt line can be iftatalled. This lmp1ete oeveral hundred hom•• end we need your help pleeae.• 

II 
'' 

"" I 

PAGB NO: 2 
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911912018 GmaH ·Complaint· Scott Kldd -127 ~ 

M Gmail 

Complaint • Scott KJdd • 127 Sandpiper 
1 message 

Mr Jackie Evans <jevan.lghtttooseutllitles.com> 
To: JayOighthouseutilitif.us.com 

Jay 

Jay Rlsh <Jayrish2@gmalt.com> 

------······~-·- .. -----

Man, Sep 17, 2018 at 5:12PM 

On Monday 812012018 f had & message on the phone from Mr. Kidd. 1n his rnessaoe he was concemed about an 
unusually high bitt. I tried to call him beck but got no..._ and the wice mall wa not set up on the nurnber he gave 
me. I sent him an email and later called I called again and labd to Mr. Kldd. I told him the ~for the Ngh bll was 
that the monthly read showed that hls usage was up considerably. He stated no one was at the house and he couldn1 
understand why the usage would be so high. l urged him to make sure he didn't have a leak. I told him we 'WIOUkt try tD 
data lag the meter and that would tell us how much usage occurred on whk:h dates. l sent out a work order on 812012018 
and the data log was completed on 812112018. I received a copy of lhe data log in an email from Lanyon 8fl312018. I 
emailecl Mr. Kkld on the same day and attached a copy of the data log report with the service dates highlighted and a 
oopy· of the PSC trec:t that we keep In the omce. The report speaks for baH In that the usage did occur. On 812012018 the 
report showed no usage so If UMn was a leek it was ked. My email al8o stated that we were under no obligation to 
show how the water was used once il peseed hough the meter. We talked on the phone after he received the emal and I 
tried to expla~ that the report only shows when the usage occuned and that was 8111 could tel him. In that conversation I 
polnted out that water usage on 1he 20111 was DRJ and did he have plumbing problems fixed. He said lhat he had not 
done any repall'8 to the plumbing. I said tt looks Ike I()II'I8(Jn8 may have left a v&Mt open, found it and turned it off or a 
toilet might have bean stuck. He didn't believe that was what happened . I wu specutating so llet U'l:at drop. I am not 
sure of the exact date but Mr. Kkfd carne by the oftlce after our second phone conversalon. Since I coutdn1 teA him how 
the water was used he was not satisfted. We talked for 10-20 minutes hie responae was that he coutdn't believe the 
usage occ:uned Iince no one was at the house. I told him the reports. shows lhe water went through the meter. I see no 
reason to adjust his biB. 

Jack 

nttpe:Jimal.googie.~1740d18t3&~rmti'IMMhrtact-f%3A1611890670845829740&tim~l'%3A161189087084... 1M 



Mr Jackie Evans 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Attachments: 

SCOtt 

MrJackieEvans~.cnm) 
Thol'lday, August23. 2018 3:11PM 
'lkidd3309@botmail.corn' 
126 Sandpiper Road.pdf; PSC TRACT.PDF; PSC TRACT2.pdf 

Attached is the data los report for the house meter at 126 Sandpiper Road. I have highlighted the usase for the service 

dates on the last invoice. As you can see the daily usap nearly matches the monthly usage. There is difference of 230 

sallons for the 8/7/2018 reading. This is due to time the cfifference. The data log was done at 12:17 PM and the 

monthly read was at 3;33 PM. The high usage continued for ten mor:e days and you will be billed for that usage on the 
next read cyde. 

We are under no obliptlon to show how this water was used once it has passed through the meter. 

Jack Evans 
Lighthouse Utilities 
BlUing Office 
85()..227-7427 

1 



Mr Jackie Evans 

From: 
sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Mr Jackie Evans [jevans@Jighthouseutilities.com] 
Monday, August 20,2018 2:29PM 
'skidd3309@hotrnajl.com' 
lighthOuse UtiUties 

Our records show you have two meters. There is an indication by the meter connected to the house that you may have a leak. I tried to retum you call but I got no answer. Your voice mail is not set up on the number you gave me. 

Jack E11ans 
lighthouse Utilities 
Billing Office 
SSQ-227-7427 

1 



llamfl ltiDD , SCOTT lolA 

Consumer Information 

Na!Qe: SCOTT X.IDO 

Business Name: 

PSC Information 

Assigned To: RJIY C.ASTlt.LO 

Enttl'td By: oc 

Date: 09/:1.2/lO:U 

Svc Addren: 1l6 SANDPXPIR RO 

)<'lorida Public Service 
Commission- Consumer Request 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, )<'lorida 32399 

850-413-6480 Time: U•ll 
~-------------------~VIJ: PHOIIB 

County; ouu Phone: UOSl -Ul-8164 

CUyiZip:Pore Saint Joe I Jl4!!i6-

Aecount Number: lOJlH 

Caller's Name: SCOTT KIDO 

MalliJig Address: 122 HX<m lUIMPTOM DR 

City!Zip:PBLBAM ,AL 3Sll4-

c .. Be Reached: 

Predow 'l'ypec -lmpropu Bills 

W1ult b the amount of the bitt in dispnte? 

Utility Information 

Compaay:LtOBTHOUSB UTXLITIIS COMPANY, 

Attn. wilt..., J. Riah, J-.:.l-28'Ul1w 

Respo11se NH'6ed From Compaay? 

Dale Due: 10/03/aOll 

T 

~--------------------~ lntnlm Rrport Recdved: I I 

Reply Received: 1 I 

Reply Received Timely/l.llte: 

Informal Conf.: H 

Customer states hll averllge bill is SJII'-40. CuJtomer received a bill for Sl18. Dbpatecl amouniiJ 5188. 

What is the date of the blll'! 
7/911018 

Why do you beUeve you have bren hilled lmprttperly? 
Cl15tomer stah~li contacted l.lththolusc Ulllltics contpony regarding his high hill. 

N......, J.:U)t) , SCOTT MIL li~J•in••• Mam• 

Pretlm Type: IIIIJ'II.OPD IIILLS 

PO: 

DUpUUCIAmt: 188.00 

Supmntl Rpt Req'd: I I 

CtrliHed Letter Stolt: I I 

Certified Letter llec'd: I I 

Oostdhy: 

Date: I I 

Closeout Type: 
Apparent Rule VIolation: H 

Jtaqu.,st. llo._12_1_7_8_1_7w ____ _ 

-----------------------------------------------
PAGB lifO: 1 
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Cust-r •tatea tbC" c:oapany did not provide a rea•on on hit bill iacrease. C'uatotnl!r •taleN he "'as told by the company tbat llle was udag2,tcl0 pllons 
per day. Cut-r state• that aobody wat Jf.aying at his retldencr alnc:e the houn• b uted.., a vac11tion home. 

Other Comment•: 
Plea•e provide all month tGIIsumption and hilling history. 
Please cheek for leaks at tlle mder and determlae If thert art a~~y lfrab oa llw customer's side of the meter. 

Per Consumer Complamt Rille 25-22.032, pleaae n1111 the followlnc prorednrt11 whru re:t~poadlnc to PSC tompltllhtb. 
I. Complaint resolutiou should be provided to the cuuomer Vill dlrfl:t cnutaC"I wilh the customer, either verbally or Ill writing witbla 15 workiDg days 
after the complaint has been aent to the company. 
1. A response to the PSC Is dur by 5:00 p.m. Ea1tern time, of tlae IStb workiDK days after the complalul bu beea eat to the eompany. 
3. l'he rupouse should indade the followiag: 

a} the caute of tho: problem 
b) llttlons taken to resolve the ct11tomer's complaint 
c:) the to~~~pany's proposed retolutlon to th&' UlnJihtlnt 
d) auwers to any questx\111 railed by .-.rr in the ~:ompl•lnt 
e) c:oaftnnatton tile company bas made direct contact wltb the customer 

4. S.d your wrftlal response to til• PSC. and eoplu of all corTe~pondeuce with the cu!tomtr to rile foltc.wlng e-mlill, fax. or phylical addret~et: 
f.-Milll- plt"reply@pse..&tate.ft.us 
Fas-850-413-7168 
Malt· %54tl Sb!QIIanl Oak Blvd. 

TaDalunsee, Florida 32399-0850 

Cate takea by Panlel Clt•nr;. 

•equest ao. 1287817W 

PACD JK): 2 

N-. ltiDO • SCOTT MR. Bul':l.n•n "-• -------------------------
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To: Iilla. J. Rtsb, Jr.l2878171 F:um: Rtf CASTILLO !·ll-11 4:flpl p. l of J 

Date: 9/12/2018 

To: WIUam l. Rish, Jr.1287817W 
From: REY CASTILLO 

SUbjed: 

"Please contact Consumer Affairs at (850) 413-6100 if you have any fax problems. If you nave any 
questions regarding complaints, please contact the assigned anatyst If you have received thts fax in error, 
please contact Consumer Affairs as soon as possible. 

Thank you.'' 



Mr Jackie Evans 

To: jay@tighthoUseutilbes.com 
Subject: Complaint ~ Scott Kidd - , 27 Sandpiper 

Jay 

On Monday 8/20/2018 I had a message on the phone from Mr. Kidd. In his message he was concerned about an unusuafly higb bill. 1 tried to call him back but sot no answer and the voice mail was not set up on the number he gave me. I sent him an email and later catled I called again and tatked to Mr. Kidd. t told him the reason for the hlah bllt was that the read showed that his usage was up considerably. He stated no one was at the house and he couldn't understand why the u.sage would be so hiah. I told him we would try to data log the meter and that would tell us how much usage occurred on whkh dates. I sent out a work order on 8/20/2018 and the data log was comp,eted on 8/21/2018. I received a copy of the data jog In an email from larry on 8/23/2018. t emailed Mr. k1dd on the same day and attached a copy of the data log report with the seNke dates highlighted and a COJ)Y of the PSC trac::t that we keep in the office. The report speaks for itself In that the usage did occur. My email also stated that we were under no obligation to show how the water was used once It passed through the meter. We talked on the phone after he received the email and I tried to exp&ai n that the report only shows when the usage occurred and that was aU I could tell him. I am not sure of the exact date but Mr. Kidd came by the office. Since I couldn~t tell him how the water was used he was not satisfied. r totd him the reports shows the water went through the meter and f saw no reason to adjust his bill. 

Jack 

1 



07-()6-2018 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY 
P, 0. BOX 418 

POK7' ST. fOE, FLORIDA 3H.'i1 

PHONE· B.'W-227-7417 

Florida Public Service Commtssion 
2450 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Re; Complaint 128138W, Mr. Roland Wl$0n 

Dear Sir or Madam~ 

In response to the above referenced complaint and in reference to the response criteria 
outlined In paragraph 3, I offer you the following; 

A. The cause of our problem was due to mechanical faUu,res caused and loss of reserves. 
B. We have corrected the problem with repairs and restored reserves. 
C. Same as answer for •s.lf 
0. N/A 
E. I personalty spoke wtth Mr. Roland for several minutes about the situation and believe 

that he was satfsfled with my response to his complaktt. It was reported to me a couple 
of days after the complaint was issued that he Intended to withdraw the complaint 
accordingly. 

Please contact me at 850-227 .. 7427, should you have any additional questions or concerns. 

-~ 
~ J. Rlsh,Jr. 
P dent 



lt11Udl: c:ape11Sl(it>,yahoo.tom 
Addf"ftl; 71SI Cape S•n 8taw Rd Port St. Joe FL ll4S6 

BUSIN£.~-.JNFORMATION 

Boslrw•• Aceouul Name: Rolaad Wllsoa 
Anounl Namber: 180215? 
Addr-: 7151 Cape Sao Bbs Rd Port St. Joe FL ll4S6 

Water Couoty Se!«IM: Golf 

COMPI.AINT INFORMATION 
Colnplatnl: Other Complaint against UghtlloUM \Jtitlda Compaay, Inc. 

Detalll: 
Oft Jnn 20th we had very little water prenun. We called UpdMUIW lldtitlcs IUIId wa• inforumitl!llt tht"Y Iliad a pump motor weat out aod they bad to 

walt for ooe to come from Athnta. It look 2 dl)l* to 1•• tJtc pnuun back up. Thea ou Tuaday June Utll we Iliad no prnsun ltJiaita and wa~ Informed 

aaotber pump motar w~<nt out. During ycaterday fer a wblle Wti had ao water at aiL J:vea today tioe pnssurr i1 JtiJ) low. We believe that tlley should 

)lave s\llndby equipment for tbl'3• ailuathlaf. We were tolcllhat all this wu due ta a boeR ftre lw•elu ap whkh dralat!d alllllctr IIIDkli. Jf then had 

b- • fire this week ae.••rot houses woald han been lost, We han bftna ri'Sideat ofC11pe San Bloaa for 16 yi'Bn and- fla•-e bHD romplaildng that tbey 

aeeded a backup plan witb all the de,•elopment wllleb is aolna on. " 

Pn- CoRtumer Cl)mplal•t. Rule lS-U.Oll, pie•" u•e the fl!llowlng proeedures when responding to PSC complaints. 

1. Complaint resolution shoatd be pro\'Jdnl to flle tiiJtmner via dlred tOl>ltact with the ~ustomer, eltl1cr wrbally or In wrlttng, wtthtn 1~ worldnr da}'S 

artu tile complaiat hA• be.-n seat to the company. 

1. A r..,l>DYr to the PSC il due by 5:00p.m. Ea1ten1 time, of the I!lth working day aftel' the compl11int h111 beeasenllo the compaay. 

l. The rnpoaw shoold iadude tile foi!M\ioe: 

a) the calnt' of lbr prvbl~n· 
b) action! talitn to retoln tile aalftomer'a eomplalut 

c) the tompal!ly'$ pTopoted rualndotl to the complai•t 

d) aaswen to any questiol!ls raised by stalf Ia 1be Nmplalat 

e) cnnJirm1tion that the rompany hat made IUT«t ~oatact with the CO!Itomer 

4. Send your written resJHin•e to fbi' PSC, and eopin nr all conesJWndeace wilfllhe euatomtr to tfle following e-mail, ru or phys~alllddruteJ: 

E-M~til- pscro:ply@psc.stllte.n.us 
fax· 850·41.3-o7l68 

Requeat No, 128ll82W 
_.....;. ____ _ 

PAGE NO: 2 
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To: 11111111 J, Rlsll, Jr.l2Uli2V Fr®~' sa om lltCLU 
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To: lill11 J. Rish, Jt.12113SZI Froa: SIOIRl MCClAY &-ll-11 ll:lGa. p. l of 4 

Date: 6/28/2018 

To: Wlllam J. Rlsh, Jr.12813'82VI 
From: 

Subject: 

'"Please contact COnsumer Affairs at (850) 413-6100 if you have any fax problems. If you have any 
questions regarding complaints, please contact the assigned analyst If you have received t:Ns fax in error, 
pfease contact COnsumer Affairs as soon as possible. 

Thank you." 



Re<Jue• t lllo 1281lUW 

Consumer Information 

Name: aoLAI!tD w:u.sow 

Bmlaen Nanw: 

NILSON ,ROLAND Nil 

PSC Information 

AUfJI:IItd To: SIIONNA HCOIAY 

Entl!nd By: I'll 

Dat•: 06/28/2018 
5\'C Addrtn: 7l S 1 OPE SM1 BLAS RD 

Florida Public Service 
Commission- Consumer Request 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

850-413-6480 TlmiL': U:07 r----------------lllllllvla: E-roJuil 
C01111ty; Gulf Pbohf': (850) -227• 7C'f0 

Clty/Zip:l>ort Saint Joe I UfS,. 

Auount Number: 100235 

CIIIIN's Name: !\OLANO WILSON 

Ml!Wnac Address: 7151 CAPE SAM BLAS II.D 

Clty/Zip:PORT SAIN'J.' JOE ,n. 324$6-

Can Be Jleae•ed: 

~Trnlda~ Number: 125917 

Utility Information 

CotDpaay:LtGBTROVSE UTILlTISS COMPANY, 

AHn.Will .. J. 1\ish, J~.1281382N 

Rnpcol$1! ~ceded From CDmpatt)-1 

Date D11e: 07/20120U 

Jpterim Report Reuind: I I 

Reply Rec:tiv•d: I I 

Reply Received Timely/LRIOI: 

loformal Coni.: M 

y 

Prelim Type: IIAUII 

1'0: 

Dltpated Amt: 0.00 

Supmnfl Rpt Rcq'd: I I 

Ct:rtifiOO Lclttt S'lllt: I I 

Certirtrd Lettn Rrc:'d: I I 

Chncdby: 

Plitt': I I 

CIIJ5COUI Type: 
Appert'llt Rule \'lolation: N 

Meue TC\'iew lbc "incurpor•ted" latern.t eorre:~poadeote,loeatl!d b~tw.len the quotation ma1·Ju on tblf form. .in whlth the customer reporls tlle 

following: 

"--o~•l Messacc---
From: aJBsumeFCompbunt{oilpte.uote.fl.us lmall!o:comumfTC'ompbtot(i(,psc:.Jto~O.usl 

Scat: Tllurstiy, J~~JW 18,1011110:30 AM 
To: Consumer Coatad 
Subject: E-Form Other Complaint TRA<:KING NUMBER: 126917 

CUSTOMER INFORMATION 
Name: Robutd Wilscm 
Telephone: (850) 117-7670 

11equ .. t No. _12_B_1_,_u_ .. ___ _ 
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